
Government of West Bengal 
Department of Panchayats & Rural Development 

63 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001 
 

No. 213(Sanction)-PN/P/II/1G-6/2010                                Dated : 05.10.10  
    

ALLOTMENT ORDER NO. 1 
 

ORDER 

 In continuation of this Deptt. Order No. 5160/PN/O/I/4F-1/2010 dtd. 21.06.10 
regarding the 3rd   State Finance Commission  the undersigned has been  directed by the 
order of the Governor to say that the Governor is pleased hereby to accord sanction and 
release a total grant of Rs. 301,80,00,000/-(Rupees three hundred one crore  eighty  
lakh) only as the 1st  instalment (50% of the entitlement) of the 3rd State Finance 
Commission grant for the year 2010-11 on the  recommendation of the Third State 
Finance Commission to three tiers of Panchayati Raj  Bodies for all the districts and for the Siliguri 
Mahakuma Parishad excepting DGHC  as follows :- 
                                     (Amount in Rupees) 

Bangla Gram Bikash Prakalpa Panchayet Sampad Bikash Prakalpa 
District 

ZP/MP Share PS Share GP Share ZP/MP Share PS Share GP Share 
District 
Total 

Bankura 18932628 28733662 113409775 0 136095 2496418 163708578 
Burdwan 26841884 40220541 155873637 341539 1918089 5333664 230529354 
Birbhum 17287936 25709400 99108538 0 597297 2245886 144949057 

Cooch-Behar 15297592 23343794 92575744 316542 762246 1057237 133353155 
Dakshin Dinajpur 8935451 13580220 53356647 0 27853 854442 76754613 
Darjeeling (SMP) 3246112 4931708 19419323 77493 41754 378340 28094730 

Hooghloy 19057198 28226374 111045036 670128 1418788 3748890 164166414 
Howrah 13032699 19084886 72890196 1873148 328166 2162314 109371409 

Jalpaiguri 19486408 29342002 116866662 756267 228449 1533133 168212921 
Malda 19864158 29474325 112992490 0 261947 1586193 164179113 

Murshidabad 32429571 47292667 176906470 0 352504 1915181 258896393 
Nadia 21523691 31850335 125071232 50848 475384 2514551 181486041 

North 24-Pgs 23716236 35546998 135378787 1887899 2048295 2101069 200679284 
Paschim Medinipur 28654524 44129574 173156199 1067239 872859 4487088 252367483 
Purba  Medinipur 21341855 32340163 127750254 0 620832 3115897 185169001 

Purulia 16889383 25957713 101920494 155708 129574 555155 145608027 
South 24-Pgs. 34018036 50853932 196524685 0 610759 4819884 286827296 
Uttar Dinajpur 14361438 21756906 86101831 46389 33909 1346658 123647131 

Total 354916800 532375200 2070348000 7243200 10864800 42252000 3018000000 
 

2(a) Out of a total amount of rs.301,80,00,000/- /-(Rupees three hundred one crore  eighty  

lakh) only an amount of Rs.295,76,40,000/-(Rupees Two hundred ninety five crore 

seventy six lakh forty thousand) only has been allocated in the district and in the SMP 

among  the three tiers of  P.R. Body as shown in Annexure ‘A’ under Bangla Gram 

Bikash Prakalpa following the clauses 3(a) and 4 of the Order as referred to above  
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2(b)          An amount of Rs.6,03,60,000/- (Rupees Six crore three lakh sixty thousand 
only has been allocated for the districts and for the SMP among  the three tier P.R. 
Bodies as shown in Annexure ‘B’ under Panchayat Sampad Bikash Prakalpa in the 
same ratio i.e. 12:18:70 for a Zilla / Mahakuma Parishad, Panchayat Samity  and Gram 
Panchayat on the basis of the increase of own revenue earned by a particular ZP/MP PS 
& GP with respect to the gross  increase of own revenue earned by all ZPs / MP, PSs and 
GPs  of the State during the year 2008-09 over 2007-08. 
 
3. The charges in this respect are debitable to the head of accounts as follows under 
demand No. 40 during the financial year 2010-11. 
 
a) Rs. 33,19,80,000/- is debitable from the head “2515-00-196-Assistance to Zilla 
Parishads/Dist. Level Panchayat-SP-State Plan (Annual Plan and Eleventh  Plan)-003-
Grant to Panchayat Bodies as per recommendation of 3rd State Finance Commission 
(GLB)- [PN]-V-31-Grants-in-Aid-General-02-Other Grants” 

b) Rs. 33,19,80,000/- is debitable from the head “2515-00-197-Assistance to Block 
Panchayat-SP-State Plan (Annual Plan and Eleventh  Plan)-001-Grant to Panchayat 
Bodies as per recommendation of 3rd State Finance Commission (GLB)- [PN]-V-31-
Grants-in-Aid-General-02-Other Grants”    
 
c) Rs. 99,59,40,000/- is debitable from the head “2515-00-198-Assistance to Gram 
Panchayats-SP-State Plan (Annual Plan and Eleventh  Plan)-001-Grant to Panchayat 
Bodies as per recommendation of 3rd State Finance Commission (GLB)- [PN]-V-31-
Grants-in-Aid-General-02-Other Grants”    
 
d) Rs. 117,70,20,000/- is debitable from the head “2515-00-789-Special Component 
Plan for Schedule Caste –SP-State Plan- (Annual Plan and Eleventh  Plan)-004-Grant to 
Panchayat Bodies as per recommendation of 3rd State Finance Commission (GLB)- [PN]-
V-31-Grants-in-Aid-General-02-Other Grants”  and 
 
e) Rs. 18,10,80,000/- is debitable from the head “2515-00-796-Tribal Areas Sub- 
Plan–SP-State Plan- (Annual Plan and Eleventh  Plan)-003-Grant to Panchayat Bodies as 
per recommendation of 3rd State Finance Commission (GLB)- [PN]-V-31-Grants-in-Aid-
General-02-Other Grants”   
 
4. a) The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of the Directorate of Panchayats & Rural 
Development (DPRD), West Bengal, who is hereby declared as the DDO in respect of the 
fund sanctioned and released  as above, shall draw the amount in grant-in-aid bill (Form 
T.R.48, new 31) from the Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, and credit the same in the 
Fund Transfer Account of the DPRD in the SBI, Kolkata Main Branch, opened in terms 
of this Deptt. Notification no. 1406/PN/O/II/3B-5/2005 dated 24.03.09 and subsequent 
order No.7066-PN/O/II/3B-5/2005 (Pt.II) dtd. 30-.9.2010 for the Thirteen Finance 
Commission and 3rd State Finance Commission. 
 
       b) The grant  as sanctioned and released  above, shall be transferred by the DDO of 
the DPRD, West Bengal, from the Fund Transfer (FT) Account of the DPRD in the SBI, 
Kolkata Main Branch, to the Fund Transfer (FT) Accounts of          
all the Zilla Parishads & Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad. 
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 c) Simultaneously, the DDO will advise the Executive Officer of          
all the  Zilla Parishads & Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad to advise the SBI for transferring 
the total shares of Panchayat Samitis & Gram Panchayats of their respective  districts  
as per Annexure-A for Bangla Gram Bikash Prakalpa & as per Annexure-B for 
Panchayat Sampad Bikash Praklpa to the FT Accounts of the respective Panchayat 
Samitis and of the Gram Panchayats through FT mechanism introduced for the purpose, 
in terms of Notification no. 3116/PN/O/II/3B-5/2005 dated 17.05.06 read with 
Notification no.1406/PN/O/II/3B-5/2005 dated 24.03.09 and 7066-PN/O/II/3B-
5/2005(Pt.II) dated 30.09.2010 of this Department.  
  

d) The Executive Officer of  all the Zilla Parishads & SMP also send copy of  his/her advice for the 
SBI to the PSs & GPs so that the Panchayat Body can identify the amount in the FT Account & in the 
Designated Bank Account respectively. They are also hereby requested to take the necessary arrangements 
so that the shares of PSs and GPs for Panchayat Sampad Bikash Prakalpa may also be distributed 
accordingly as stipulated in Para 2(b) of this G.O.    

 
5. The District Magistrate of all the districts shall arrange to collect the monthly 
reports from all the tiers of Panchayat Bodies in the in the prescribed proforma and send 
the same to this Department  within 1st week of every month for onward transmission to 
the Finance Deptt.  
 
6. This grant shall be utilized for implementation of the Annual Action Plans 
prepared and subsequently been approved by this Department following the guidelines 
as mentioned in para 7 & 8 of this Department’s Order No.5160/PN/O/I/4F-1/2010 
dated 21.06.2010. 
 
7.    Allotment of fund is no authority to incur any expenditure unless such 
expenditure is covered by sanction of the appropriate Rules/Authority. Under  no 
circumstances any expenditure should be incurred in excess of allotment or in deviation 
of the guidelines / procedures prescribed in respect of this fund. 
 
8. This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide Group-‘N’ 
U.O.  No.  1310  dated 14.09.2010.  
 
                                     
                                                                                              (Bharati Ghosh) 
          Joint Secretary  
                               to the Government of West Bengal 
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No.  213(Sanction)-PN/P/II/1G-6/2010                                Dated : 05.10.10  

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-  

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), WB, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1. 
2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), WB, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1. 
3. The Accountant General (L.B. Audit)-, ‘C’ East Wing, 5th floor, CGO Complex,  

MSO    Buildings, DF-Block, Sector-1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-64; 
4. The Examiner of Local Accounts, ‘C’ East Wing, 5th floor, CGO Complex,  

MSO Buildings, DF-Block, Sector-1, Salt Lake, Kolkata. 
5. The Commissioner, Panchayats & RD, West Bengal, 11A, K S Roy Rd. Kolkata -1 
6-23 The Sabhadhipati_________________(ALL) 
24. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I,  

81/2/2 Phears Lane, Kolkata-12. 
25. The State Bank of India, Kolkata Main Branch, 1, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001. 
26-27.The Finance (Group N/ Group R) Department of Government of West Bengal. 
28 The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, 4, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001. 
29-46 .The District Magistrate,                                                                 All 
47-64 . The Additional Executive Officer,                                                 All 
65-82 . The Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer,                          All 
83. Shri  S. Chatterjee, Senior Accounts Officer of this Department. 
84-101.The Treasury Officer                                                                 All(dist. H.Q.) 
102-106. Guard file of Cell-II/ Audit & Verification cell /Statistical Cell/Policy & 

Planning Cell/Web site of this Deptt. 
 

                                                                              
                                                                                   (Bharati Ghosh) 

                                                                                                      Joint Secretary  
               to the Government of West Bengal  
 
c/budget/3rd sfc 

 



ID District Block ALLOTMENT
1 BANKURA BANKURA - I 887954
2 BANKURA BANKURA - II 1056618
3 BANKURA BARJORA 1472253
4 BANKURA BISHNUPUR 1310009
5 BANKURA CHHATNA 1775942
6 BANKURA GANGAJALGHATI 1437822
7 BANKURA HIRBANDH 771171
8 BANKURA INDAS 1369597
9 BANKURA INDPUR 1324304

10 BANKURA JOYPUR 1231348
11 BANKURA KHATRA 1019862
12 BANKURA KOTULPUR 1581906
13 BANKURA MEJHIA 661103
14 BANKURA ONDA 2144482
15 BANKURA PATRASAYER 1567563
16 BANKURA RAIPUR 1728274
17 BANKURA RANIBUNDH 1335767
18 BANKURA SALTORA 1292884
19 BANKURA SARENGA 993316
20 BANKURA SIMLAPAL 1214031
21 BANKURA SONAMUKHI 1316752
22 BANKURA TALDANGRA 1240704
23 BARDDHAMAN ANDAL 1050283
24 BARDDHAMAN AUSGRAM - I 982941
25 BARDDHAMAN AUSGRAM - II 1400794
26 BARDDHAMAN BARABANI 938173
27 BARDDHAMAN BHATAR 2033085
28 BARDDHAMAN BURDWAN - I 1419078
29 BARDDHAMAN BURDWAN - II 1149464
30 BARDDHAMAN DURGAPUR - FARIDPUR 843227
31 BARDDHAMAN GALSI - I 1452317
32 BARDDHAMAN GALSI - II 1207571
33 BARDDHAMAN JAMALPUR 2014557
34 BARDDHAMAN JAMURIA 904452
35 BARDDHAMAN KALNA - I 1580723
36 BARDDHAMAN KALNA - II 1273788



37 BARDDHAMAN KANKSA 1280309
38 BARDDHAMAN KATWA - I 1248396
39 BARDDHAMAN KATWA - II 928779
40 BARDDHAMAN KETUGRAM - I 1215586
41 BARDDHAMAN KETUGRAM - II 875279
42 BARDDHAMAN KHANDAGHOSH 1535316
43 BARDDHAMAN MEMARI - I 1700416
44 BARDDHAMAN MEMARI - II 1198698
45 BARDDHAMAN MONGOLKOTE 1890337
46 BARDDHAMAN MONTESWAR 1772926
47 BARDDHAMAN PANDABESWAR 1016945
48 BARDDHAMAN PURBASTHALI - I 1390548
49 BARDDHAMAN PURBASTHALI - II 1774734
50 BARDDHAMAN RAINA - I 1283077
51 BARDDHAMAN RAINA - II 1135118
52 BARDDHAMAN RANIGANJ 710657
53 BARDDHAMAN SALANPUR 1012967
54 BIRBHUM BOLPUR - SRINIKETAN 1705482
55 BIRBHUM DUBRAJPUR 1520719
56 BIRBHUM ILLAMBAZAR 1374417
57 BIRBHUM KHOYRASOLE 1256717
58 BIRBHUM LABPUR 1536199
59 BIRBHUM MAHAMMADBAZAR 1365782
60 BIRBHUM MAYURESWAR - I 1296529
61 BIRBHUM MAYURESWAR - II 965073
62 BIRBHUM MURARAI - I 1457364
63 BIRBHUM MURARAI - II 1678036
64 BIRBHUM NALHATI - I 1725509
65 BIRBHUM NALHATI - II 1022489
66 BIRBHUM NANOOR 1664958
67 BIRBHUM RAJNAGAR 690886
68 BIRBHUM RAMPURHAT - I 1639628
69 BIRBHUM RAMPURHAT - II 1476104
70 BIRBHUM SAINTHIA 1621524
71 BIRBHUM SURI - I 859920
72 BIRBHUM SURI - II 852064
73 COOCH BEHAR COOCH BEHAR - I 2706431



74 COOCH BEHAR COOCH BEHAR - II 2718471
75 COOCH BEHAR DINHATA - I 2675007
76 COOCH BEHAR DINHATA - II 2385247
77 COOCH BEHAR HALDIBARI 933379
78 COOCH BEHAR MATHABHANGA - I 2037593
79 COOCH BEHAR MATHABHANGA - II 1894085
80 COOCH BEHAR MEKHLIGANJ 1468324
81 COOCH BEHAR SITAI 1117869
82 COOCH BEHAR SITALKUCHI 1775184
83 COOCH BEHAR TUFANGANJ - I 2027136
84 COOCH BEHAR TUFANGANJ - II 1605068
85 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR BALURGHAT 2347037
86 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR BANSHIHARI 1247465
87 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR GANGARAMPUR 2085163
88 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR HARIRAMPUR 1357462
89 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR HILI 757045
90 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR KUMARGANJ 1475899
91 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR KUSHMANDI 1752213
92 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR TAPAN 2557936
93 DARJEELING (SMP) KHARIBARI 855917
94 DARJEELING (SMP) MATIGARA 1037123
95 DARJEELING (SMP) NAXALBARI 1236980
96 DARJEELING (SMP) PHANSIDEWA 1801688
97 HOOGHLY ARAMBAG 1998053
98 HOOGHLY BALAGARH 1678036
99 HOOGHLY CHANDITALA - I 1182983

100 HOOGHLY CHANDITALA - II 1306977
101 HOOGHLY CHINSURAH - MOGRA 1363892
102 HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI 2448788
103 HOOGHLY GOGHAT - I 1039461
104 HOOGHLY GOGHAT - II 1221871
105 HOOGHLY HARIPAL 1889788
106 HOOGHLY JANGIPARA 1749989
107 HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I 1689880
108 HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - II 1306224
109 HOOGHLY PANDUA 2571222
110 HOOGHLY POLBA - DADPUR 2137733



111 HOOGHLY PURSURAH 1121082
112 HOOGHLY SINGUR 1648308
113 HOOGHLY SRIRAMPUR - UTTARPARA 743018
114 HOOGHLY TARAKESWAR 1129069
115 HOWRAH AMTA - I 1380590
116 HOWRAH AMTA - II 1339154
117 HOWRAH BAGNAN - I 1304982
118 HOWRAH BAGNAN - II 1020215
119 HOWRAH BALLY JAGACHA 855140
120 HOWRAH DOMJUR 1987938
121 HOWRAH JAGATBALLAVPUR 1541577
122 HOWRAH PANCHLA 1471068
123 HOWRAH SANKRAIL 1835615
124 HOWRAH SHYAMPUR - I 1359051
125 HOWRAH SHYAMPUR - II 1210565
126 HOWRAH UDAYNARAYANPUR 1122443
127 HOWRAH ULUBERIA - I 1434959
128 HOWRAH ULUBERIA - II 1221589
129 JALPAIGURI ALIPURDUAR - I 1798926
130 JALPAIGURI ALIPURDUAR - II 2032902
131 JALPAIGURI DHUPGURI 3687792
132 JALPAIGURI FALAKATA 2286481
133 JALPAIGURI JALPAIGURI SADAR 2785676
134 JALPAIGURI KALCHINI 2524074
135 JALPAIGURI KUMARGRAM 1935224
136 JALPAIGURI MADARIHAT BIRPARA 1734987
137 JALPAIGURI MAL 2924313
138 JALPAIGURI MATIALI 1047494
139 JALPAIGURI MAYNAGURI 2788422
140 JALPAIGURI NAGRAKATA 1214460
141 JALPAIGURI RAJGUNJ 2581251
142 MALDA BAMONGOLA 1288033
143 MALDA CHANCHAL - I 1542842
144 MALDA CHANCHAL - II 1616944
145 MALDA ENGLISH BAZAR 1852814
146 MALDA GAZOLE 2998441
147 MALDA HABIBPUR 2073706



148 MALDA HARISHCHANDRAPUR - I 1564501
149 MALDA HARISHCHANDRAPUR - II 1926599
150 MALDA KALIACHAK - I 2898912
151 MALDA KALIACHAK - II 1880090
152 MALDA KALIACHAK - III 2610407
153 MALDA MANIKCHAK 2405521
154 MALDA OLD MALDA 1206142
155 MALDA RATUA - I 2157999
156 MALDA RATUA - II 1451374
157 MURSHIDABAD BELDANGA - I 2190856
158 MURSHIDABAD BELDANGA - II 1831000
159 MURSHIDABAD BERHAMPORE 3251576
160 MURSHIDABAD BHAGAWANGOLA - I 1409030
161 MURSHIDABAD BHAGAWANGOLA - II 1177438
162 MURSHIDABAD BHARATPUR - I 1205243
163 MURSHIDABAD BHARATPUR - II 1212451
164 MURSHIDABAD BURWAN 1836493
165 MURSHIDABAD DOMKAL 2948238
166 MURSHIDABAD FARAKKA 1955195
167 MURSHIDABAD HARIHARPARA 1997608
168 MURSHIDABAD JALANGI 2026077
169 MURSHIDABAD KANDI 1627956
170 MURSHIDABAD KHARGRAM 2169949
171 MURSHIDABAD LALGOLA 2266337
172 MURSHIDABAD MURSHIDABAD - JIAGANJ 1764435
173 MURSHIDABAD NABAGRAM 1756794
174 MURSHIDABAD NOWDA 1623045
175 MURSHIDABAD RAGHUNATHGANJ - I 1197528
176 MURSHIDABAD RAGHUNATHGANJ - II 1754104
177 MURSHIDABAD RANINAGAR - I 1356982
178 MURSHIDABAD RANINAGAR - II 1429260
179 MURSHIDABAD SAGARDIGHI 2338908
180 MURSHIDABAD SAMSERGANJ 1890053
181 MURSHIDABAD SUTI - I 1248008
182 MURSHIDABAD SUTI - II 1828103
183 NADIA CHAKDAHA 2659995
184 NADIA CHAPRA 2248900



185 NADIA HANSKHALI 2152970
186 NADIA HARINGHATA 1632190
187 NADIA KALIGANJ 2589350
188 NADIA KARIMPUR - I 1514605
189 NADIA KARIMPUR - II 1858504
190 NADIA KRISHNAGANJ 1066673
191 NADIA KRISHNAGAR - I 2260403
192 NADIA KRISHNAGAR - II 988463
193 NADIA NABADWIP 993221
194 NADIA NAKASHIPARA 3467924
195 NADIA RANAGHAT - I 1631210
196 NADIA RANAGHAT - II 2423435
197 NADIA SANTIPUR 1575382
198 NADIA TEHATTA - I 1759405
199 NADIA TEHATTA - II 1027705
200 NORTH 24 PARGANAAMDANGA 1428719
201 NORTH 24 PARGANABADURIA 2064915
202 NORTH 24 PARGANABAGDAH 1750046
203 NORTH 24 PARGANABARASAT - I 1744075
204 NORTH 24 PARGANABARASAT - II 1358392
205 NORTH 24 PARGANABARRACKPORE - I 1051930
206 NORTH 24 PARGANABARRACKPORE - II 1017491
207 NORTH 24 PARGANABASIRHAT - I 1255940
208 NORTH 24 PARGANABASIRHAT - II 1588759
209 NORTH 24 PARGANABONGAON 2813614
210 NORTH 24 PARGANADEGANGA 2148099
211 NORTH 24 PARGANAGAIGHATA 2192931
212 NORTH 24 PARGANAHABRA - I 1479535
213 NORTH 24 PARGANAHABRA - II 1277402
214 NORTH 24 PARGANAHAROA 1622755
215 NORTH 24 PARGANAHASNABAD 1528106
216 NORTH 24 PARGANAHINGALGANJ 1534252
217 NORTH 24 PARGANAMINAKHAN 1643770
218 NORTH 24 PARGANARAJARHAT 1120511
219 NORTH 24 PARGANASANDESHKHALI - I 1576526
220 NORTH 24 PARGANASANDESHKHALI - II 1494751
221 NORTH 24 PARGANASWARUPNAGAR 1854479



222 PASCHIM MEDINIPURBINPUR - I 1582018
223 PASCHIM MEDINIPURBINPUR - II 1836788
224 PASCHIM MEDINIPURCHANDRAKONA - I 1014823
225 PASCHIM MEDINIPURCHANDRAKONA - II 828369
226 PASCHIM MEDINIPURDANTAN - I 1425965
227 PASCHIM MEDINIPURDANTAN - II 1249402
228 PASCHIM MEDINIPURDASPUR - I 1295233
229 PASCHIM MEDINIPURDASPUR - II 1250731
230 PASCHIM MEDINIPURDEBRA 2285978
231 PASCHIM MEDINIPURGARHBETA - I 1763025
232 PASCHIM MEDINIPURGARHBETA - II 1328986
233 PASCHIM MEDINIPURGARHBETA - III 1414670
234 PASCHIM MEDINIPURGHATAL 1495416
235 PASCHIM MEDINIPURGOPIBALLAVPUR - I 1058794
236 PASCHIM MEDINIPURGOPIBALLAVPUR - II 925941
237 PASCHIM MEDINIPURJAMBONI 1207625
238 PASCHIM MEDINIPURJHARGRAM 1706741
239 PASCHIM MEDINIPURKESHIARY 1362725
240 PASCHIM MEDINIPURKESHPUR 2627930
241 PASCHIM MEDINIPURKHARAGPUR - I 1900441
242 PASCHIM MEDINIPURKHARAGPUR - II 1619658
243 PASCHIM MEDINIPURMIDNAPORE SADAR 1559002
244 PASCHIM MEDINIPURMOHANPUR 756689
245 PASCHIM MEDINIPURNARAYANGARH 2622679
246 PASCHIM MEDINIPURNAYAGRAM 1698857
247 PASCHIM MEDINIPURPINGLA 1516485
248 PASCHIM MEDINIPURSABANG 2089248
249 PASCHIM MEDINIPURSALBONI 1562611
250 PASCHIM MEDINIPURSANKRAIL 1142744
251 PURBA MEDINIPUR BHAGWANPUR - I 1736409
252 PURBA MEDINIPUR BHAGWANPUR - II 1400742
253 PURBA MEDINIPUR CHANDIPUR 1302362
254 PURBA MEDINIPUR CONTAI - I 1121692
255 PURBA MEDINIPUR CONTAI - II 1230436
256 PURBA MEDINIPUR CONTAI - III 1133060
257 PURBA MEDINIPUR EGRA - I 1152913
258 PURBA MEDINIPUR EGRA - II 1240322



259 PURBA MEDINIPUR HALDIA 576506
260 PURBA MEDINIPUR KHEJURI - I 985640
261 PURBA MEDINIPUR KHEJURI - II 1189813
262 PURBA MEDINIPUR MAHISADAL 1295765
263 PURBA MEDINIPUR MOYNA 1629718
264 PURBA MEDINIPUR NANDAKUMAR 1653744
265 PURBA MEDINIPUR NANDIGRAM - I 1572547
266 PURBA MEDINIPUR NANDIGRAM - II 896971
267 PURBA MEDINIPUR PANSKURA - I 1962902
268 PURBA MEDINIPUR PANSKURA - II 1845018
269 PURBA MEDINIPUR PATASHPUR - I 1392093
270 PURBA MEDINIPUR PATASHPUR - II 1187883
271 PURBA MEDINIPUR RAMNAGAR - I 1064490
272 PURBA MEDINIPUR RAMNAGAR - II 946318
273 PURBA MEDINIPUR SAHID MATANGINI 1374917
274 PURBA MEDINIPUR SUTAHATA 850421
275 PURBA MEDINIPUR TAMLUK 1597481
276 PURULIA ARSHA 1454666
277 PURULIA BAGHMUNDI 1283091
278 PURULIA BALARAMPUR 1237570
279 PURULIA BANDWAN 1198947
280 PURULIA BARABAZAR 1668318
281 PURULIA HURA 1479558
282 PURULIA JHALDA - I 1159037
283 PURULIA JHALDA - II 1342623
284 PURULIA JOYPUR 1149058
285 PURULIA KASHIPUR 2112143
286 PURULIA MANBAZAR - I 1475714
287 PURULIA MANBAZAR - II 1123113
288 PURULIA NETURIA 939501
289 PURULIA PARA 1688529
290 PURULIA PUNCHA 1132912
291 PURULIA PURULIA - I 1233963
292 PURULIA PURULIA - II 1425307
293 PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I 1042257
294 PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II 1024321
295 PURULIA SANTURI 787085



296 SOUTH 24 PARGANABARUIPUR 2869168
297 SOUTH 24 PARGANABASANTI 2984444
298 SOUTH 24 PARGANABHANGORE - I 1754050
299 SOUTH 24 PARGANABHANGORE - II 1720112
300 SOUTH 24 PARGANABISHNUPUR - I 1588195
301 SOUTH 24 PARGANABISHNUPUR - II 1326218
302 SOUTH 24 PARGANABUDGE BUDGE - I 708571
303 SOUTH 24 PARGANABUDGE BUDGE - II 1349844
304 SOUTH 24 PARGANACANNING - I 2118475
305 SOUTH 24 PARGANACANNING - II 1931293
306 SOUTH 24 PARGANADIAMOND HARBOUR - I 1032131
307 SOUTH 24 PARGANADIAMOND HARBOUR - II 1268084
308 SOUTH 24 PARGANAFALTA 1717868
309 SOUTH 24 PARGANAGOSABA 2267187
310 SOUTH 24 PARGANAJOYNAGAR - I 1913367
311 SOUTH 24 PARGANAJOYNAGAR - II 1838756
312 SOUTH 24 PARGANAKAKDWIP 1936257
313 SOUTH 24 PARGANAKULPI 2099553
314 SOUTH 24 PARGANAKULTALI 1751289
315 SOUTH 24 PARGANAMAGRAHAT - I 1870262
316 SOUTH 24 PARGANAMAGRAHAT - II 2107450
317 SOUTH 24 PARGANAMANDIRBAZAR 1486176
318 SOUTH 24 PARGANAMATHURAPUR - I 1415072
319 SOUTH 24 PARGANAMATHURAPUR - II 1641575
320 SOUTH 24 PARGANANAMKHANA 1418743
321 SOUTH 24 PARGANAPATHARPRATIMA 2772941
322 SOUTH 24 PARGANASAGAR 1654915
323 SOUTH 24 PARGANASONARPUR 1328338
324 SOUTH 24 PARGANATHAKURPUKUR MAHESHT 983597
325 UTTAR DINAJPUR CHOPRA 2165528
326 UTTAR DINAJPUR GOALPOKHER - I 2607313
327 UTTAR DINAJPUR GOALPOKHER - II 2419513
328 UTTAR DINAJPUR HEMTABAD 1188630
329 UTTAR DINAJPUR ISLAMPUR 2387042
330 UTTAR DINAJPUR ITAHAR 2807614
331 UTTAR DINAJPUR KALIYAGANJ 1894067
332 UTTAR DINAJPUR KARANDIGHI 2859965



333 UTTAR DINAJPUR RAIGANJ 3427234



ID District 6
1 BANKURA 18932627.82
2 BARDDHAMAN 26841883.76
3 BIRBHUM 17287936.25
4 COOCH BEHAR 15297591.74
5 DAKSHIN DINAJPUR 8935450.528
6 DARJEELING (SMP) 3246111.721
7 HOOGHLY 19057198.3
8 HOWRAH 13032698.82
9 JALPAIGURI 19486408.43

10 MALDA 19864158.17
11 MURSHIDABAD 32429570.94
12 NADIA 21523691.23
13 NORTH 24 PARGANAS 23716236.07
14 PASCHIM MEDINIPUR 28654523.56
15 PURBA MEDINIPUR 21341855.3
16 PURULIA 16889382.81
17 SOUTH 24 PARGANAS 34018036.4
18 UTTAR DINAJPUR 14361438.15



District ZP GP Panchayat 
Samity Total

BANKURA 18932628 113409775 28733662 161076065
BARDDHAMAN 26841884 155873637 40220541 222936062
BIRBHUM 17287936 99108538 25709400 142105875
COOCH BEHAR 15297592 92575744 23343794 131217129
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR 8935451 53356647 13580220 75872317
DARJEELING (SMP) 3246112 19419323 4931708 27597142
HOOGHLY 19057198 111045036 28226374 158328608
HOWRAH 13032699 72890196 19084886 105007781
JALPAIGURI 19486408 116866662 29342002 165695072
MALDA 19864158 112992490 29474325 162330974
MURSHIDABAD 32429571 176906470 47292667 256628708
NADIA 21523691 125071232 31850335 178445258
NORTH 24 PARGANAS 23716236 135378787 35546998 194642021
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR 28654524 173156199 44129574 245940297
PURBA MEDINIPUR 21341855 127750254 32340163 181432272
PURULIA 16889383 101920494 25957713 144767590
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS 34018036 196524685 50853932 281396654
UTTAR DINAJPUR 14361438 86101831 21756906 122220175

354916800 2070348000 532375200 2957640000



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
BANKURA District 161076065
BANKURA Zilla Parishad 18932628
BANKURA Panchayat Samity Total 28733662
BANKURA Gram Panchayat Total 113409775

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
BANKURA SALTORA 1292884 BAMUNTORE 659803

DHEKIA 619962
GOGRA 532061
KANURI 641592
PABRA 608177
SALMA 686776
SALTORA 706834
TILURI 636505

BANKURA BANKURA - I 887954 ANDHARTHOLE 733452
JAGADALLA - I 405250
JAGADALLA - II 454680
KALPATHAR 553676
KENJAKURA 697141
ANCHURI 646431

BANKURA TALDANGRA 1240704 SALTORA 434949
SATMOULI 454912
PANCHMURA 650242
KHALGRAM 564180
FULMOTI 515285
BIBARDA 610612
AMDANGRA 573963
HARMASRA 513899
TALDANGRA 536387

BANKURA SONAMUKHI 1316752 DHULAI 590270
PANCHAL 371514
PURBA NABASAN 810247
PEARBERA 567574
RADHAMOHANPUR 782193
KOCHDIHI 367986
DIHIPARA 540978
DHANSIMLA 458239
HAMIRHATI 379264
MANIKBAZAR 343252

BANKURA SARENGA 993316 GARGARIA 633843
SARENGA 827191
GOALBARI 582829
CHILTORE 767270
BIKRAMPUR 516093
NETURPUR 545079

BANKURA RANIBUNDH 1335767 RAJAKATA 657095
RUDRA 567902

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 

Allotment for Bankura district, PS and GP wise



ROUTORA 1030270
RANIBUNDH 703914
HALUDKANALI 585550
BARIKUL 778560
AMBIKANAGAR 543487
PUDDI 301335

BANKURA RAIPUR 1728274 FULKUSMA 635732
SONAGARA 544520
SHYAMSUNDARPUR 609248
RAIPUR 800601
MELERA 769818
MANDALKULI 766035
DUNDAR 687623
DHEKO 665690
DHANARA 670686
MATGODA 643193

BANKURA PATRASAYER 1567563 KUSHADWIP 622213
BALSI - I 399735
NARAYANPUR 732285
JAMKURI 619673
HAMIRPUR 628873
BIRSINGHA 471314
BELUT - RASULPUR 787786
BALSI - II 506101
BIUR - BETUR 736668
PATRASAYER 702916

BANKURA ONDA 2144482 RATANPUR 671854
NIKUNJAPUR 645610
SANTORE 677671
RAMSAGAR 885563
PUNISOLE 965003
ONDA - II 473176
ONDA - I 374253
MEDINIPUR 577966
MAJDIHA 357200
LODNA 628249
KANTABARI 449410
KALYANI 450742
CHINGANI 510146
CHURAMONIPUR 444329
NAKAIJURI 438036

BANKURA MEJHIA 661103 KUSTORE 570434
MEJHIA 565616
BANJORA 368551
ARDHAGRAM 540111
RAMCHANDRAPUR 583298

BANKURA KOTULPUR 1581906 MADANMOHANPUR 776819
LOWGRAM 705314
MIRZAPUR 600088
KOTULPUR 848932



DESHRA - KOALPARA 779259
GOPINATHPUR 990251
SIHAR 784201
LEGO 763751

BANKURA BISHNUPUR 1310009 LAYEKBUNDH 537322
AJODHYA 414765
ULIARA 537338
RADHANAGAR 539146
MORAR 749059
BHARA 505453
BANKADAHA 609620
BELSULIA 720693
DWARIKA - GOSSAINPUR 525865

BANKURA SIMLAPAL 1214031 BIKRAMPUR 766912
DUBRAJPUR 593189
LAKSHMISAGAR 759727
MACHATORA 594483
MANDALGRAM 654382
PARSOLA 634393
SIMLAPAL 745290

BANKURA KHATRA 1019862 BAIDYANATHPUR 494962
DAHALA 701830
DHANARA 570236
GORABARI 484406
KHATRA GRAM - I 397365
KHATRA GRAM - II 573881
SUPUR 767855

BANKURA BANKURA - II 1056618 KOSTHIA 490030
SANBANDHA 436497
PURANDARPUR 555585
MANKANALI 744920
JUNBEDIA 784438
BIKNA 582690
NARRAH 635068

BANKURA BARJORA 1472253 HAT ASURIA 496269
BARJORA 763292
SAHARJORA 470201
PAKHANNA 676660
MALIARA 535528
KHANRARI 456657
GODARDIHI 469212
GHUTGORIA 624286
CHHANDAR 471654
BELIATORE 542851
BRINDABANPUR 364894

BANKURA CHHATNA 1775942 JAMTORA 431589
TEGHORI 583887
SUSUNIA 482972
SALDIHA 469045
METYALA 510965



JHUNJKA 598603
GHOSHERGRAM 606338
DHABAN 595654
CHINABARI 495035
CHHATNA - II 357753
CHHATNA - I 526912
ARRAH 715027
JIRRAH 656987

BANKURA GANGAJALGHATI 1437822 LACHMANPUR 616382
BARSHAL 662942
PIRRABONI 525827
NITYANANDAPUR 624396
LATIABONI 539178
GOBINDHAM 553329
BANASHURIA 573291
BHAKTABANDH 484229
GANGAJALGHATI 636276
KAPISTA 540438

BANKURA HIRBANDH 771171 BAHARAMURI 547560
GOPALPUR 611261
HIRBANDH 668043
MOLIAN 662739
MOSHIARA 528972

BANKURA INDAS 1369597 AKUI - I 422057
SAHASPUR 795750
ROL 641018
MANGALPUR 579514
KARISUNDA 614945
INDAS - II 407554
INDAS - I 394997
DIGHALGRAM 564270
AKUI - II 344186
AMRUL 625128

BANKURA INDPUR 1324304 BRAJARAJPUR 733677
INDPUR 761420
RAGHUNATHPUR 687079
BRAHMANDIHA 888574
BHEDUASOLE 801472
HATAGRAM 668526
GOURBAZAR 722822

BANKURA JOYPUR 1231348 SALDA 523417
SHYAMNAGAR 494975
ROUTHKHANDA 640597
MOYNAPUR 573392
KUCHIAKOLE 312000
JAGANNATHPUR 523266
HETIA 619439



GELIA 514704
UTTARBAR 655213

Total 28733662 Total 113409775

BARDDHAMAN District 222936062
BARDDHAMAN Zilla Parishad 26841884
BARDDHAMAN Panchayat Samity Total 40220541
BARDDHAMAN Gram Panchayat Total 155873637

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment

Allotment for Barddhaman district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



BARDDHAMAN KETUGRAM - I 1215586 KANDRA - JNANDAS 563990
PANDUGRAM 539109
RAJOOR 677451
MOORGRAM - GOPALPUR 535158
ANKHONA 610167
AGARDANGA 526553
PALITA 567524
BERUGRAM 534953

BARDDHAMAN SALANPUR 1012967 FULBERIA - BOLKUNDA 218570
SALANPUR 294909
RUPNARAYANPUR 343038
JITPUR UTTRAMPUR 350124
SAMDI 220575
ETHORA 178710
DENDUA 384540
BASUDEVPUR - JEMARI 291477
ALLADI 324237
ACCHRA 204624
KALLYA 264124

BARDDHAMAN MONTESWAR 1772926 MAMUDPUR - I 484695
MAJHERGRAM 456505
SUSUNIA 690949
PUTSURI 528693
PIPLON 331262
MAMUDPUR - II 403522
BAGHASON 647693
JAMNA 690289
MONTESWAR 489127
DENUR 472195
BHAGRA - MULGRAM 405020
BAMUNPARA 522935
KUSUMGRAM 679750

BARDDHAMAN MEMARI - I 1700416 DALUIBAZAR - II 857284
NIMO - II 726714
NIMO - I 683512
GOPE - GANTAR - II 505494
GOPE - GANTAR - I 403055
DEBIPUR 869289
DALUIBAZAR - I 539901
BAGILA 610564
AMADPUR 476915
DURGAPUR 991960

BARDDHAMAN MEMARI - II 1198698 BOHAR - I 352469
KUCHUT 994845
SATGACHIA - I 569909
BOHAR - II 534308
BIJUR - I 539810
BARAPALASAN - II 345162
BARAPALASAN - I 450105
SATGACHIA - II 396596
BIJUR - II 418435

BARDDHAMAN MONGOLKOTE 1890337 KSHIRGRAM 649470
SIMULIA - II 294027
SIMULIA - I 389249



PALIGRAM 532123
NEGUN 547759
MONGOLKOTE 696357
LAKHURIA 515461
KAICHAR - II 400509
KAICHAR - I 374712
JHILOO - II 380934
JHILOO - I 320070
GOTISTHA 469922
CHANAK 600148
BHALUGRAM 665862
MAJHIGRAM 473868

BARDDHAMAN KHANDAGHOSH 1535316 SAGRAI 711039
SASANGA 727195
UKHRID 586880
SANKARI - II 430503
SANKARI - I 469895
KHANDOGHOSH 701542
KAIYAR 601255
BERUGRAM 647809
GOPALBERA 504064
LODNA 565803

BARDDHAMAN PANDABESWAR 1016945 KENDRA 661932
NABAGRAM 552360
HARIPUR 596905
CHHORA 831904
BAIDYANATHPUR 694284
BAHULA 660738

BARDDHAMAN PURBASTHALI - I 1390548 DOGACHIA 690257
JAHANNAGAR 547549
NADANGHAT 748267
NASARATPUR 1031230
SAMUDRAGARH 845689
SRIRAMPUR 704479
BOGPUR 821994

BARDDHAMAN PURBASTHALI - II 1774734 MAJIDA 1004143
NIMDAHA 1135706
PURBASTHALI 585607
PILLA 750304
PATULI 398787
MERTALA 404476
JHOWDANGA 199498
KALEKHANTALA - II 565015
KALEKHANTALA - I 1005658
MUKSHIMARA 903408

BARDDHAMAN RAINA - I 1283077 SEHERA 687669
SHYAMSUNDAR 614532
RAINA 455049
PALSONA 511367



NATU 731917
NARUGRAM 619003
MUGURA 519259
HIJALNA 794133

BARDDHAMAN RANIGANJ 710657 RATIBATI 389334
BALLAVPUR 484622
TIRAT 696217
EGRA 456352
AMRASOTA 159672
JEMARI 637409

BARDDHAMAN KATWA - I 1248396 SRIKHANDA 530865
KOSHIGRAM 455741
SUDPUR 709713
SARGRAM 434667
KARAJGRAM 540944
GOAI 324835
ALAMPUR 604935
GIDHAGRAM 552748
KHAJURDIHI 653735

BARDDHAMAN KATWA - II 928779 JAGADANANDAPUR 522425
AGRADWIP 499444
SRIBATI 481599
SINGEE 602947
KARUI 488110
GAZIPUR 438793
PALSONA 551343

BARDDHAMAN RAINA - II 1135118 BARABAINAN 699940
GOTAN 709520
KAITY 576458
PAHALANPUR 511304
PAINTA - I 311524
PAINTA - II 317583
UCHALON 792269
ARUI 535891

BARDDHAMAN BHATAR 2033085 ERUAR 814595
BONPAS 517133
SAHEBGANJ - II 622985
SAHEBGANJ - I 418168
NITYANANDAPUR 618989
MAHATA 725264
AMARUN - I 294292
BHATAR 719561
BARABELUN - II 364805
BARABELUN - I 358169
BAMUNARA 671568
AMARUN - II 433998
MAHACHANDA 830913
BOLGONA 598096

BARDDHAMAN KETUGRAM - II 875279 MOUGRAM 573748
SITAHATI 528992



NABAGRAM 476720
KETUGRAM 382952
GANGATIKURI 643698
BILLESWAR 476857
NIROL 326388

BARDDHAMAN KANKSA 1280309 BIDBIHAR 583237
BONKATI 584666
GOPALPUR 924611
KANKSA 628020
MOLANDIGHI 779233
TRILOKCHANDRAPUR 749059
AMLAJORA 851614

BARDDHAMAN AUSGRAM - I 982941 DIGNAGAR - II 311817
DIGNAGAR - I 421684
UKTA 545740
BILLAGRAM 789736
AUSGRAM 743807
BERENDA 616470
GUSKARA - II 387777

BARDDHAMAN BARABANI 938173 BARABANI 525491
PUNCHRA 483055
PANURIA 689776
PANCHAGACHIA 192057
NUNI 415001
JAMGRAM 412453
DOMOHANI 500441
ITAPARA 493759

BARDDHAMAN BURDWAN - I 1419078 KURMUN - I 435060
SARAITIKAR 847437
RAYAN - I 877277
KSHETIA 701294
BELKASH 758058
BAGHAR - II 496128
BAGHAR - I 539302
BONDUL - I 511388
RAYAN - II 308329

BARDDHAMAN BURDWAN - II 1149464 BARSUL - I 432432
NABASTHA - II 386592
NABASTHA - I 520760
KURMUN - II 307688
GOBINDAPUR 753381
BARSUL - II 635540
BAIKUNTHAPUR - II 473639
BAIKUNTHAPUR - I 734450
BONDUL - II 304724

BARDDHAMAN DURGAPUR - FARIDPUR 843227 PRATAPPUR 572493
LAUDOHA 659081
JEMUA 337441
GOGLA 721664
GOURBAZAR 359193
ICHHAPUR 656485

BARDDHAMAN GALSI - II 1207571 BHURI 686915
KURKUBA 551823
SATINANDI 424064



SANKO 377284
MASJIDPUR 527359
KHANO 553652
GALSI 587569
ADRA 436184
GOHOGRAM 548446

BARDDHAMAN JAMALPUR 2014557 JARAGRAM 803673
AJHAPUR 861479
PARATAL - I 530517
PANCHRA 695874
JOUGRAM 632876
PARATAL - II 408376
JOTSRIRAM 629073
JAMALPUR - I 481799
BERUGRAM 640550
ABUJHATI - II 425420
ABUJHATI - I 513761
JAMALPUR - II 437777
CHAKDIGHI 894961

BARDDHAMAN JAMURIA 904452 DOBRANA 96993
TOPSI 257677
SHYAMALYA 551259
PARASIA 326352
MODANTORE 344296
HIJALGORA 475621
CHURULIA 428426
CHINCHURIA 404726
BAHADURPUR 326596
KENDA 357676

BARDDHAMAN KALNA - I 1580723 BEGPUR 592714
SULTANPUR 735703
NANDAI 623205
KRISHNADEVPUR 547874
KANKURIA 677516
HAT - KALNA 760794
BAGNAPARA 578215
ATGORIA - SIMLON 746865
DHATRIGRAM 840404

BARDDHAMAN GALSI - I 1452317 MANKAR 558470
UCHHAGRAM 674309
SERORAI 621831
PARAJ 780311
LOWA - RAMGOPALPUR 552598
LOWA - KRISHNARAMPUR 752329
CHAKTENTUL 610288
BUDBUD 651541
POTNA - PURSA 422979

BARDDHAMAN ANDAL 1050283 KAJORA 625701
UKHRA 540565



SRIRAMPUR 149812
RAMPRASADPUR 432199
KHANDRA 488682
DAKSHIN - KHANDA 531401
ANDAL 698346
MADANPUR 700293

BARDDHAMAN AUSGRAM - II 1400794 AMARPUR 784835
BHALKI 849692
BHEDIA 678035
DEBSALA 713869
ERAL 881351
KOTA 624657
RAMNAGAR 973899

BARDDHAMAN KALNA - II 1273788 PINDIRA 620119
SATGACHIA 816613
KALYANPUR 678956
BARADHAMAS 569504
BAIDYAPUR 487201
BADLA 610401
ANUKHAL 649188
AKALPOUSH 564783

Total 40220541 Total 155873637

District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
BIRBHUM District 142105875
BIRBHUM Zilla Parishad 17287936
BIRBHUM Panchayat Samity Total 25709400
BIRBHUM Gram Panchayat Total 99108538

District Block Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
BIRBHUM SURI - I 859920 ALUNDA 594297

TILPARA 510429
NAGARI 376459
MALLICKPUR 451639
KHATANGA 308632
BHURKUNA 561128
KARIDHYA 515821

BIRBHUM NALHATI - II 1022489 BHADRAPUR - I 459325
SHITALGRAM 907563
BARA - I 620914
BHADRAPUR - II 542889

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 

Allotment for Birbhum district, PS and GP wise



BARA - II 457052
NOAPARA 724702

BIRBHUM NANOOR 1664958 DASKALGRAM - KAREYA - II 388853
THUPSARA 817252
NAWANAGAR - KADDA 795106
KIRNAHAR - II 487995
UCHKARAN 618814
DASKALGRAM - KAREYA - I 314472
CHARKALGRAM 604882
CHANDIDAS NANOOR 621678
BARA - SAOTA 768888
KIRNAHAR - I 393297
JALUNDI 628806

BIRBHUM RAJNAGAR 690886 CHANDRAPUR 543982
TANTIPARA 491272
GANGMURI - JOYPUR 622543
BHABANIPUR 482567
RAJNAGAR 576323

BIRBHUM RAMPURHAT - I 1639628 KHARUN 480604
AYAS 926638
MASHRA 617335
NARAYANPUR 804288
KUSUMBA 807743
KASTHOGORA 612817
DAKHALBATI 747470
BARSHAL 766974
BONHAT 654419

BIRBHUM SAINTHIA 1621524 HORISARA 405119
SRINIDHIPUR 437743
SANGRA 536307
MATHPALSA 685087
HATORA 472840
DERIAPUR 294367
AHMEDPUR 785730
BHROMORKOLE 606600
BANAGRAM 511836
AMARPUR 468086
FULUR 667371
PANRUI 511871

BIRBHUM SURI - II 852064 KOMA 392816
ABINASHPUR 540223
PURANDARPUR 640496
BANSANKA 505277
DOMDAMA 642133
KENDUA 565834

BIRBHUM NALHATI - I 1725509 KURUMGRAM 854910
PAIKPARA 810940
KALITHA 1005065
KAITHA - II 407293
HARIDASPUR 828915
BAUTIA 670768



BARLA 721516
BANIOR 804844
KAITHA - I 629893

BIRBHUM KHOYRASOLE 1256717 LOKEPUR 449971
PARSUNDI 455457
RUPUSPUR 490499
PANCHRA 812900
NAKRAKONDA 401227
KENDGORE 519248
HAZARATHPUR 429866
BABUIJORE 556222
BARRAH 461219
KHOYRASOLE 333903

BIRBHUM RAMPURHAT - II 1476104 KALUHA 765721
SAHAPUR 780139
MARGRAM - II 379685
MARGRAM - I 408139
HANSAN - I 430495
DUNIGRAM 780537
BUDHIGRAM 827294
BISHNUPUR 767469
HANSAN - II 475507

BIRBHUM MURARAI - II 1678036 NANDIGRAM 620977
AMDOLE 778303
PAIKAR - II 542763
RUDRANAGAR 908166
PAIKAR - I 638144
KUSHMORE - II 503336
JAGIGRAM 771826
KUSHMORE - I 560112
MITRAPUR 907785

BIRBHUM MURARAI - I 1457364 RAJGRAM 815100
PALSA 613297
MURARAI 870538
MOHURAPUR 937081
GORSHA 740663
CHATRA 708715
DUMURGRAM 786636

BIRBHUM MAYURESWAR - II 965073 ULKUNDA 378984
DASPALSA 520638
DHEKA 558597
KALESWAR 411437
KUNDOLA 571776
MAYURESWAR 662248
SATPALSA 630355

BIRBHUM MAYURESWAR - I 1296529 KANACHI 614589
TALOWAN 564129
MOLLARPUR - II 474302



MOLLARPUR - I 410812
DAKSHINGRAM 565376
DABUK 525511
BAJITPUR 498492
JHIKODDA 733700
BARATURIGRAM 645201

BIRBHUM LABPUR 1536199 HATIA 733660
LABPUR - II 396062
LABPUR - I 486041
KURUNNAHAR 572781
INDUS 528347
THIBA 516182
DWARKA 752029
CHOWHATTA - MOHODARY - II 402034
CHOWHATTA - MOHODARY - I 613293
BRIPRATIKURI 584480
JAMNA 382487

BIRBHUM ILLAMBAZAR 1374417 GHURISHA 580955
SIRSHA 421087
NANASOLE 459463
MONGOLDIHI 603083
ILLAMBAZAR 998502
DHARAMPUR 477718
BELATI 569074
BATIKAR 475678
JOYDEV KENDULI 635988

BIRBHUM DUBRAJPUR 1520719 LAXMINARAYANPUR 574065
SAHAPUR 558623
PARULIA 523790
PADUMA 741582
LOBA 670142
HETAMPUR 582460
GOHALIARA 506136
BALIJURI 500551
CHINPAI 584673
JASHPUR 670208

BIRBHUM BOLPUR - SRINIKETAN 1705482 RUPPUR 915066
SIAN - MULUK 763540
SATTOR 704385
SARPALEHANA - ALBANDHA 522157
RAIPUR - SUPUR 759173
KASBA 608103
BAHIRI - PANCHSOWA 811590
SINGHEE 839495
KANKALITALA 772211

BIRBHUM MAHAMMADBAZAR 1365782 HINGLOW 330208
RAMPUR 272744
PURANAGRAM 503798
MAHAMMADBAZAR 477334
KAPISTA 375587
GONPUR 349373
DEUCHA 318160
CHARICHA 475634
BHUTURA 412011



ANGARGORIA 409525
SEKEDDA 645530
BHARKATA 736914

Total 25709400 Total 99108538

District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
COOCH BEHAR District 131217129
COOCH BEHAR Zilla Parishad 15297591
COOCH BEHAR Panchayat Samity Total 23343794
COOCH BEHAR Gram Panchayat Total 92575744

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
COOCH BEHAR MATHABHANGA - II 1894085 NISHIGANJ - II 524235

RUIDANGA 818256
BOROSOULMARI 872381
PREMERDANGA 676831
UNISHBISHA 756697
LATAPOTA 984810
FULBARI 915225
ANGARKATA PARDUBI 875329
GHOKSADANGA 534194
NISHIGANJ - I 572976

COOCH BEHAR TUFANGANJ - I 2027136 CHILAKHANA - II 367315
NATABARI - II 432740
NATABARI - I 710121
NAKKATIGACHH 913349
MARUGANJ 745714
DHALPAL - II 668622
DEOCHARAI 920229
CHILAKHANA - I 524971
BALARAMPUR - II 383584

Allotment for Cooch Behar district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



BALARAMPUR - I 554988
BALABHUT 523155
ANDARAN FULBARI - II 439385
ANDARAN FULBARI - I 284497
DHALPAL - I 496446

COOCH BEHAR TUFANGANJ - II 1605068 SALBARI - I 706586
SALBARI - II 487862
MAHISHKUCHI - II 529691
RAMPUR - II 719257
RAMPUR - I 653707
FALIMARI 407619
BHANUKUMARI - II 606279
BHANUKUMARI - I 616427
BAROKODALI - II 603962
BAROKODALI - I 641738
MAHISHKUCHI - I 393414

COOCH BEHAR SITALKUCHI 1775184 GOLENOWHATI 684773
GOSAIRHAT 738928
SITALKUCHI 1198605
LALBAZAR 827920
BAROKAIMARI 745034
CHHOTOSALBARI 991834
BHAWERTHANA 794929
KHALISAMARI 977352

COOCH BEHAR SITAI 1117869 ADABARI 951269
BRAHMOTTAR CHATRA 1027348
CHAMTA 1133596
SITAI - I 601105
SITAI - II 643589

COOCH BEHAR MEKHLIGANJ 1468324 NIZTARAF 519980
RANIRHAT 600629
KUCHLIBARI 892975
JAMALDAHA 837868
CHANGRABANDHA 919555
BHOTBARI 497751
BAG - FULKADABRI 507286
UCHALPUKURI 1006455

COOCH BEHAR HALDIBARI 933379 DAKSHIN BARA HALDIBARI 408734
UTTAR BARA HALDIBARI 666881
PER - MEKHLIGANJ 547899
DEWANGANJ 649272
BOXIGANJ 682976
HEMKUMARI 630202

COOCH BEHAR DINHATA - II 2385247 BURARIHAT - II 669535
SAHEBGANJ 904427
NAZIRHAT - II 746703
NAZIRHAT - I 643738
KISHAMAT - DASGRAM 865978



SUKARUKUTHI 823396
BURARIHAT - I 447650
BARASAKDAL 970513
BAMANHAT - II 579568
BAMANHAT - I 730268
GOBRACHHARA - NAYARHAT 1072357
CHOWDHURIHAT 1071795

COOCH BEHAR DINHATA - I 2675007 DINHATA VILL. - II 606209
PUTIMARI - II 467601
PUTIMARI - I 770385
PETLA 897570
OKRABARI 1032553
MATALHAT 1116125
GOSANIMARI - II 695443
GOSANIMARI - I 881790
GITALDAHA - I 633078
DINHATA VILL. - I 329830
BORO SOULMARI 684662
BHETAGURI - II 699639
BHETAGURI - I 475290
BARA - ATIABARI - II 554781
BARA - ATIABARI - I 364029
GITALDAHA - II 502562

COOCH BEHAR MATHABHANGA - I 2037593 KURSHAMARI 737499
BAIRAGIRHAT 834574
PACHAGAR 774980
SHIKARPUR 780063
NAYERHAT 929580
KEDARHAT 844918
JOREPATKI 796767
HAZRAHAT - II 567040
GOPALPUR 1095782
HAZRAHAT - I 742644

COOCH BEHAR COOCH BEHAR - II 2718471 KHAGRABARI 865633
KHAPAIDANGA 732555
TAKAGACHH - RAJARHAT 810673
PUNDIBARI 876142
PATLAKHAWA 956621
MADHUPUR 942283
AMBARI 757599
DHANGDHINGURI 765832



GOPALPUR 923636
CHAKCHAKA 869649
BARARANGRASH 695458
BANESWAR 590415
MARICHBARI - KHOLTA 1096133

COOCH BEHAR COOCH BEHAR - I 2706431 HARIBHANGA 880346
SUKTABARI 674789
PUTIMARI - FULESWARI 1033346
PATCHHARA 804634
PANISHALA 677457
JIRANPUR 530292
GURIAHATI - II 428966
GURIAHATI - I 444241
GHUGHUMARI 750587
FALIMARI 785443
DEWANHAT 658082
DAWAGURI 821755
CHILKIRHAT 868605
CHANDAMARI 876193
MOAMARI 569719

Total 23343794 Total 92575744



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR District 75872317
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR Zilla Parishad 8935450
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR Panchayat Samity Total 13580220
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR Gram Panchayat Total 53356647

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR KUSHMANDI 1752213 KUSHMANDI 752725

BEROIL 919086
UDAYPUR 952904
MALIGAON 955555
AKCHA 868529
DEUL 845066
KALIKAMORA 632410
KARANJI 875508

DAKSHIN DINAJPUR TAPAN 2557936 RAMCHANDRAPUR 1084204
RAMPARA CHENCHRA 1123224
MALANCHA 833998
HAZRATPUR 915316
HARSURA 757032
GOFANAGAR 818322
DWIPKHANDA 805457
AJMATPUR 1025542
AUTINA 931951
TAPAN CHANDIPUR 958505
GURAIL 966399

DAKSHIN DINAJPUR KUMARGANJ 1475899 BATUN 629902
BHOUR 518449
DEOR 709685
JAKIRPUR 727231
MOHANA 853844
RAMKRISHNAPUR 839059
SAFANAGAR 699390
SAMJIA 728548

Allotment for Dakshin Dinajpur district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



DAKSHIN DINAJPUR HILI 757045 DHALPARA 729491
PANJUL 640681
HILI 466459
BINSHIRA 667354
JAMALPUR 482857

DAKSHIN DINAJPUR GANGARAMPUR 2085163 DAMDAMA 228021
SUKDEVPUR 1071979
NANDANPUR 951136
UDAY 832997
GANGARAMPUR 534228
BELBARI - II 889738
BELBARI - I 472040
BASURIA 886336
ASHOKGRAM 776975
JAHANGIRPUR 877431
CHALOON 672128

DAKSHIN DINAJPUR BANSHIHARI 1247465 ELLAHABAD 827921
SHIBPUR 1172282
GANGURIA 938750
BROJABALLAVPUR 894115
MAHABARI 1032707

DAKSHIN DINAJPUR HARIRAMPUR 1357462 BAGICHAPUR 911714
BAIRHATTA 889540
GOKARNA 944397
PUNDARI 799253
SAIYADPUR 1000369
SIRSHI 639038

DAKSHIN DINAJPUR BALURGHAT 2347037 DANGA 1221604
AMRITAKHANDA 953695
PATIRAM 713411
NAZIRPUR 595246
GOPALBATI 916754
CHAKVRIGU 540137
BOLLA 992800
BOALDAR 967297
BHATPARA 916204
JALGHAR 531475
CHINGISHPUR 1050247

Total 13580220 Total 53356647



istrict/ Mahakuma  Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
DARJEELING (SMP) District 27597142
DARJEELING (SMP) Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad 3246111
DARJEELING (SMP) Panchayat Samity Total 4931708
DARJEELING (SMP) Gram Panchayat Total 19419323

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
DARJEELING (SMP) PHANSIDEWA 1801688 HETMURI - SINGHIJHORA 1180085

BIDHANNAGAR - I 953035
JALASH - NIJAMTARA 1029711
GHOSHPUKUR 1169841
CHATHAT 1004159
BIDHANNAGAR - II 981530
PHANSIDEWA 701586

DARJEELING (SMP) MATIGARA 1037123 CHAMPASARI 939061
MATIGARA - I 346449
MATIGARA - II 603997
PATHARGHATA 1230585
ATHARRAKHAI 991294

DARJEELING (SMP) NAXALBARI 1236980 MANIRAM 908434
NAXALBARI 867060
UPPER BAGDOGRA 997068
GOSSAINPUR 720910
HATIGHISA 828273
LOWER BAGDOGRA 571124

DARJEELING (SMP) KHARIBARI 855917 KHARIBARI - PANISALI 557213
RANIGANJ - PANISALAI 1050152
BURAGANJ 1150349
BINABARI 637407

Total 4931708 Total 19419323

Allotment for Darjeeling (SMP) district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
HOOGHLY District 158328608
HOOGHLY Zilla Parishad 19057198
HOOGHLY Panchayat Samity Total 28226374
HOOGHLY Gram Panchayat Total 111045036

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - II 1306224 NATIBPUR - II 346680

RAJHATI - II 331835
RAJHATI - I 595650
SABALSINGHAPUR 550946
PALASPAI - I 367681
MAROKHANA 629082
JAGATPUR 530204
DHANYAGHORI 605616
CHINGRA 630068
NATIBPUR - I 236463
PALASPAI - II 321672

HOOGHLY PANDUA 2571222 JAMGRAM - MANDALAI 509522
SIMLAGARH - VITASIN 926717
SHIKIRA - CHAMPTA 617803
SARAI - TINNA 709142
RAMESHWARPUR - GOPALNAGORE 753476
PANDUA 711028
PANCHGARAH - TORGRAM 463424
KSHIRKUNDI - NAMAJGRAM - NIALA 506320
JAMNA 387326
ITACHUNA - KHANYAN 702285
ILSOBA - DASPUR 567784
HARAL - DASPUR 730222
BERALA - KONCHMALI 578282
BELUN - DHAMASIN 703307
BANTIKA - BOINCHEE 696185
JAYER - DWARBASINI 584054

HOOGHLY POLBA - DADPUR 2137733 POLBA 656826
MAHANAD 740787
SUGANDHYA 805642
RAJHAT 655001
MAKALPUR 664885
GOSWAMI - MALIPARA 594495
DADPUR 745520
AKNA 725466

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 

Allotment for Hooghly district, PS and GP wise



BABNAN 559045
SATITHAN 751828
AMNAN 679622
HARIT 876014

HOOGHLY PURSURAH 1121082 KELEPARA 447220
SRIRAMPUR 631596
SHYAMPUR 726191
PURSURAH - I 366114
DEHIBATPUR 552621
CHILLADANGI 585021
BHANGAMORAH 773800
PURSURAH - II 309672

HOOGHLY SINGUR 1648308 GOPALNAGAR 438393
BORA 541740
SINGUR - II 391446
SINGUR - I 273336
NASIBPUR 578556
KAMARKUNDU GOPALNAGAR DALUIGACHHA 491406
BORAI PAHALAMPUR 414061
BIGHATI 290935
BERABERI 370720
ANANDANAGAR 299192
BASUBATI 358602
MIRJAPUR - BANKIPUR 388991
BARUIPARA PALTAGARH 462741
BALARAMBATI 323052
BAGDANGA CHINAMORE 497972
BOINCHIPOTA 427874

HOOGHLY TARAKESWAR 1129069 KESHABCHAK 354329
SANTOSHPUR 535229
TALPUR 486465
PURBA RAMNAGAR 409883
NAITA MALPAHARPUR 602026
CHAMPADANGA 457895
BHANJIPUR 252663
BALIGORI - II 424337
ASTARA DUTTAPUR 381952
BALIGORI - I 567007

HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I 1689880 KISHOREPUR - I 337795
THAKURANICHAK 604218
TANTISAL 531517
RAMMOHAN - II 445189
RAMMOHAN - I 605109
POLE - II 422762
KISHOREPUR - II 362308
KHANAKUL - II 447665
KHANAKUL - I 445796
GHOSHPUR 644499
BALIPUR 580527
ARUNDA 734843
POLE - I 422184



HOOGHLY CHANDITALA - I 1182983 GANGADHARPUR 465346
SHEAKHALA 572180
NAWABPUR 556709
MOSHAT 421184
KUMIRMORAH 476303
HARIPUR 452351
BHAGABATIPUR 629841
ANIYA 493371
KRISHNARAMPUR 389690

HOOGHLY SRIRAMPUR-UTTARPARA 743018 KANAIPUR 489802
RAJYADHARPUR 502242
RAGHUNATHPUR 203505
NABAGRAM 575583
RISHRA 737171
PIYARAPUR 425079

HOOGHLY JANGIPARA 1749989 MUNDALIKA 629034
RADHANAGAR 809397
RAJBALHAT - I 467710
RASIDPUR 694667
JANGIPARA 788439
FURFURAH 961527
DILAKASH 672692
ANTPUR 739971
RAJBALHAT - II 446456
KOTALPUR 662585

HOOGHLY HARIPAL 1889788 JEJUR 482311
SRIPATIPUR ELLIPUR 443727
PASCHIM GOPINATHPUR 559715
PANTRA 417284
OLIPUR KASHIPUR 618673
NARAYANPUR BEHIRKHANDA 583899
NALIKUL PURBA 382458
KAIKALA 456634
HARIPUR KINKARBATI 364334
HARIPAL SAHADEV 488802
HARIPAL ASHUTOSH 552859
DWARHATTA 605909
CHANDANPUR 428968
BANDIPUR 567934
NALIKUL PASCHIM 487121

HOOGHLY GOGHAT - II 1221871 KAMARPUKUR 683121
KUMARGANJ 538901
SHYAMBAZAR 472065
MANDARAN 691841
BADANGANJ - FULUI - I 363222
BENGAI 642964
BADANGANJ - FULUI - II 453002
PASCHIMPARA 478917
HAZIPUR 479407



HOOGHLY GOGHAT - I 1039461 BALI 595014
SEORA 567947
RAGHUBATI 653994
NAKUNDA 379562
KUMURSHA 669286
BHADUR 570844
GOGHAT 680949

HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI 2448788 GURAP 926554
BHASTARA 761572
SOMOSPUR - II 469931
SOMOSPUR - I 444307
PARAMBUA - SAHABAZAR 720658
MANDRA 687073
KHAJURDAHA - MELKI 687771
GURBARI - II 439800
GURBARI - I 431431
GOPINATHPUR - I 484215
DHANIAKHALI - II 406819
DHANIAKHALI - I 489185
BELMURI 690901
DASGHARA - I 452662
GOPINATHPUR - II 303531
BHANDARHATI - II 455833
BHANDARHATI - I 303652
DASGHARA - II 592806

HOOGHLY CHANDITALA - II 1306977 JANAI 311114
NAITY 516015
MRIGALA 468131
PANCHGHARA 417308
KAPASARIA 337892
DANKUNI 568201
CHANDITALA 385552
BORIJHATY 375202
BEGAMPUR 388352
BAKSHA 362412
MONOHARPUR 489641
GARALGACHA 395834

HOOGHLY BALAGARH 1678036 JIRAT 814469
SOMRA - II 381933
SOMRA - I 402307
SIRPUR - BALAGARH 680146
SIJA - KAMALPUR 571507
MOHIPALPUR 396064
GUPTIPARA - I 393600
EKTERPUR 604016
DUMURDAHA - NITYANANDAPUR - II 583059
DUMURDAHA - NITYANANDAPUR - I 475852
CHARKRISHNABATI 228833
BAKULIA - DHOBAPARA 704077
GUPTIPARA - II 433549



HOOGHLY ARAMBAG 1998053 GOURHATI - II 368838
SALEPUR - I 455105
MOLOYPUR - II 458948
MOLOYPUR - I 566886
MAYAPUR - II 448952
SALEPUR - II 445679
MAYAPUR - I 501045
MADHABPUR 597449
HARINKHOLA - I 560046
GOURHATI - I 505852
BATANAL 764759
ARANDI - II 482364
ARANDI - I 464666
TIROL 738214
HARINKHOLA - II 504800

HOOGHLY CHINSURAH - MOGRA 1363892 KODALIA - I 744327
SAPTAGRAM 749103
MOGRA - II 659624
KODALIA - II 459582
DIGSUI - HOERA 727211
DEBANANDAPUR 350091
CHANDRAHATI - II 407155
CHANDRAHATI - I 396981
BANDEL 451201
MOGRA - I 432536

Total 28226374 Total 111045036



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
HOWRAH District 105007781
HOWRAH Zilla Parishad 13032699
HOWRAH Panchayat Samity Total 19084886
HOWRAH Gram Panchayat Total 72890196

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
HOWRAH PANCHLA 1471068 JALABISWANATHPUR 462532

CHARA - PANCHLA 210390
SUBHARARAH 534054
SAHAPUR 397739
PANCHLA 621719
JUJERSHAH 592199
DEULPUR 455656
BELDUBI 621861
BONHARISHPUR 485271
BIKI - HAKOLA 463024
GANGADHARPUR 576741

HOWRAH ULUBERIA - I 1434959 MAHESHPUR 900394
BAHIRA 724505
TAPNA 609386
KALINAGAR 379228
HIRAPUR 571385
HATGACHA - I 411351
DHULASIMLA 646737
CHANDIPUR 782221
HATGACHA - II 397977

HOWRAH UDAYNARAYANPUR 1122443 RAMPUR DEHIBHURSUT ASANDA 416512
KHILA 461854
SINGTI 412471
PANCHARUL 455300
KURCHI SHIBPUR 502807
HARISHPUR 388577
HARALI UDAYNARAYANPUR 403463
GARH BHABANIPUR SONATALA 360654
DEBIPUR 428964
BHABANIPUR BIDHICHANDRAPUR 343935
KANUPAT MONSUKA 283211

HOWRAH SHYAMPUR - II 1210565 DEHIMONDALGHAT - I 416498
SASATI 591305
NAKOLE 721394
DEHIMONDALGHAT - II 392360
BARGRAM 614717
BACHRI 663916
AMARDAHA 646136
KHARUBERIA 623102

HOWRAH ULUBERIA - II 1221589 KHALISANI 399518
TULSIBERIA 620963

Allotment for Howrah district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



TEHATTA - KANTABERIA - II 393224
BANIBAN 867040
RAGHUDEBPUR 661237
JOARGORI 590265
BASUDEVPUR 549215
TEHATTA - KANTABERIA - I 521216

HOWRAH SANKRAIL 1835615 KANDUA 613461
SARENGA 599875
SANKRAIL 541996
RAGHUDEBBATI 415678
PANCHPARA 314894
NALPUR 485066
MANICKPUR 496466
JHOREHAT 332997
DUILLYA 354063
DHULAGORI 538577
DAKSHIN SANKRAIL 629471
BANUPUR - II 232271
BANUPUR - I 252208
ANDUL 341669
THANAMAKUA 344069
MASHILA 429738

HOWRAH DOMJUR 1987938 DAKSHIN JHAPORDAH 400187
SALAP - II 307073
SALAP - I 499632
RUDRAPUR 573444
PARBOTIPUR 292841
MOHIARY - I 308274
NARNA 559990
UTTAR JHAPORDAH 489152
MOHIARY - II 228458
BANKRA - I 389528
KOLORAH - I 325027
BANKRA - II 281473
BANKRA - III 603470
BEGRI 727519
DOMJUR 481740
KOLORAH - II 364871
MAKARDAH - I 355368
MAKARDAH - II 294255

HOWRAH BALLY JAGACHA 855140 CHAKPARA - ANANDANAGAR 92488
NISCHINDA 448067
SAPUIPARA BASUKATI 556120
JAGADISHPUR 464253
DURGAPUR - ABHOYNAGAR - II 279426
CHAMRAIL 919418
BALLY 370354
DURGAPUR - ABHOYNAGAR - I 284376

HOWRAH BAGNAN - II 1020215 BANTUL BAIDDYANATHPUR 532674
SARATCHANDRA 588568
ORPHULY 627577
MUGKALYAN - BENAPUR 551576



CHANDRABHAG 460444
ANTILA 469062
HALLYAN 673793

HOWRAH BAGNAN - I 1304982 HATURIA - II 352375
HATURIA - I 333380
SUBSIT 488835
KHALORE 510555
BANGALPUR 680833
BAKSHIHAT 596422
BAINAN 651195
BAGNAN - II 367520
BAGNAN - I 371284
KALYANPUR 553970

HOWRAH AMTA - II 1339154 GHORABERIA CHINTAN 454079
THALIA 330338
TAJPUR 356452
NOWPARA 242508
KUSHBERIA 347236
KHALNA 419814
KASHMOLI 552121
JOYPUR 207626
JHAMTIA 435174
GAZIPUR 301341
BINALA KRISHNABATI 341612
BHATORA 403290
AMORAGORI 457892
JHIKIRA 328466

HOWRAH AMTA - I 1380590 KHARDAHO 518782
KANPUR 502730
UDANG - II 334304
UDANG - I 282704
SIRAJBATI 430054
RASHPUR 352681
CHANDRAPUR 321596
AMTA 457346
BHANDARGACHA 403946
BASANTAPUR 429236
BALICHAK 424768
ANULIA 401613
KHOSALPUR 439576

HOWRAH SHYAMPUR - I 1359051 DINGAKHOLA 607527
RADHAPUR 485234
SHYAMPUR 656972
NABAGRAM 525494
KAMALPUR 628400
BELARI 447138



BANESWARPUR - II 355447
BALICHATURI 604395
BANESWARPUR - I 389950
DHANDALI 620443

HOWRAH JAGATBALLAVPUR 1541577 ISLAMPUR 358044
MAJU 506383
SEALDANGA 392873
SANKARHATI - II 539726
SANKARHATI - I 330748
POLGUSTIA 406035
PANTIHAL 577463
LASKARPUR 471962
JAGATBALLAVPUR - I 381980
HANTAL - ANANTABATI 361637
GOBINDAPUR 338117
BARGACHIA - II 461009
BARGACHIA - I 345535
JAGATBALLAVPUR - II 416810

Total 19084886 Total 72890196

District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
JALPAIGURI District 165695072
JALPAIGURI Zilla Parishad 19486408
JALPAIGURI Panchayat Samity Total 29342002
JALPAIGURI Gram Panchayat Total 116866662

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
JALPAIGURI KALCHINI 2524074 JAIGAON - II 736273

SATALI 994949
RAJABHATKHAWA 956611
MENDABARI 631597
MALANGI 1432106
KALCHINI 998326
JAIGAON - I 661555
GAROPARA 1237155
DALSINGPARA 526083
CHUAPARA 1049103
LATABARI 797288

JALPAIGURI RAJGUNJ 2581251 DABGRAM-I 307807
DEBGRAM-II 1128625
FULBARI-I 703396
FULBARI-II 792318
SANYASHIKATA 705676
MAJHIALI 722776
BINNAGURI 1543595
MANTADARI 713656
SHIKARPUR 953061
PANIKOURI 904040
SUKHANI 953061
KUKURJAN 856159

JALPAIGURI NAGRAKATA 1214460 SULKAPARA 1118687
LOOKSAN 1426198
ANGRABHASA - I 486914
ANGRABHASA - II 451843
CHAMPAGURI 1311857

JALPAIGURI MAYNAGURI 2788422 SAPTIBARI - I 588982
MADHABDANGA - I 598968
SAPTIBARI - II 538735
RAMSHAI 1062642
PADAMATI - 2 552116
PADAMATI - 1 658184
MAYNAGURI 380763
MADHABDANGA - II 590517
AMGURI 1079617
KHAGRABARI - I 908152

Allotment for Jalpaiguri district, PS and GP wise



DOMOHANI - II 715514
DOMOHANI - I 479806
DHARMAPUR 645782
CHURABHANDAR 1013973
KHAGRABARI - II 524052
BARNESH 852049

JALPAIGURI MATIALI 1047494 MATIALI BATABARI - I 979214
MATIALI BATABARI - II 772692
INGDONG MATIALI 905239
BIDHAN NAGAR 774608
MATIALI HAT 680862

JALPAIGURI MAL 2924313 RAJADANGA 1552274
LATAGURI 570392
RUNGAMUTTEE 1346661
OODLABARI 1358934
MOULANI 644726
KRANTI 964509
DAMDIM 1322202
CHENGMARI 758656
BAGRAKOTE 1116399
CHAPADANGA 534232
KUMLAI 1133775
TESIMLA 428192

JALPAIGURI KUMARGRAM 1935224 KHOARDANGA - I 681780
VOLKA - BAROBISHA - I 677988
TURTURI KHANDA 747392
RYDAK 833090
VOLKA - BAROBISHA - II 587906
NEWLAND KUMARGRAM SANKOSH 1002564
KAMAKHYAGURI - II 305087
KAMAKHYAGURI - I 808570
CHENGMARI 565391
KUMARGRAM 943000
KHOARDANGA - II 544733

JALPAIGURI JALPAIGURI SADAR 2785676 KHARIJA BERUBARI - II 477574
BAROPATIA NUTAN BOS 678070
SOUTH BERUBARI 838524
PATKATA 811416
PAHARPUR 1134128
NAGAR BERUBARI 773710
MANDALGHAT 681752
KHARIA 962769
GARALBARI 832689
ARABINDA 652742
BELACOBA 1095684
KHARIJA BERUBARI - I 497724



BAHADUR 1004282
BOALMARI NANDANPUR 725187

JALPAIGURI FALAKATA 2286481 FALAKATA - I 421817
SALKUMAR 853893
PARANGERPAR 358418
MAIRADANGA 990967
JATESWAR - II 599163
JATESWAR - I 788887
FALAKATA - II 1101756
DHANIRAMPUR - II 728905
DHANIRAMPUR - I 794477
DEOGAON 902277
DALGAON 618268
GUABARNAGAR 939266

JALPAIGURI DHUPGURI 3687792 JHARALTAGRAM - I 939949
JHARALTAGRAM - II 485347
SALBARI - II 520748
SALBARI - I 686299
SAKOYAJHORA - II 706742
SAKOYAJHORA - I 1257508
MAGURMARI - II 617320
BANARHAT - I 1060781
GADONG - I 689640
GADHEARKUTHI 868698
CHAMURCHI 1251020
BINNAGURI 1748362
BAROGHARIA 1034707
BANARHAT - II 1569268
GADONG - II 807264
MAGURMARI - I 720499

JALPAIGURI ALIPURDUAR - II 2032902 MAJHERDABRI 1101790
TURTURI 787923
TATPARA - II 482283
TATPARA - I 447249
PAROKATA 765345
MAHAKALGURI 1010954
KOHINOOR 492665
CHAPORERPAR - II 594255
CHAPORERPAR - I 722793
BHATIBARI 774783
SAMUKTALA 914458

JALPAIGURI ALIPURDUAR - I 1798926 SALKUMAR - I 600307
VIVEKANANDA - I 179121
VIVEKANANDA - II 629258
TAPSIKHATA 496815
SALKUMAR - II 679479
PATLAKHAWA 451995
PARARPAR 593911
MATHURA 798063
BANCHUKAMARI 863717
CHAKOWAKHETI 901909
PURBA - KANTHALBARI 689120

JALPAIGURI MADARIHAT BIRPARA 1734987 KHAIRBARI 716487
TOTOPARA - BALLALGURI 279681
SISHUJHUMRA 1173170



RANGALIBAZNA 927722
LANKAPARA 617689
HANTAPARA 711755
BIRPARA - II 486087
BIRPARA - I 708846
BANDAPANI 481131
MADARIHAT 725769

Total 29342002 Total 116866662

District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
MALDA District 162330974
MALDA Zilla Parishad 19864159
MALDA Panchayat Samity Total 29474325
MALDA Gram Panchayat Total 112992490

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
MALDA KALIACHAK - I 2898912 ALIPUR - II 859135

KALIACHAK - II 872495
SUJAPUR 1092787
SILAMPUR - II 595850
SILAMPUR - I 612394

Allotment for Malda district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



NAWDA JADUPUR 1115452
MAZAMPUR 670712
KALIACHAK - I 639208
JALUABADHAL 916638
JALALPUR 1150027
BAMANGRAM 684729
ALIPUR - I 405756
ALINAGAR 913031
GAYESHBARI 802120

MALDA CHANCHAL - I 1542842 BHAGABANPUR 797598
MATIHARPUR 893926
MOKDAMPUR 587253
MAHANANDAPUR 732820
CHANCHAL 809013
ALIHANDA 527611
KALIGRAM 549375
KHARBA 763070

MALDA RATUA - I 2157999 BAHARAL 854319
KAHALA 751752
SAMSI 769966
RATUA 944914
MAHANANDATOLA 1088929
DEBIPUR 1121308
CHANDMONI - II 608508
CHANDMONI - I 705453
BHADO 806139
BILAIMARI 690300

MALDA OLD MALDA 1206142 MAHISBATHANI 802668
SAHAPUR 925487
MANGALBARI 600037
JATRANDANGA 842589
BHABUK 882441
MUCHIA 612464

MALDA RATUA - II 1451374 PARANPUR 574650
SRIPUR - I 724456
SAMBALPUR 689251
SRIPUR - II 544818
MAHARAJPUR 815174
ARAIDANGA 690026
PUKHURIA 652034
PIRGANJ 578142

MALDA MANIKCHAK 2405521 MANIKCHAK 966549
DAKSHIN CHANDIPUR 1249971
UTTAR CHANDIPUR 1307648
NURPUR 903306
NAZIRPUR 502166
MATHURAPUR 780446
GOPALPUR 567392
CHOWKI MIRDADPUR 839162
DHARAMPUR 439283
HIRANANDAPUR 1299258



ENAYETPUR 747712
MALDA KALIACHAK - III 2610407 GOLAPGANJ 689616

SAHABAZPUR 560186
SAHABANCHAK 563941
PARDEONAPUR SOVAPUR 850668
LAXMIPUR 873191
KRISHNAPUR 890722
CHARIANANTAPUR 824675
BIRNAGAR - II 460948
BIRNAGAR - I 912149
BHAGABANPUR 677215
BEDRABAD 621748
BAKHRABAD 858122
AKANDABARIA 697807
KUMBHIRA 889624

MALDA KALIACHAK - II 1880090 RATHBARI 721709
BANGITOLA 665205
UTTAR PANCHANANDAPUR - II 249428
UTTAR PANCHANANDAPUR - I 642796
UTTAR LAKSHMIPUR 728153
MOTHABARI 1158720
GANGAPRASAD 691654
HAMIDPUR 911107
RAJNAGAR 260271

MALDA HARISHCHANDRAPUR - I 1564501 MAHENDRAPUR 612417
BHINGOLE 585710
RASHIDABAD 687669
TULSHIHATTA 875183
BOROI 807858
HARISHCHANDRAPUR 1243021
KUSHIDHA 1101981

MALDA HABIBPUR 2073706 BULBULCHANDI 943812
SRIRAMPUR 528978
RISHIPUR 458452
MANGALPURA 727906
KANTURKA 769290
JAJAIL 688738
DHUMPUR 666267
BAIDYAPUR 1209354
AKTAIL 966929
AIHO 496346
HABIBPUR 834857

MALDA GAZOLE 2998441 KARKACH 928470
BAHIRGACHI - II 579516
SAHAJADPUR 794781
RANIGANJ - II 809665
RANIGANJ - I 666717
PANDUA 1179072
SALAIDANGA 1100480
MAJHRA 1049024
GAZOLE - I 832454



CHAKNAGAR 640973
BAHIRGACHI - I 492880
BABUPUR 503834
ALAL 1013129
GAZOLE - II 731212
DEOTALA 720230

MALDA CHANCHAL - II 1616944 GOURHAND 860108
MALATIPUR 895661
JALALPUR 918682
DHANGARA BISHANPUR 706748
CHANDRAPARA 1068928
BHAKRI 562439
KSHEMPUR 1033586

MALDA BAMONGOLA 1288033 CHANDPUR 708255
PAKUAHAT 1142273
MADNABATI 771436
GOBINDAPUR MAHESHPUR 789099
BAMONGOLA 819789
JAGDALA 880097

MALDA HARISHCHANDRAPUR - II 1926599 MALIOR - II 452214
SULTANNAGAR 1326874
MASHALDAHA 853800
MALIOR - I 661266
ISLAMPUR 623815
DAULATPUR 1010069
DAULATNAGAR 740487
BHALUKA 816212
SADLICHAK 815391

MALDA ENGLISH BAZAR 1852814 JADUPUR - I 445545
KOTWALI 633353
SOVANAGAR 687356
NARHATTA 1028187
MILKI 678114
MAHADIPUR 657290
JADUPUR - II 572523
FULBARIA 411098
BINODPUR 576948
AMRITI 435019
KAZIGRAM 893247

Total 29474325 Total 112992490



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
MURSHIDABAD District 256628708
MURSHIDABAD Zilla Parishad 32429571
MURSHIDABAD Panchayat Samity Total 47292667
MURSHIDABAD Gram Panchayat Total 176906470

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
MURSHIDABAD BELDANGA - I 2190856 KAPASDANGA 683174

SUJAPUR - KUMARPUR 692665
MOHULA - II 492342
MOHULA - I 734104
MIRZAPUR - II 519905
MADDA 834645
DEBKUNDU 985011
CHAITANYAPUR - II 427631
CHAITANYAPUR - I 491819
BHABTA - II 413320
BHABTA - I 477461
BEGUNBARI 927820
MIRZAPUR - I 478715

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 

Allotment for Murshidabad district, PS and GP wise



MURSHIDABAD DOMKAL 2948238 GHORAMARA 860719
RAIPUR 1187865
MADHURKUL 706527
JURANPUR 621164
JUGINDA 979776
SARANGPUR 950093
GARAIMARI 964674
DOMKAL 804439
DHULAURI 1179422
BHAGIRATHPUR 838824
AZIMGANJGOLA 706180
JITPUR 1046462
GORIBPUR 745509

MURSHIDABAD BURWAN 1836493 KULI 643433
SUNDARPUR 720395
SAHORA 761302
SABALPUR 375520
SABALDAHA 535194
KURUNNARUN 503722
KHARJUNA 599400
KALYANPUR - II 454670
KALYANPUR - I 336966
BURWAN - II 344419
BURWAN - I 489733
BIPRASEKHAR 627057
PANCHTHUPI 650483

MURSHIDABAD BHARATPUR - II 1212451 SALAR 672630
TALIBPUR 679749
TENYA - BAIDYAPUR 586895
MALIHATI 575613
KAGRAM 539247
SIMULIA 638783
SALU 742129

MURSHIDABAD BHARATPUR - I 1205243 TALGRAM 664440
SIJGRAM 633222
JAJAN 479119
GUNDIRIA 398727
GODDA 309520
BHARATPUR 673995
ALUGRAM 706323
AMLAI 538557

MURSHIDABAD BHAGAWANGOLA - II 1177438 SARALPUR 823607
AKHERIGANJ 461562
AMDAHARA 778847
BALIGRAM 1120507
KHARIBONA 209041
NASHIPUR 586194

MURSHIDABAD BHAGAWANGOLA - I 1409030 MAHAMMADPUR 662620
BHAGAWANGOLA 740347
SUNDARPUR 633956
MAHISASTHALI 1155170
KANTANAGAR 394111



HABASPUR 476237
KUTHIRAMPUR 555578
HANUMANTANAGAR 362303

MURSHIDABAD BELDANGA - II 1831000 ANDULBERIA - I 453112
RAMPARA - I 551420
SOMPARA - I 478611
SOMPARA - II 511441
SAKTIPUR 828491
RAMPARA - II 497953
KASHIPUR 792004
KAMNAGAR 686708
ANDULBERIA - II 625663
DADPUR 804613
RAMNAGAR BACHRA 691876

MURSHIDABAD JALANGI 2026077 KATABARI 653017
SAHEBNAGAR 652617
SAGARPARA 1022287
KHAIRAMARI 738923
JALANGI 353714
GHOSHPARA 1096801
FARIDPUR 727145
DEBIPUR 668860
CHOAPARA 986722
SADIKHAN'S DEARH 794195

MURSHIDABAD BERHAMPORE 3251576 MADANPUR 1023344
SATUI CHOWRIGACHHA 793991
SAHAJADPUR 774587
RANGAMATI CHANDPARA 1024580
RAJDHARPARA 775484
RADHARGHAT - II 462531
RADHARGHAT - I 575670
NOWDAPANUR 716964
MANINDRANAGAR 988795
HATINAGAR 819489
HARIDASMATI 806874
GURUDASPUR 800026
DOULATABAD 892717
CHHAIGHARI 784177
BHAKURI - II 591484
BHAKURI - I 398488
NEALLISHPARA - GOALJAN 717053

MURSHIDABAD RANINAGAR - II 1429260 KATLAMARI - II 585572
RAJAPUR 594769
RANINAGAR - II 456719
RANINAGAR - I 657147
KALINAGAR - I 574772
MALIBARI - II 558073
KATLAMARI - I 515318
KALINAGAR - II 504856
MALIBARI - I 736722

MURSHIDABAD HARIHARPARA 1997608 RUKUNPUR 692231
BEHARIA 464536



CHOA 824581
DHARAMPUR 865773
HARIHARPARA 880202
HUMAIPUR 755927
KHIDIRPUR 934636
RAIPUR 862317
SWARUPPUR 579793
MOLAPARA 569633

MURSHIDABAD SUTI - II 1828103 BAJITPUR 690549
MAHESAIL - II 536924
MAHESAIL - I 736935
UMRAPUR 1010343
LAXMIPUR 995850
KASHIMNAGAR 683545
JAGTAI - I 646430
AURUNGABAD - II 596868
AURUNGABAD - I 307669
JAGTAI - II 590075

MURSHIDABAD SUTI - I 1248008 BANSABATI 686588
SADIKPUR 770057
AHIRAN 612900
HARUA 839282
BAHUTALI 738782
NURPUR 1000266

MURSHIDABAD SAGARDIGHI 2338908 BOKHARA - II 502496
SAGARDIGHI 956120
PATKELDANGA 1007402
MOREGRAM 785243
MANIGRAM 907500
GOBARDHANDANGA 1033729
BOKHARA - I 470167
BARALA 1034552
BANNYESWAR 865628
BALIA 713493
KABILPUR 705984

MURSHIDABAD RANINAGAR - I 1356982 HURSHI 682877
TENKARAIPUR 758369
PAHARPUR 809768
ISLAMPUR CHAK 899863
HERAMPUR 922935
LOCHANPUR 770834

MURSHIDABAD RAGHUNATHGANJ - II 1754104 SEKENDRA 772757
SEKHALIPUR 713115
SANMATINAGAR 625273
MITHIPUR 617360
KASHIADANGA 673077
JOTEKAMAL 543278
GIRIA 368219
BARASHIMUL - DAYARAMPUR 651009
LAXMIJOLA 844267
TEGHARI - I 667930

MURSHIDABAD RAGHUNATHGANJ - I 1197528 DAFARPUR 559799
RANINAGAR 724697
MIRZAPUR 723303



JAMUAR 779885
JARUR 800486
KANUPUR 770406

MURSHIDABAD KANDI 1627956 GOKARNA - I 478917
KUMARSANDA 846465
PURANDARPUR 603221
MAHALANDI - II 564490
MAHALANDI - I 456812
JASHOHARI - ANUKHA - II 527220
JASHOHARI - ANUKHA - I 416066
GOKARNA - II 673762
ANDULIA 624847
HIZOLE 860630

MURSHIDABAD SAMSERGANJ 1890053 KANCHANTALA 559033
PRATAPGANJ 958755
TINPAKURIA 691713
NIMTITA 1015663
DOGACHHI - NAPARA 869825
CHACHANDA 683846
GAJINAGAR MALANCHA 600236
BOGDADNAGAR 625894
BHASAIPAIKAR 977214

MURSHIDABAD FARAKKA 1955195 BEWA - II 600477
NAYANSUKH 694382
MAHESHPUR 599004
IMAMNAGAR 1068589
BEWA - I 825144
BENIAGRAM 1073195
BAHADURPUR 681463
ARJUNPUR 693014
MAHADEBNAGAR 702462

MURSHIDABAD NOWDA 1623045 KEDARCHANDPUR - I 361866
SARBANGAPUR 696512
RAIPUR 751239
PATIKABARI 465475
NOWDA 792556
BALI - I 543704
KEDARCHANDPUR - II 502459
CHANDPUR 520701
BALI - II 389876
MADHUPUR 882160

MURSHIDABAD KHARGRAM 2169949 MAHISAR 497041
INDRANI 725362
SADAL 873195
PARULIA 786361
PADAMKANDI 669556
MARGRAM 762865
KHARGRAM 544930
BALIA 574315
JHILLI 828960
EROALI 823050
KIRTIPUR 810396
JOYPUR 522771

MURSHIDABAD LALGOLA 2266337 JASAITALA 729962



RAMCHANDRAPUR 473607
PAIKPARA 893333
NASHIPUR 812325
MANIKCHAK 434521
MAIYA 1075152
KALMEGHA 580901
DEWANSARAI 1045616
BILBORAKOPRA 706970
BAHADURPUR 641983
AIRMARI - KRISHNAPUR 428684
LALGOLA 582359

MURSHIDABAD MURSHIDABAD - JIAGANJ 1764435 KAPASDANGA 808880
MUKUNDABAG 1025633
TENTULIA 905045
PRASADPUR 1118654
BAHADURPUR 799710
DANGAPARA 787608
DAHAPARA 548584
NATUNGRAM 686907

MURSHIDABAD NABAGRAM 1756794 RASULPUR 548236
SHIBPUR 690402
PANCHGRAM 731748
NARAYANPUR 818670
NABAGRAM 788110
KIRITESWARI 845568
HAZBIBIDANGA 378966
GURA - PASHLA 714146
AMARKUNDU 338869
MAHURUL 795157

Total 47292667 Total 176906470



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
NADIA District 178445258
NADIA Zilla Parishad 21523691
NADIA Panchayat Samity Total 31850335
NADIA Gram Panchayat Total 125071232

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
NADIA KRISHNAGAR - II 988463 NAOPARA - II 452652

SADHANPARA - I 522009
SADHANPARA - II 383550
DHUBULIA - II 497772
BELPUKUR 690870
DHUBULIA - I 537320
NAOPARA - I 603616

NADIA KARIMPUR - I 1514605 HOGALBARIA 745089
SHIKARPUR 828569
PIPULBARIA 711192
MADHUGARI 275010
KARIMPUR - II 743416
JAMSHERPUR 1156523
HAREKRISHNAPUR 710984
KARIMPUR - I 719482

NADIA TEHATTA - I 1759405 PATHARGHATA - II 397695
TEHATTA 628127
RAGHUNATHPUR 439991
PATHARGHATA - I 397581
NATNA 806502
CHHITKA 905622
BETAI - I 611758
CHANDERGHAT 491350
BETAI - II 753642
KANAINAGAR 826177

Allotment for Nadia district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



SHYAMNAGAR 557923
NADIA SANTIPUR 1575382 BELGORIA - II 519222

FULIA TOWNSHIP 188204
GAYESHPUR 639149
NABLA 860618
BAGANCHRA 578952
BABLA 726759
ARBANDI - II 538882
ARBANDI - I 529770
HARIPUR 1034977
BELGORIA - I 634993

NADIA RANAGHAT - II 2423435 DEBAGRAM 823351
SHYAMNAGAR 370662
RAGHUNATHPUR - HIJULI - II 484835
RAGHUNATHPUR - HIJULI - I 518332
NOKARI 661763
MAJHERGRAM 818462
KAMALPUR 994720
DUTTAPULIA 1249896
BAIDYAPUR - II 475880
BAIDYAPUR - I 430358
BAHIRGACHI 868156
ARANGHATA 675035
ANISHMALI 665302
JUGALKISHORE 600953

NADIA RANAGHAT - I 1631210 NAWPARA - MASUNDA 537984
RAMNAGAR - II 597644
TARAPUR 318368
RAMNAGAR - I 520429
PAYRADANGA 676017
KALINARAYANPUR - PAHARPUR 982776
HABIBPUR 628857
ANULIA 707374
KHISMA 534483
BARASAT 1016706

NADIA NAKASHIPARA 3467924 BILKUMARI 1196486
DHARMADA 975133
NAKASHIPARA 1018310
MURAGACHHA 1100681
MAJHERGRAM 793743
HARANAGAR 866616
DOGACHHIA 1042006
DHANANJOYPUR 1202284
BIRPUR - II 910617
BILLWAGRAM 1277914
PATIKABARI 772279
BIKRAMPUR 1107683
BETHUADAHARI - II 613757
BETHUADAHARI - I 782525



BIRPUR - I 601675
NADIA NABADWIP 993221 MAJDIA PANSILA 755793

SWARUPGANJ 704642
MAYAPUR BAMANPUKUR - I 581859
MAHISURA 368123
FAKIRDANGA GHOLAPARA 364630
CHARMAJDIA CHARBRAHMANAGAR 281573
BABLARI 188535
MAYAPUR BAMANPUKUR - II 515941

NADIA TEHATTA - II 1027705 GOPINATHPUR 494398
SAHEBNAGAR 698477
PALSUNDA - II 401262
PALSUNDA - I 450221
HANSPUKURIA 467777
BARNIA 684687
PALASHIPARA 562562

NADIA CHAKDAHA 2659995 MADANPUR - II 474244
TATLA - I 672099
SILINDA - II 305354
SILINDA - I 590788
SHIMURALI 399150
SARATI 294539
TATLA - II 522172
RAUTARI 514476
CHANDURIA - I 613011
SAGUNA 870746
CHANDURIA - II 250706
DEWLI 902692
DUBRA 809860
GHETUGACHHI 907971
HINGNARA 801678
KANCHRAPARA 949924
MADANPUR - I 687190

NADIA KARIMPUR - II 1858504 NARAYANPUR - I 633900
NATIDANGA - I 444322
NATIDANGA - II 640789
NARAYANPUR - II 506893
MURUTIA 509585
DIGHALKANDI 977750
DHORADAHA - I 675826
DHORADAHA - II 682257
RAHAMATPUR 1071825
NANDANPUR 981803

NADIA KALIGANJ 2589350 PANIGHATA 844148
MATIARI 456185
RAJARAMPUR GHORAIKHETRA 461977
PLASSEY - I 595414
PALITBEGIA 491291



MIRA - II 646210
MIRA - I 545808
JURANPUR 620019
HATGACHHA 832445
GOBRA 766042
BARACHANDGHAR 885059
FARIDPUR 473338
KALIGANJ 881931
DEBAGRAM 1074541
PLASSEY - II 554006

NADIA HARINGHATA 1632190 HARINGHATA - II 552573
NAGARUKHRA - II 605489
NAGARUKHRA - I 579357
MOLLABELIA 909301
KASTODANGA - I 500603
HARINGHATA - I 699368
FATEPUR 894613
BEROHI - II 500876
BEROHI - I 531377
KASTODANGA - II 549586

NADIA HANSKHALI 2152970 GAZNA 999915
BAGULA - II 999701
RAMNAGAR BARA CHUPRIA - I 489073
MAYURHAT - II 546459
MAYURHAT - I 529391
MAMJOAN 754027
RAMNAGAR BARA CHUPRIA - II 574511
BETNAGOBINDAPUR 792437
BAGULA - I 742531
BADKULLA - II 600641
BADKULLA - I 649238
DAKSHINPARA - I 371763
DAKSHINPARA - II 539457

NADIA CHAPRA 2248900 CHAPRA - II 457824
HATKHOLA 582533
PIPRAGACHHI 857960
MAHESHPUR 619262
MAHATPUR 710821
KALINGA 903878
HRIDAYPUR 594194
HATISALA - I 550302
CHAPRA - I 592124
BRITTIHUDA 945791
BAGBERIA 586020
ALFA 578673
HATISALA - II 516895

NADIA KRISHNAGAR - I 2260403 DIGNAGAR 580289
ASSANNAGAR 718037
PORAGACHHA 683773
RUIPUKUR 670791
JOANIA 697583
DOGACHHI 1180069



DEYPARA 709008
CHAKDIGNAGAR 638495
BHIMPUR 930582
BHATJUNGLA 1008927
BHALUKA 506038
BHANDERKHOLA 669210

NADIA KRISHNAGANJ 1066673 JOYGHATA 671089
TALDAH - MAJDIA 618257
SHIBNIBAS 532063
KRISHNAGANJ 696215
GOBINDOPUR 566483
BHAJANGHAT - TUNGI 536226
MATIARY - BANPUR 643086

Total 31850335 Total 125071232



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
NORTH 24 PARGANAS District 194642021
NORTH 24 PARGANAS Zilla Parishad 23716236
NORTH 24 PARGANAS Panchayat Samity Total 35546998
NORTH 24 PARGANAS Gram Panchayat Total 135378787

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
NORTH 24 PARGANAS HABRA - II 1277402 DIGHRA - MALIKBERIA 799436

SRIKRISHNAPUR 519330
RAJIBPUR - BIRA 706592
BANSPOLE 281171
GUMA - I 279059
BHURKUNDA 762571
BERABERI 777945
GUMA - II 654963

NORTH 24 PARGANAS HAROA 1622755 KULTI 876082
BOKJURI 644234
SONAPUKUR - SANKARPUR 826706
SALIPUR 666051
HAROA 984239
KHASBALANDA 895171
GOPALPUR - I 723087
GOPALPUR - II 445080

NORTH 24 PARGANAS HASNABAD 1528106 BHAWANIPUR - II 559342
MURARISHA 919298
MAKHALGACHHA 685379
BHEBIA 774390
PATLIKHANPUR 722908
BHAWANIPUR - I 396447
BARUNHAT - RAMESWARPUR 615926
AMLANI 561291
HASNABAD 465072

NORTH 24 PARGANAS HINGALGANJ 1534252 KALITALA 665434
SANDELERBILL 819582
SAHEBKHALI 689452
RUPAMARI 586072
JOGESHGANJ 799390
HINGALGANJ 427524
GOBINDAKATI 619235
BISHPUR 587251
DULDULI 906996

Allotment for North 24-Parganas district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



NORTH 24 PARGANAS MINAKHAN 1643770 BAMANPUKUR 790895
MINAKHAN 873637
MOHANPUR 745400
KUMARJOLE 822771
CHAITAL 929666
ATPUKUR 757033
DHUTURDAHA 645567
CHAMPALI 713495

NORTH 24 PARGANAS RAJARHAT 1120511 CHANDPUR 999299
JYANGRA - HATIARA - II 864238
MOHISBATHAN - II 276915
PATHARGHATA 776093
RAJARHAT - BISHNUPUR - I 693427
RAJARHAT - BISHNUPUR - II 552654

NORTH 24 PARGANAS SANDESHKHALI - I 1576526 BOYERMARI - I 561382
SEHARA RADHANAGAR 799094
SARBERIA AGARHATI 787600
NAZAT - II 1058784
NAZAT - I 426407
KALINAGAR 1150745
BOYERMARI - II 704328
HATGACHI 701352

NORTH 24 PARGANAS SWARUPNAGAR 1854479 GOBINDAPUR 916159
SWARUPNAGAR - BANGLANI 938248
SARAPUL - NIRMAN 635187
KAIJURI 521559
TEPUL - MIRJAPUR 513255
CHARGHAT 662190
BITHARI - HAKIMPUR 831807
BANKRA - GOKULPUR 733878
BALTI - NITYANANDAKATI 582926
SAGUNA 708530

NORTH 24 PARGANAS AMDANGA 1428719 MARICHA 775636
ADHATA 611615
TARABERIA 749586
SADHANPUR 586159
BODAI 456569
AMDANGA 592087
BERABERIA 811341
CHANDIGARH 727503

NORTH 24 PARGANAS HABRA - I 1479535 PRITHIBA 1012504
ROUTARA 760164
MACHLANDAPUR - II 808003
KUMRA 1136486
BERGOOM - II 588335
BERGOOM - I 493465
MACHLANDAPUR - I 935114



NORTH 24 PARGANAS SANDESHKHALI - II 1494751 KHULNA 614868
SANDESHKHALI 737581
MONIPUR 874447
KORAKATI 850833
DURGAMANDAP 936955
BERMAJUR - II 598806
BERMAJUR - I 454854
JELIAKHALI 825613

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BARASAT - I 1744075 ICHAPUR NILGANJ 781507
PURBA KHILKAPUR 217736
PASCHIM KHILKAPUR 538098
KOTRA 782603
KADAMBAGACHI 1163501
DUTTAPUKUR - II 659692
DUTTAPUKUR - I 549952
CHHOTOJAGULIA 983627
KASHIMPUR 859023

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BAGDAH 1750046 KONIARA - II 604784
SINDRANI 930753
RANGHAT 887693
MALIPOTA 944688
HELENCHA 598015
BOYRA 751797
BAGDAH 751754
ASHARU 911488
KONIARA - I 512952

NORTH 24 PARGANAS GAIGHATA 2192931 JALESWAR - I 446242
FULSARA 644771
SUTIA 977141
SIMULPUR 820864
RAMNAGAR 649961
JHOWDANGA 603708
JALESWAR - II 588163
ICHHAPUR - I 425419
CHANDPARA 853607
DOOMA 863700
DHARMAPUR - II 632673
DHARMAPUR - I 519969
ICHHAPUR - II 770630

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BADURIA 2064915 JADURHATI UTTAR 645645
SAYESTANAGAR - II 270117
SAYESTANAGAR - I 597360
RAMCHANDRAPUR UDAY 480841
RAGHUNATHPUR 505785
NAYABASTIA MILONI 350882
JAGANNATHPUR 451318
JADURHATI DAKSHIN 574962
CHATRA 754126
CHANDIPUR 617863
BAJITPUR 462212



BAGJOLA 635132
ATURIA 647016
JASAIKATI ATGHORA 729116

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BARASAT - II 1358392 KIRTIPUR - I 533790
DADPUR 873669
SASHAN 862099
KIRTIPUR - II 453981
FALTI BELIAGHATA 716359
CHANDIGARH - ROHANDA 874495
KEMIA KHAMARPARA 486311

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BARRACKPORE - I 1051930 SHIBDASPUR 405171
JETIA 565374
KAMPA CHAKLA 421365
KOWGACHHI - I 630576
KOWGACHHI - II 409141
MAJHIPARA PALASHI 537732
MAMUDPUR 761647
PANPUR KEUTIA 389193

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BARRACKPORE - II 1017491 MOHANPUR 872023
PATULIA 637997
SEWLI 594689
BANDIPUR 364935
BILKANDA - II 802772
BILKANDA - I 649443

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BASIRHAT - I 1255940 GACHHA - AKHARPUR 563744
GOTRA 823630
ITINDA PANITOR 601569
NIMDARIA - KODALIA 598532
PIFA 745692
SANGRAMPUR - SHIBHATI 601602
SANKCHURA - BAGUNDI 604158

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BASIRHAT - II 1588759 CHAMPAPUKUR 730340
SRINAGAR MATIA 526211
RAJENDRAPUR 718457
KHOLAPOTA 513393
KACHUA 737735
DHANYAKURIA 431635
CHAITA 819274
BEGAMPUR - BIBIPUR 690549
GHORARASH - KULINGRAM 588953

NORTH 24 PARGANAS BONGAON 2813614 GHATBAOR 591620
AKAIPUR 866808
TENGRA 429249
SUNDARPUR 601323
PALLA 672132
KALUPUR 872648
GOPALNAGAR - II 551215
GOPALNAGAR - I 739678
GANGANANDAPUR 1171711
DIGHARI 521870
DHARMAPUKURIA 613680
CHOWBERIA - II 538368
CHOWBERIA - I 558431
CHHAYGHORIA 704657
BAIRAMPUR 840136



GANRAPOTA 924310

NORTH 24 PARGANAS DEGANGA 2148099 CHOWRASHI 623653
SOHAI SWETPUR 684731
NOOR NAGAR 786492
KOLSUR 542172
HADIPUR JHIKRA - II 522386
HADIPUR JHIKRA - I 478081
DEGANGA - I 528642
CHAMPATALA 875649
CHAKLA 756624
BERACHAMPA - II 444579
BERACHAMPA - I 597584
AMULIA 545575
DEGANGA - II 451906

Total 35546998 Total 135378787



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR District 245940297
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR Zilla Parishad 28654524
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR Panchayat Samity Total 44129574
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR Gram Panchayat Total 173156199

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR SANKRAIL 1142744 PATHRA 468164

SANKRAIL 528485
ROHINI 651115
RAGRA 468363
CHHATRI 410184
KULTIKRI 381530
DHANGHORI 375000
KHUDMARAI 395797
ANDHARI 368079
LAUDAHA 476874

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR MIDNAPORE SADAR 1559002 SIRAMONI 865999
TANTIGERIA 673138
PATHRA 838799
PANCHKHURI - II 543315
MANIDAHA 717488
DHERUA 454716
CHANDRA 680657
BANPURA 717794
PANCHKHURI - I 605450

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR KESHIARY 1362725 KHAJRA 485363
SANTRAPUR 516790
NACHIPUR 653006
KUSUMPUR 673531
KESHIARY 710588
GHRITAGRAM 510607
GAGANESWAR 590022
BAGHASTHY 627502
LALUA 629506

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR KESHPUR 2627930 JHENTLA 757390
SIRSHA 660231

Allotment for Paschim Medinipur district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



SARISHAKHOLA 936672
MUGBASAN 691653
KESHPUR 591910
TEGHORI 599212
JORAKEUDI SOLIDIHA 726201
GOLAR 794765
ENAYETPUR 897257
DHALHARA 583325
ANANDAPUR 574417
AMRAKUCHI 662018
AMANPUR 557652
KALAGRAM 643915
JAGANNATHPUR 798419

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR KHARAGPUR - I 1900441 ARJUNI 844284
KHELAR 706607
KALAIKUNDA 1131129
HARIATARA 547453
GOPALI 849029
BARKOLA 1104826
BHETIA 740806

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR KHARAGPUR - II 1619658 LACHHMAPUR 1163051
PAPARARA - I 620179
PAPARARA - II 499507
PALSYA 866189
KALIARA - I 547782
CHAKMAKRAMPUR 796716
CHANGUAL 781257
SANKOA 670206
KALIARA - II 484902

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR JHARGRAM 1706741 NEDABAHARA 378097
CHUBKA 528120
SAPDHARA 486778
SALBONI 351668
RADHANAGAR 750356
PATASIMUL 427574
SARDIHA 507697
DUDKUNDI 353085
CHANDRI 520693
BANDHGORA 848691
AGUIBONI 381674
LODHASULI 505557
MANIKPARA 729481

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR MOHANPUR 756689 SAUTIA 542251
MOHANPUR 666615
SIYALSAI 605891
NILDA 623239
TANUYA 551596

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR NARAYANGARH 2622679 KUSHBASAN 682399
RANISARAI 620274
PAKURSENI 464017
NARMA 652824
NARAYANGARH 890987



MOKRAMPUR 923720
MANNYA 672352
KHURSI 638734
KASHIPUR 650222
HEMCHANDRA 696717
GRAMRAJ 601799
BELDA - II 480075
BELDA - I 621791
BAKHRABAD 719833
TUTRANGA 645952
KUNARPUR 555136

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR NAYAGRAM 1698857 BARAKHANKRI 641670
PATINA 441022
NAYAGRAM 577744
MALAM 572938
KHARIKAMATHANI 808145
JAMIRAPAL 407495
CHANDRAREKHA 408849
CHANDABILLA 513536
BARANEGUI 496705
BALIGERIA 745404
ARRAH 707827
BERAJAL 411988

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR PINGLA 1516485 KARKAI 505369
KUSUMDA 758650
MALIGRAM 746944
KHIRAI 543036
JALCHAK - II 471070
JALCHAK - I 514271
GOBARDHANPUR 578407
DHANESWARPUR 507683
PINDRUI 671512
JAMNA 707995

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR SALBONI 1562611 DEBAGRAM 643113
SATPATI 535909
SALBONI 680931
LALGERIA 604815
KASHIJORA 706229
GARMAL 623318
BISHNUPUR 569555
BHIMPUR 545331
BANKIBANDH 656577
KARNAGARH 637880

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR JAMBONI 1207625 DHARSHA 436558
PARIHATI 505788
LALBUNDH 458949
KENDDANGRI 496043
KAPGARI 585162
JAMBONI 461046
DUBRA 406361



CHINCHARA 480783
CHILKIGARH 363340
GIDHNI 501922

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR SABANG 2089248 NAWGAN 526528
SABANG 663231
NARAYANBARH 577981
MOHAR 786890
DEBHOG 720666
DASAGRAM 546788
CHAULKURI 552254
BURAL 563041
BISHNUPUR 905417
BHEMUA 592126
BALPAI 530964
DANRRA 838823
SARTA 548993

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR BINPUR - II 1836788 KANKO 691959
BANSPAHARI 680253
SIMULPAL 824414
SILDA 674700
SANDAPARA 649350
ERGODA 604923
BHULABHEDA 835719
BHELAIDIHA 797415
BELPAHARI 781325
HARDA 675556

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR BINPUR - I 1582018 DHARAMPUR 511407
SIJUA 595118
RAMGARH 754641
NEPURA 655978
LALGARH 687488
DAHIJURI 542295
BOITA 555561
BINPUR 638776
ANDHARIA 509318
BELATIKRI 750748

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR CHANDRAKONA - I 1014823 MONOHARPUR - I 446510
MONOHARPUR - II 427632
MANIKKUNDU 819355
MANGRUL 809523
LAKSHMIPUR 815868
JARA 691607

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR CHANDRAKONA - II 828369 BANDIPUR - II 340700
BASANCHARA 779099
BHAGABANTAPUR - I 344625
BHAGABANTAPUR - II 592102
KUAPUR 709191
BANDIPUR - I 445695

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR DANTAN - I 1425965 DANTAN - II 409332
SALIKOTHA 694107



TARARUI 604119
MANOHARPUR 645049
CHAK ISMAILPUR 698199
ANIKOLA 670095
ALIKOSHA 855017
ANGUA 673529
DANTAN - I 432126

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR DANTAN - II 1249402 POROLDA 726562
TURKA 759451
TALDA 598479
SABRA 735686
JENKAPUR 621121
HARIPUR 863965
SAURI - KOTBAR 610854

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR DASPUR - I 1295233 NIJ - NARAJOLE 878810
SARBERIA - I 397491
SARBERIA - II 456263
RAJNAGAR 698575
PANCHBERIA 441612
NANDANPUR - I 359719
DASPUR - II 407476
DASPUR - I 454067
BASUDEVPUR 628195
NANDANPUR - II 450951

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR DEBRA 2285978 JALIMANDA 941961
SNARPUR - LOWADA 834740
SATYAPUR 865972
RADHAMOHANPUR - II 457486
RADHAMOHANPUR - I 561295
MALIGHATI 613659
KHANAMOHAN 742472
DUAN - II 391601
DUAN - I 571112
DEBRA - II 537476
DEBRA - I 444857
BHARATPUR 664047
BHABANIPUR 735896
GOLGRAM 766179

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR GARHBETA - I 1763025 BARAMURAH 447800
SHYAMNAGAR 510184
SANDHIPUR 579445
KHARKUSMA 717611
KADRA UTTARBIL 571289
GARHBETA 475566
GARANGA 549291
BENACHAPRA 500238
AMLAGORAH 880768
AMKOPA 723167
AGRA 475091



DHADIKA 508432
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR GARHBETA - II 1328986 MAKLI 554396

PATHARPARA 519039
SARBOT 473523
PIASALA 608781
JIRAPARA 565471
PINGBONI 459446
GOHALDANGA 506717
GOALTORE 482665
AMLASULI 523909
JOGARDANGA 514395

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR GARHBETA - III 1414670 NAYABASAT 530403
URIASAI 533335
SATBANKURA 1158108
RASKUNDU 488720
NALBONA 564766
KARSA 855034
AMSOLE 532866
SANKARKATA 843663

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR GHATAL 1495416 AJABNAGAR - I 471913
MANSUKA - II 333123
MONOHARPUR - II 324138
SULTANPUR 614349
MONOHARPUR - I 371512
MOHANPUR 858432
MANSUKA - I 430407
IRHPALA 475333
DEWANCHAK - II 516326
DEWANCHAK - I 488693
AJABNAGAR - II 362207
BIRSINGHA 701946

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR GOPIBALLAVPUR - I 1058794 AMARDA 430831
SATMA 465516
SASRA 566573
SARIA 829504
KENDUGARI 932666
ALAMPUR 459763
GOPIBALLAVPUR 515365

PASCHIM MEDINIPUR DASPUR - II 1250731 KHANJAPUR 334418
SAHACHAK 366395
RANICHAK 232152
PALASPAI 288035
NEMAI 265364
BENAI 349251
KHEPUT DAKSHINBARH 267401
KAMALPUR 397612
JOTEGHANASHYAM 486033
GOURA 451144
GOCHATI 376326
DUDKURMA 466684
CHAIPAT 354519



KHUKURDAHA 355657
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR GOPIBALLAVPUR - II 925941 BELIABERAH 641549

CHORCHITA 352481
KHARBANDHI 445191
KULIANA 491688
NOTA 414855
PETBINDHI 792416
TAPSIA 571571

Total 44129574 Total 173156199

District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
PURBA MEDINIPUR District 181432272
PURBA MEDINIPUR Zilla Parishad 21341855
PURBA MEDINIPUR Panchayat Samity Total 32340163
PURBA MEDINIPUR Gram Panchayat Total 127750254

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
PURBA MEDINIPUR TAMLUK 1597481 ANANTAPUR - II 498724

PIPULBERIA - I 393389
UTTAR SONAMUI 762444
SRIRAMPUR - II 495843
SRIRAMPUR - I 546486

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 

Allotment for Purba Medinipur district, PS and GP wise



PIPULBERIA - II 375631
PADUMPUR - II 523097
PADUMPUR - I 647679
NILKUNTHIA 828384
BISHNUBAR - I 384256
ANANTAPUR - I 436343
BISHNUBAR - II 404099

PURBA MEDINIPUR NANDIGRAM - I 1572547 GOKULNAGAR 750525
SAMSABAD 539687
NANDIGRAM 479844
MAHAMMADPUR 536289
KENDEMARI JALPAI 667048
HARIPUR 446484
DAUDPUR 564377
BHAKUTIA 775107
SONACHURA 747604
KALICHARANPUR 603793

PURBA MEDINIPUR NANDIGRAM - II 896971 BOYAL - II 482848
KHODAMBARI - II 471864
KHODAMBARI - I 400499
BIRULIA 740680
AMDABAD - I 527538
AMDABAD - II 549397
BOYAL - I 364406

PURBA MEDINIPUR PANSKURA - I 1962902 MYSORA 891085
RAGHUNATHBARI 547157
RADHABALLAVCHAK 570478
PURUSOTTAMPUR 440829
PRATAPPUR - II 252419
PANSKURA - I 318067
KHANDAKHOLA 530692
KESHAPAT 792028
HAUR 812294
GOBINDANAGAR 846784
GHOSHPUR 642649
CHAITANYAPUR - II 426221
CHAITANYAPUR - I 425152
PRATAPPUR - I 280611

PURBA MEDINIPUR PANSKURA - II 1845018 KOLA - I 342821
AMALHANDA 638343
SIDDHA - I 478880
SIDDHA - II 271160
SAGARBARH 511078
PULSHITA 511258
KOLA - II 462420
GOPALNAGAR 659673
DERIACHAK 684666
BRINDABANCHAK 684760
BAISHNABCHAK 567300
BHOGPUR 749824
KHANYADIHI 675203

PURBA MEDINIPUR PATASHPUR - I 1392093 GOKULPUR 936536
GOPALPUR 655585
CHISTIPUR - II 516086
CHISTIPUR - I 473060



BARAHAT 579815
AMARSHI - I 525602
AMARSHI - II 582000
NAIPUR 690556
BRAJALALPUR 579165

PURBA MEDINIPUR PATASHPUR - II 1187883 MATHURA 772569
SOUTHKHANDA 706156
PANCHET 668086
KHAR 645908
ARGOAL 718069
SRIRAMPUR 535428
PATASPUR 651669

PURBA MEDINIPUR RAMNAGAR - I 1064490 PADIMA - I 416060
TALGACHARI - I 382658
TALGACHARI - II 450425
PADIMA - II 392668
HALDIA - I 366086
GOBRA 512101
BADHIA 767128
BASANTAPUR 493264
HALDIA - II 415187

PURBA MEDINIPUR RAMNAGAR - II 946318 KADUA 379202
SATILAPUR 520683
PALDHUI 544351
KALINDI 651102
DEPAL 384340
BALISAI 374044
BADALPUR 425331
MAITHANA 478794

PURBA MEDINIPUR SUTAHATA 850421 GUABERIA 712468
KUKRAHATI 697659
HOREKHALI 615451
CHAITANYAPUR 752079
ASHADTALIA 163973
JOYNAGAR 320888

PURBA MEDINIPUR NANDAKUMAR 1653744 SAORABERIA JALPAI - I 601118
SAORABERIA JALPAI - II 435010
KUMARCHAK 629436
KUMARARA 609844
KALYANPUR 510452
CHAKSIMULIA 444127
BYABATTARHAT PURBA 485314
BYABATTARHAT PASCHIM 408111
BARGODAGODAR 674892
BASUDEVPUR 672633
DAKSHIN NARIKELDA 486713
SITALPUR PASCHIM 602142

PURBA MEDINIPUR KHEJURI - I 985640 HERIA 811048
TIKASHI 726658
LAKSHI 581087
BIRBANDAR 748099
KALAGECHIA 586265
KAMARDA 452884

PURBA MEDINIPUR SAHID MATANGINI 1374917 KAKHARDA 734842



RAGHUNATHPUR - I 473884
SANTIPUR - II 581166
SANTIPUR - I 525340
RAGHUNATHPUR - II 482892
KHARUI - I 452970
BALLUK - I 447470
DHALHARA 845550
BALLUK - II 458525
KHARUI - II 416500

PURBA MEDINIPUR CHANDIPUR 1302362 JALPAI 720979
BRINDABANPUR - II 538520
USMANPUR 504078
NANDAPUR BARAGHUNI 631986
KULBARI 342219
BRAJALALCHAK 489401
CHOWKHALI 631923
DIBAKARPUR 497506
BRINDABANPUR - I 350162
ISWARPUR 438686

PURBA MEDINIPUR MAHISADAL 1295765 ITAMOGRA - I 442098
SATISH SAMANTA 443998
NATSHAL - II 415726
NATSHAL - I 388823
LAKSHYA - II 409244
LAKSHYA - I 485270
ITAMOGRA - II 391287
GARKMALPUR 481555
BETKUNDU 673659
AMRITBERIA 479638
KISMAT NAIKUNDI 442575

PURBA MEDINIPUR BHAGWANPUR - II 1400742 GARBARI - I 500989
RADHAPUR 446286
MUGBERIA 568876
JUKHIA 836761
ARJUNNAGAR 811768
GARBARI - II 439992
BASUDEBBERIA 680130
BAROJ 707070
ITABERIA 612607

PURBA MEDINIPUR MOYNA 1629718 NAICHANPUR - II 482645
GOJINA 576171
TILKHOJA 458185
SRIKANTHA 476531
RAMCHAK 628362
PARAMANANDAPUR 655470
MOYNA - II 426903
BAKCHA 1136211
GOKULNAGAR 713734
MOYNA - I 491992
NAICHANPUR - I 439911

PURBA MEDINIPUR CONTAI - I 1121692 RAIPUR PASCHIM BARH 626455



SABAJPUT 458074
NAYAPUT 713632
MAJILAPUR 574865
HAIPUR 604914
DULALPUR 509068
BADALPUR 482370
MAHISHAGOT 480954

PURBA MEDINIPUR CONTAI - II 1230436 BASANTIA 631719
SARADA 520781
DHOBABERIA 581527
AMTALIA 610560
CHALTI 592379
BAMUNIA 596472
AURAI 602603
DARIAPUR 702330

PURBA MEDINIPUR CONTAI - III 1133060 DURMUTH 391787
KUSUMPUR 589502
MARISDA 442129
LAUDA 705415
KANAIDIGHI 629461
BHAJACHAULI 623436
DEBENDRA 557571
KUMIRDA 581798

PURBA MEDINIPUR EGRA - I 1152913 JUMKI 725173
SAHARAH 545642
RISHI BANKIM CHANDRA 711232
KASBA EGRA 226469
JERTHAN 611268
CHATRI 567336
BARIDA 528981
PANCHROL 625018

PURBA MEDINIPUR EGRA - II 1240322 BASUDEVPUR 535370
MANJUSREE 636535
SARBADOY 439709
PANIPARUL 633123
DUBDA 690507
DESBANDHU 701607
BATHUARI 670628
BIBEKANANDA 637781

PURBA MEDINIPUR HALDIA 576506 BARUTTARHINGLY 742906
CHAKDWIPA 459049
DEBHOG 369390
DEULPOTA 672804

PURBA MEDINIPUR KHEJURI - II 1189813 BARATALA 829134
HALUDBARI 943600
JANKA 998052
KHEJURI 904598
NIJKASBA 1057408

PURBA MEDINIPUR BHAGWANPUR - I 1736409 MAHAMMADPUR - II 457171
SIMULIA 661564
MAHAMMADPUR - I 505943
KOTHBARH 871784
KAKRA 413696
GURGRAM 905964



BIBHISANPUR 678835
BENUDIA 715686
BHAGWANPUR 738483
KAJLAGARH 942660

Total 32340163 Total 127750254

District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
PURULIA District 144767590
PURULIA Zilla Parishad 16889383
PURULIA Panchayat Samity Total 25957713
PURULIA Gram Panchayat Total 101920494

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
PURULIA JOYPUR 1149058 SIDHI-JAMRA 706194

ROPO 619359
UPANKAHAN 636823
MUKUNDAPUR 614860
JOYPUR 694577
BARAGRAM 600874
GHAGRA 661890

PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I 1042257 BERO 510247
NUTANDI 765094
SANKA 577490
BABUGRAM 522891
ARRAH 584556
KHAJURA 560914
CHORPAHARI 590918

PURULIA PURULIA - II 1425307 CHHARRA - DUMDUMI 586444

Allotment for Purulia district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



RAGHABPUR 725911
PINDRA 815521
HUTMURA 456453
AGOYA - NARRA 594281
GHONGA 667093
BHANGRA 453997
BELMA 708370
GOLAMARA 621676

PURULIA PURULIA - I 1233963 MANARA 505334
SONAIJURI 727571
LAGDA 581050
GARAFUSRA 690406
DIMDIHA 713998
CHAKALTORE 589981
BHANDARPUARACHIPIDA 609329
DURKU 474684

PURULIA PUNCHA 1132912 LAKHRA 451267
PIRRAH 415880
PANIPATHAR 427148
NAPARA 515371
JAMBAD 412764
CHIRUDIH 516220
CHANDRA 318691
BAGDA 443797
PUNCHA 521383
KENDA 431845

PURULIA PARA 1688529 ANARA 766424
JABARRAH - JHAPRA - II 635977
PARA 657407
UDAIPUR JOYNAGAR 798622
NADIHA SURULIA 661871
JABARRAH - JHAPRA - I 441300
DUBRA 776747
DEOLI 759944
BAHARA 609993
BHOWRIDIH 563608

PURULIA NETURIA 939501 JANARDANDIH 512703
BHAMURIA 374186
SARBARI 516409
RAIBANDH 602690
GUNIARA 524055
DIGHA 576254
SALTORE 581295

PURULIA MANBAZAR - II 1123113 BURI - BANDH 579625
DIGHI 654648
KUMARI 576145
BARI - JAGDA 544665
ANKRO - BARAKADAM 805825
BARGORIA - JAMTORIA 502712
BORO - JARAGARA 641595

PURULIA SANTURI 787085 MURADI 441981
TARABARI 523075
RAMCHANDRAPUR - KOTALDI 339199
GARSIKA 504013



BALITORA 687392
SANTURI 531780

PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II 1024321 BARRAH 697055
CHELYAMA 636197
JORADIH 868403
MANGALDA - MOUTORE 562782
NILDIH 637199
NUTANDIH 647919

PURULIA BAGHMUNDI 1283091 SINDRI 626922
TUNTURI - SUISA 838383
SERENGDIH 555985
MATHA 506123
BURDA - KALIMATI 607533
BIRGRAM 535799
BAGHMUNDI 758780
AJODHYA 667218

PURULIA KASHIPUR 2112143 KASHIPUR 540919
SONATHALI 678724
SONAIJURI 598654
AGARDIH - CHITRA 686213
SIMLA - DHANARA 654880
RANGAMATI - RANJANDIH 593565
MANIHARA 433227
HADALDA - UPARRAH 625610
GORANGDIH 766399
GAGNABAD 617879
BARRAH 681733
BEKO 507440
KALIDAHA 600692

PURULIA ARSHA 1454666 MANKIARY 616241
BELDIH 619400
SIRKABAD 925126
PUARA 707048
ARSHA 871282
CHATUHANSA 748352
HENSLA 614270
HETGUGUI 652764

PURULIA BALARAMPUR 1237570 BARA - URMA 642598
BELA 783364
DARDA 610044
GENRUA 777959
GHATBERA KEROWA 904417
TENTLOW 627191
BALARAMPUR 525871

PURULIA BANDWAN 1198947 KUMRA 615867
KUCHIA 684810



SUPUDIH 591326
KUILAPAL 367377
DHADKA 583778
BANDWAN 760239
CHIRUDIH 550397
GURUR 507330

PURULIA BARABAZAR 1668318 BHAGABANDH 871815
BANJORA 567950
SUKURHUTU 619687
SINDRI 895089
DHELATBAMU 603257
TUMRASOLE 717385
BERADA 478276
BARABAZAR 464820
BANSBERA 634659
LATPADA 771772

PURULIA HURA 1479558 KESHERGARH 570545
RAKHERA - BISPURIA 569147
MANGURIA - LALPUR 630498
LAKHANPUR 532826
LADHURKA 527535
KALABANI 736648
JABARRAH 550471
HURA 561635
CHATUMADAR 593128
DALDALI 567232

PURULIA JHALDA - I 1159037 JHALDA - DARDA 535073
PUSTI 611844
NAYADIH 383758
MATHARI - KHAMAR 457064
TULIN 384372
ILOO - JARGO 397533
ICHAG 517367
HENSAHATU 444704
MARU - MOSINA 344537
KALMA 494379

PURULIA JHALDA - II 1342623 CHEKIYA 370411
RIGID 496689
NOWAHATU 722558
MAJHIDIH 479274
CHITMU 802728
TATUARA 620696
BEGUNKODAR 569627
BAMNIYA - BELYADIH 576289
HIRAPUR - ADARDIH 666793

PURULIA MANBAZAR - I 1475714 BHALUBASA 509873
MANBAZAR 592157
KAMTA - JANGIDIRI 611032



JITUJURI 624216
GOPALNAGAR 653928
DHANARA 500348
BISRI 735724
BARAMASYA - RAMNAGAR 497978
BAMNI - MAJHIHIRA 578746
CHANDRA - PAIRACHALI 541844

Total 25957713 Total 101920494

District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS District 281396654
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Zilla Parishad 34018037
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Panchayat Samity Total 50853932
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Gram Panchayat Total 196524685

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS SAGAR 1654916 GHORAMARA 239674

MURIGANGA - I 650797
MURIGANGA - II 674770
RUDRANAGAR 773313
DHASPARA - SUMATINAGAR - II 667376
DHASPARA - SUMATINAGAR - I 760029
DHABLAT 884915
RAMKARCHAR 967592
GANGASAGAR 954793

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS MAGRAHAT - II 2107450 GOKARNEE 617364
URELCHANDPUR 435235
NAINAN 742720
MULTI 676579
MOHANPUR 532936
MAGRAHAT WEST 766844
MAGRAHAT EAST 712172
HOTAR MARJADA 373924
DIHIKALASH 552542
DHANAPOTA 470620
DHAMUA SOUTH 725035
DHAMUA NORTH 452916
AMRATALA 538375
JUGDIA 387559

Allotment for South 24-Parganas district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



SOUTH 24 PARGANAS KAKDWIP 1936257 BAPUJI 768192
RISHI BANKIMCHANDRA 811957
SWAMI VIVEKANANDA 892461
SURYANAGAR 479891
SRINAGAR 614628
SRI SRI RAMKRISHNA 729113
RAMGOPALPUR 591941
RABINDRA 801779
PRATAPADITYANAGAR 856116
MADHUSUDANPUR 550305
NETAJI 574961

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS KULPI 2099553 KEORATALA 425849
BABURMAHAL 336407
RAMKRISHNAPUR 518424
RAMNAGAR GAZIPUR 635912
RAMKISHORE 825087
RAJARAMPUR 668289
KULPI 452245
KAMARCHAK 581505
ISWARIPUR 507497
GAZIPUR 491880
DHOLA 830760
BELPUKUR 820764
CHANDIPUR 530103
KARANJALI 557703

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS KULTALI 1751289 JALABERIA - I 586391
MERIGANJ - II 701232
MERIGANJ - I 555872
MAIPITH BAIKUNTHAPUR 812137
JALABERIA - II 646421
GURGURIA BHUBANESWARI 940396
GOPALGANJ 1056632
DEULBARI DEBIPUR 786469
KUNDAKHALI GODABAR 780817

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS MAGRAHAT - I 1870262 SHIRAKOLE 662091
UTTARKUSUM 775948
HARIHARPUR 680738
USTHI 912048
YEARPUR 588782
SRICHANDA 358423
RANGILABAD 471904
KALIKAPOTA 734938
EKTARA 644575
LAKSHMIKANTAPUR 680222
SHERPUR 481475

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS MANDIRBAZAR 1486176 JAGADISHPUR 434773
KRISHNAPUR 522182
NISHAPUR 658509
KECHARKUR 416839



GABBERIA 438769
DHANURHAT 547922
ANCHNA 696904
CHANDPUR CHAITANYAPUR 646596
SOUTH BISHNUPUR 646583
GHATESWAR 677290

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS MATHURAPUR - I 1415072 NALUA 563960
SANKARPUR 584541
MATHURAPUR PURBA 379983
MATHURAPUR PASCHIM 511971
LALPUR 601881
LAKSHMINARAYANPUR DAKSHIN 654675
KRISHNACHANDRAPUR 427911
DEBIPUR 479765
ABAD BHAGABANPUR 526956
LAKSHMINARAYANPUR UTTAR 681594

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS MATHURAPUR - II 1641575 KAUTALA 441548
RAIDIGHI 803768
RADHAKANTAPUR 277979
NANDAKUMARPUR 830588
NAGENDRAPUR 665363
DIGHIRPAR BAKULTALA 493282
KHARI 442776
KASHINAGAR 324481
KANKANDIGHI 794617
GILARCHHAT 864230
KUMRAPARA 540356

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS PATHAR PRATIMA 2772941 G. PLOT 1035499
SRINARAYANPUR PURNACHANDRAPUR 562079
SRIDHARNAGAR 692109
RAMGANGA 639668
PATHARPRATIMA 953683
LAKSHMIJANARDANPUR 649340
GOPALNAGAR 511402
DURBACHATI 717655
DIGAMBARPUR 861221
DAKSHIN ROYPUR 494973
DAKSHIN GANGADHARPUR 878330
BRAJABALLAVPUR 848608
BANASHYAMNAGAR 661033
ACHINTYANAGAR 890471
HERAMBAGOPALPUR 724693

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS GOSABA 2267187 GOSABA 618324
SATJELIA 660938
SAMBHUNAGAR 609879
RANGABELIA 467360
RADHANAGAR TARANAGAR 816680
PATHANKHALI 576432
LAHIRIPUR 882862
KACHUKHALI 544284
CHOTO MOLLAKHALI 761928
BIPRADASPUR 664211
BALI - II 645981
BALI - I 525058
AMTALI 688666



KUMIRMARI 606638
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS SONARPUR 1328338 LANGALBERIA 488296

SONARPUR - II 635088
POLEGHAT 260874
KHEYADAH - II 542345
KHEYADAH - I 584181
KALIKAPUR - II 491591
KALIKAPUR - I 388699
BONHOOGHLY - II 406360
BONHOOGHLY - I 425715
KAMRABAD 465351
PROTAPNAGAR 502634

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS THAKURPUKUR MAHESHTALA 983597 ASHUTI - II 587635
RASAPUNJA 664047
JOKA - II 730638
CHATTA 817608
ASHUTI - I 454420
JOKA - I 433425

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS NAMKHANA 1418743 NAMKHANA 951464
BUDHAKHALI 740816
SHIBRAMPUR 978563
NARAYANPUR 675439
MOUSINI 703572
FRESERGANJ 837983
HARIPUR 724248

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BHANGORE - I 1754050 NARAYANPUR 755570
BODRA 841557
TARDAHA 816974
SANKSAHAR 544734
PRANGANJ 783232
DURGAPUR 841094
CHANDANESWAR - I 586905
CHANDANESWAR - II 587558
JAGULGACHI 724251

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS JOYNAGAR - II 1838756 GORDWANI 682378
SAHAJADAPUR 558641
NALGORA 447085
MAYDAH 449101
MANIRTAT 624653
FUTIGODA 557393
CHUPRIJHARA 1524818
BELEDURGANAGAR 803836
BAISHATA 782907
MAYAHOURI 578409

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BASANTI 2984444 CHARAVIDYA 1035127
KANTHALBERIA 894398
UTTAR MOKAMBERIA 841672
RAMCHANDRAKHALI 1174773
PHULMALANCHA 1394002
NAFARGANJ 618382
MASJIDBATI 552614
JYOTISHPUR 735605
CHUNAKHALI 1012777
BHARATGARH 1122273



BASANTI 923148
AMJHARA 887864
JHARKHALI 838756

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS JOYNAGAR - I 1913367 JANGALIA 437865
SREEPUR 568500
UTTAR DURGAPUR 520504
RAJAPUR KARABEG 773565
NARAYANITALA 442013
KHAKURDAHA 517744
DHOSA CHANDANESWAR 1011518
DAKSHIN BARASAT 793045
CHALTABERIA 585520
HARINARAYANPUR 616538
BAMANGHACHI 712215
BAHARU KSHETRA 370862

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BHANGORE - II 1720112 BHOGALI - I 528845
SHANPUKUR 954199
POLERHAT - II 709933
POLERHAT - I 473806
BHOGALI - II 490469
BHAGAWANPUR 667383
BEONTA - II 485146
BEONTA - I 458004
BAMANGHATA 592679
CHALTABERIA 901051

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BISHNUPUR - I 1588195 KULERDARI 452063
PURBA BISHNUPUR 604108
RASHKHALI 392226
PASCHIM BISHNUPUR 697451
PANAKUA 726280
JULPIA 507869
DAKSHIN GOURIPUR CHAKDHIR 505762
BHANDARIA KASTEKUMARI 547094
AMGACHIA 521178
ANDHARMANIK 569671
KEORADANGA 530402

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BISHNUPUR - II 1326218 NAHAZARI 575856
BAKHRAHAT 488360
RAMKRISHNAPUR - BORHANPUR 425477
PANCHANAN 367625
MOUKHALI 349896
KANGANBERIA 375955
GOBINDAPUR KALICHARANPUR 415623
CHANDI 560148
CHAK ENAYETNAGAR 385403
KHAGRAMURI 491153



PATHARBERIA - JOYCHANDIPUR 541076

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BUDGE BUDGE - II 1349844 KAMRA 381692
SATGACHIA 474415
RANIA 324499
NORTH BAWALI 527795
SOUTH BAWALI 393375
GAZA POALI 505872
DONGARIA - RAIPUR 639664
CHAKMANIK 426478
BURUL 440412
NASKARPUR 561885
KASHIPUR ALAMPUR 510750

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS CANNING - I 2118475 MATLA - II 489581
NIKARIGHATA 1001500
MATLA - I 262990
ITKHOLA 991570
GOPALPUR 905239
DIGHIRPAR 872936
DARIA 623151
BANSRA 1093384
HATPUKURIA 687875
TALDI 1318520

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS CANNING - II 1931293 DEULI - II 602911
TAMBULDAH - II 663439
TAMBULDAH - I 964584
SARENGABAD 1446284
NARAYANPUR 724904
KALIKATALA 828359
DEULI - I 605478
ATHAROBANKI 906219
MOTHERDIGHI 625980

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS DIAMOND HARBOUR - I 1032131 MASHAT 469730
DERAK 424920
PARULIA 575345
NETRA 586559
HARINDANGA 275778
BASULDANGA 833182
BOLSIDDHI KALINAGAR 334124
KANPUR - DHANABERIA 285381

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS DIAMOND HARBOUR - II 1268084 MATHUR 590282
SARISHA 596821
NOORPUR 797239
KHORDA 435260
KAMARPOLE 546221
KALATALA HAT 616632
BHADURA HARIDAS 532949



PATRA 667348

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS FALTA 1717868 HARINDANGA - I 515624
FALTA 627831
NOAPUKURIA 650256
HARINDANGA - II 277980
GOPALPUR 860712
FATEPUR 584802
CHALUARY 463961
BELSINGHA - II 357921
BANGANAGAR - I 399780
BELSINGHA - I 253405
BANGANAGAR - II 335018
DEBIPUR 597112
MALLICKPUR 696454

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BUDGE BUDGE - I 708571 CHINGRIPOTA 399460
UTTAR RAIPUR 535659
RAJIBPUR 226595
MAYAPUR 485250
BUITA 429575
NISCHINTAPUR 492752

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS BARUIPUR 2869168 MALLICKPUR 931002
SHIKHARBALI - II 515215
SHIKHARBALI - I 379677
SANKARPUR - II 348660
SANKARPUR - I 525467
RAMNAGAR - II 567532
DHAPDHAPI - II 503773
RAMNAGAR - I 500535
SOUTH GARIA 531363
NABAGRAM 750647
BEGAMPUR 585436
HARIHARPUR 581636
BELEGACHI 872492
BRINDAKHALI 527638
CHAMPAHATI 550276
DHAPDHAPI - I 467310
HARDHAH 713850
KALYANPUR 690976
MADARAT 728020

Total 50853932 Total 196524685



District/ Zilla Parishad Allotment ( in Rs)
UTTAR DINAJPUR District 122220175
UTTAR DINAJPUR Zilla Parishad 14361438
UTTAR DINAJPUR Panchayat Samity Total 21756906
UTTAR DINAJPUR Gram Panchayat Total 86101831

District Panchayat Samity Allotment Gram Panchayat Allotment
UTTAR DINAJPUR RAIGANJ 3427234 RAMPUR 922110

MOHIPUR 909640
MARAIKURA 858935
KAMALABARI - II 559752
KAMALABARI - I 856266
JAGADISPUR 1046448
GOURI 1146535
BINDOL 839988
BARUA 1306074
BAHIN 1231801
SITGRAM 1039039
BIRGHAI 1254461

UTTAR DINAJPUR KARANDIGHI 2859965 DOMOHANA 1406722
RASAKHOWA - I 972409
RANIGANJ 1199773
LAHUTARA - II 843311
LAHUTARA - I 871981
RASAKHOWA - II 1020110
DALKHOLA 497795
BAZARGAON - II 606385
BAZARGAON - I 781044
ALTAPUR - II 909463
ALTAPUR - I 735550
KARANDIGHI - I 782486
KARANDIGHI - II 882264

UTTAR DINAJPUR KALIAGUNJ 1894067 BOCHADANGA 926136
RADHIKAPUR 818881
MUSTAFANAGAR 1153315
DHANKOIL 1022736
BHANDER 878462
BARUNA 858938
ANANTAPUR 947565
MALGAON 887967

Allotment for Uttar Dinajpur district, PS and GP wise

Annexure - A (BANGLA  GRAM  BIKASH  PRAKALPA)
ALLOCATION  OF 3rd  S.F.C (UNITED) FUND ( 1st instalment 2010-11) 



UTTAR DINAJPUR ITAHAR 2807614 JOYHAT 1189355
SURUN - I 1078623
SURUN - II 713585
PATIRAJPUR 1013801
MARNAI 1080399
KAPASIA 1049233
GULANDAR - II 698067
GULANDAR - I 624603
DURLOVPUR 1125844
CHHAYGHORA 487067
DURGAPUR 1037311
ITAHAR 1212902

UTTAR DINAJPUR ISLAMPUR 2387042 GOBINDAPUR 936557
PANDITPOTA - II 785997
PANDITPOTA - I 529650
MATIKUNDA - II 842807
RAMGANJ - I 830631
MATIKUNDA - I 599088
KAMALAGAON SUJALI 1073556
GUNJARIA 624291
GAISAL - II 588038
GAISAL - I 528947
AGDIMTI KHANTI 1076949
RAMGANJ - II 523998
ISLAMPUR 324585

UTTAR DINAJPUR HEMTABAD 1188630 BISHNUPUR 845149
NAODA 836136
CHAINAGAR 760583
BANGALBARI 1028725
HEMTABAD 1014189

UTTAR DINAJPUR GOALPOKHER - II 2419513 SAHAPUR - II 701508
NIZAMPUR - II 878621
TORYAL 854517
SURJAPUR - I 664677
SAHAPUR - I 554294
KANKI 881135
BAIDYANANDAPUR 1006093
CHAKULIA 1209700
NIZAMPUR - I 660391
BELON 1101410
SURJAPUR - II 1020424

UTTAR DINAJPUR CHOPRA 2165528 HAPTIAGACHH 786458
MAJHIALI 1532897
SONAPUR 1276518
LAKHIPUR 718210
DASPARA 1226644
CHOPRA 996146
CHUTIAKHORE 814825
GHIRNIGAON 972312



UTTAR DINAJPUR GOALPOKHER - I 2607313 JAINGAON 555802
SHAPUR - I 744590
SAHAPUR - II 554794
POKHARIA 1048321
PANJIPARA 1019734
MOHUA 618378
KHAGORE 608251
GOTI 818988
GOALPOKHER 845815
GOAGAON - II 818202
GOAGAON - I 738042
DHARAMPUR - II 688970
DHARAMPUR - I 672864
LODHAN 587403

Total 21756906 Total 84211942



0Enclosure to No. 213/PN/P/II/1G-6/2010 dtd. 05.10.2010.
ANNEXURE-B

Allotment under Panchayat Sampad Bikash Prakalpa (1st Instalment)

Zilla Parishad / 
Mahakuma Parishad Zilla Parisad 

Share
Panchayat 

Samiti Share

Gram 
Panchayat 

Share Total
Bankura 0 136095 2496418 2632513
Birbhum 0 597297 2245886 2843184
Burdwan 341539 1918089 5333664 7593292
Cooch Behar 316542 762246 1057237 2136025
Dakshin Dinajpur 0 27853 854442 882295
Hooghly 670128 1418788 3748890 5837807
Howrah 1873148 328166 2162314 4363629
Jalpaiguri 756267 228459 1533133 2517860
Malda 0 261947 1586193 1848140
Murshidabad 0 352504 1915181 2267685
Nadia 50848 475384 2514551 3040783
North 24 Parganas 1887897 2048295 2101069 6037261
Paschim Medinipur 1067239 872859 4487088 6427186
Purba Medinipur 0 620821 3115895 3736716
Purulia 155708 129574 555155 840437
Siliguri MP 77493 41754 378340 497587
South 24 Parganas 0 610759 4819884 5430643
Uttar Dinajpur 46389 33909 1346658 1426956
TOTAL 7243200 10864800 42252000 60360000



Zilla Parishad / 
Mahakuma Parishad

Total Own 
Source Revenue 

Collection of 
2008-09

Total Own 
Source Revenue 

Collection of 
2007-08

Diff. between 
2007-08 & 08-

09

Entitlement 
(+ve value of 
difference)

Allocation (in 
Rs.)

Bankura 8327542 43581699 -35254157 0 0
Birbhum 21286770 23711294 -2424524 0 0
Burdwan 36217682 30506443 5711239 5711239 341539
Cooch Behar 8147213 2853973 5293240 5293240 316542
Dakshin Dinajpur 3830243 5413491 -1583248 0 0
Hooghly 16435940 5230000 11205940 11205940 670128
Howrah 34684071 3361135 31322936 31322936 1873148
Jalpaiguri 27591363 14945000 12646363 12646363 756267
Malda 8114348 17599239 -9484891 0 0
Murshidabad 5646573 8863601 -3217028 0 0
Nadia 9652527 8802235 850292 850292 50848
North 24 Parganas 60966710 29397147 31569563 31569563 1887897
Paschim Medinipur 51350658 33504207 17846451 17846451 1067239
Purba Medinipur 14333331 23417482 -9084151 0 0
Purulia 4848158 2244389 2603769 2603769 155708
Siliguri MP 2850128 1554284 1295844 1295844 77493
South 24 Parganas 77791622 100087654 -22296032 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur 3012585 2236861 775724 775724 46389
TOTAL 395087464 357310134 37777330 121121361 7243200

Total Incentive Fund ZP(12%) PS(18%) GP(70%)

60360000 7243200 10864800 42252000





Zilla Parishad / 
Mahakuma Parishad Panchayat Samiti

Total Own 
Source 

Revenue 
Collection of 

2008-09

Total Own 
Source 

Revenue 
Collection of 

2007-08

Diff.between 
2008-09 & 
2007-08

Entitlement 
(+ve value of 
difference)

Allocation 
(in Rs)

Bankura Bankura-I 28376 770534 -742158 0 0
Bankura Bankura-II 56450 325279 -268829 0 0
Bankura Barjora 305302 126500 178802 178802 22420
Bankura Bishnupur 478320 897045 -418725 0 0
Bankura Chhatna 116573 389200 -272627 0 0
Bankura Gangajal Ghati 288261 1028050 -739789 0 0
Bankura Hirbandh 5231 352250 -347019 0 0
Bankura Indpur 25796 271711 -245915 0 0
Bankura Indus 520084 144214 375870 375870 47131
Bankura Joypur 279589 413626 -134037 0 0
Bankura Khatra 11507 449520 -438013 0 0
Bankura Kotulpur 175200 532179 -356979 0 0
Bankura Mejia 249840 162602 87238 87238 10939
Bankura Onda 32398 611379 -578981 0 0
Bankura Patrasayar 746278 456032 290246 290246 36394
Bankura Raipur 8482 386315 -377833 0 0
Bankura Ranibandh 273391 1752213 -1478822 0 0
Bankura Saltora 729628 618323 111305 111305 13957
Bankura Sarenga 3071 130828 -127757 0 0
Bankura Simlapal 5161 1736182 -1731021 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi 58300 16400 41900 41900 5254
Bankura Taldangra 8139 321963 -313824 0 0
Bankura Total 136095
Birbhum Bolpur-Sriniketan 825975 557133 268842 268842 33710
Birbhum Dubrajpur 1771475 1852376 -80901 0 0
Birbhum Illambazar 857886 1223829 -365943 0 0
Birbhum Khoyrasole 523910 677400 -153490 0 0
Birbhum Labhpur 2208394 383346 1825048 1825048 228845
Birbhum Mayureswar-I 173420 52835 120585 120585 15120
Birbhum Mayureswar-II 335000 623160 -288160 0 0
Birbhum Mohammadbazar 1175420 540100 635320 635320 79664
Birbhum Muraroi-I 654900 748685 -93785 0 0
Birbhum Muraroi-II 309248 228101 81147 81147 10175
Birbhum Nalhati-I 2581648 1605170 976478 976478 122442
Birbhum NalhatiI-II 83150 -83150 0 0
Birbhum Nanoor 469354 237842 231512 231512 29030
Birbhum Rajnagar 325664 267174 58490 58490 7334
Birbhum Rampurhat-I 314018 284450 29568 29568 3708
Birbhum Rampurhat-II 203150 221300 -18150 0 0
Birbhum Sanithia 226676 323929 -97253 0 0
Birbhum Suri-I 437686 923577 -485891 0 0
Birbhum Suri-II 686375 149905 536470 536470 67269
Birbhum Total 597297
Burdwan Andal 980425 958615 21810 21810 2735
Burdwan Ausggram-I 174841 312430 -137589 0 0
Burdwan Ausggram-II 425413 375200 50213 50213 6296
Burdwan Barabani 687404 574184 113220 113220 14197
Burdwan Bhatar 410235 508083 -97848 0 0
Burdwan Burdwan-I 1390011 1052234 337777 337777 42354
Burdwan Burdwan-II 6426887 3967591 2459296 2459296 308375
Burdwan Durgapur-Faridpur 1222050 330714 891336 891336 111766
Burdwan Galsi-I 1460033 245287 1214746 1214746 152319
Burdwan Galsi-II 1035060 943911 91149 91149 11429
Burdwan Jamalpur 7709398 3149922 4559476 4559476 571719
Burdwan Jamuria 644882 245150 399732 399732 50123



Burdwan Kalna-I 260017 827538 -567521 0 0
Burdwan Kalna-II 283974 459817 -175843 0 0
Burdwan Kanksa 2128475 1818790 309685 309685 38832
Burdwan Katwa-I 782389 397066 385323 385323 48316
Burdwan Katwa-II 450600 254860 195740 195740 24544
Burdwan Ketugram-I 992704 38820 953884 953884 119609
Burdwan Ketugram-II 1828583 1649663 178920 178920 22435
Burdwan Khandaghosh 2199284 1577872 621412 621412 77920
Burdwan Memari-I 3314237 1862137 1452100 1452100 182081
Burdwan Memari-II 586171 228425 357746 357746 44858
Burdwan Mongalkote 571775 453601 118174 118174 14818
Burdwan Monteswar 293130 720082 -426952 0 0
Burdwan Pandabeswar 269000 831927 -562927 0 0
Burdwan Purbasthali-I 340477 356705 -16228 0 0
Burdwan Purbasthali-II 165187 120997 44190 44190 5541
Burdwan Raina-I 591436 1043021 -451585 0 0
Burdwan Raina-II 817443 780527 36916 36916 4629
Burdwan Raniganj 572311 103500 468811 468811 58785
Burdwan Salanpur 386280 351130 35150 35150 4408
Burdwan Total 1918089
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I 1341711 353342 988369 988369 123933
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II 1264832 882828 382004 382004 47900
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I 1204157 956273 247884 247884 31083
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II 1044080 1206759 -162679 0 0
Cooch Behar HALDIBARI 736355 293511 442844 442844 55529
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I 2904077 791013 2113064 2113064 264960
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II 1124178 310544 813634 813634 102023
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ 1008992 1770462 -761470 0 0
Cooch Behar SITAI 989820 438664 551156 551156 69110
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI 1008370 468397 539973 539973 67708
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I 925895 1496095 -570200 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II 1132631 1201926 -69295 0 0
Cooch Behar Total 762246
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat 123436 301125 -177689 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Banshihari 285323 597368 -312045 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur 1302646 1508559 -205913 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Harirampur 306300 164540 141760 141760 17775
Dakshin Dinajpur Hili 677562 1019269 -341707 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj 281554 283395 -1841 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi 315038 359523 -44485 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan 364576 284210 80366 80366 10077
Dakshin Dinajpur Total 27853
Darjeeling(SMP) Khoribari 0 87633 -87633 0 0
Darjeeling(SMP) Matigara 175977 269153 -93176 0 0
Darjeeling(SMP) Naxalbari 89252 68054 21198 21198 2658
Darjeeling(SMP) Phansidewa 383706 71911 311795 311795 39096
Darjeeling(SMP) Total 41754
Hooghly Arambagh 455229 185000 270229 270229 33884
Hooghly Balagarh 1825658 326000 1499658 1499658 188044
Hooghly Chanditala-I 459810 38000 421810 421810 52891
Hooghly Chanditala-II 212704 135000 77704 77704 9743
Hooghly Chinsura-Mogra 175654 235000 -59346 0 0
Hooghly Dhaniakhali 842485 2095000 -1252515 0 0
Hooghly Goghat-I 406026 287000 119026 119026 14925
Hooghly Goghat-II 541160 2043000 -1501840 0 0
Hooghly Haripal 142900 540000 -397100 0 0
Hooghly Jangipara 94202 183000 -88798 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-I 278551 365000 -86449 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-II 1201586 907000 294586 294586 36939



Hooghly Pandua 59650 67000 -7350 0 0
Hooghly Polba-Dadpur 571155 213000 358155 358155 44910
Hooghly Pursurah 4322335 2220000 2102335 2102335 263615
Hooghly Singur 6609275 714000 5895275 5895275 739217
Hooghly Srirampore Uttarpara 119450 48000 71450 71450 8959
Hooghly Tarakeswar 332642 128000 204642 204642 25660
Hooghly Total 1418788
Howrah Amta-I 1934630 759174 1175456 1175456 147392
Howrah Amta-II 114600 95400 19200 19200 2408
Howrah Bagnan-I 764197 384429.23 379767.77 379768 47620
Howrah Bagnan-II 222846 178740 44106 44106 5531
Howrah Bally-Jagacha 140580 8924 131656 131656 16509
Howrah Domjur 1775066 1423675 351391 351391 44061
Howrah Jagatballavpur 152316 47079 105237 105237 13196
Howrah Panchla 63512 98035 -34523 0 0
Howrah Sankrail 354800 191100 163700 163700 20527
Howrah Shyampur-I 322611 76000 246611 246611 30923
Howrah Shyampur-II 103051 952191 -849140 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur 228057 228050 7 7 1
Howrah Uluberia-I 93895 224527 -130632 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-II 264650 310707 -46057 0 0
Howrah Total 328166
Jalpiguri Alipurduar-I 1451286 1541503 -90217 0 0
Jalpiguri Alipurduar-II 588366 267582 320784 320784 40224
Jalpiguri Dhupguri 751608 -751608 0 0
Jalpiguri Falakata 43560 -43560 0 0
Jalpiguri Jalpaiguri Sadar 429381 390730 38651 38651 4847
Jalpiguri Kalchini 464966 380665 84301 84301 10571
Jalpiguri Kumargram 692940 332250 360690 360690 45227
Jalpiguri Madarihat-Birpara 661305 601612 59693 59693 7485
Jalpiguri Mal 396488 987610 -591122 0 0
Jalpiguri Matiali 106256 836716 -730460 0 0
Jalpiguri Maynaguri 798152 97495 700657 700657 87856
Jalpiguri Nagrakata 350425 215818 134607 134607 16879
Jalpiguri Rajganj 423244 300658 122586 122586 15371
Jalpiguri Total 228459
Malda Bamongola 567768 260040 307728 307728 38586
Malda Chanchal-I 355050 76875 278175 278175 34881
Malda Chanchal-II 89330 31820 57510 57510 7211
Malda English Bazar 374635 78380 296255 296255 37148
Malda Gazole 1084884 219870 865014 865014 108465
Malda Habibpur 208429 222464 -14035 0 0
Malda Harishchandrapur-I 35850 36000 -150 0 0
Malda Harishchandrapur-II 286916 41659 245257 245257 30753
Malda Kaliachak-I 104329 72343 31986 31986 4011
Malda Kaliachak-II 50560 43450 7110 7110 892
Malda Kaliachak-III 386453 450551 -64098 0 0
Malda Manikchak 1012477 1286741 -274264 0 0
Malda Old Malda 45950 921575 -875625 0 0
Malda Ratua I 394706 603375 -208669 0 0
Malda Ratua II 87247 157425 -70178 0 0
Malda Total 261947
Murshidabad Beldanga-I 481352 269450 211902 211902 26571
Murshidabad Beldanga-II 970932 1033782 -62850 0 0
Murshidabad Berhampore 764103 199108 564995 564995 70846
Murshidabad Bhagawangola-I 0 256200 -256200 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagawangola-II 0 122256 -122256 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I 279037 58666 220371 220371 27633
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II 59227 190020 -130793 0 0



Murshidabad Burwan 187952 228122 -40170 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal 854976 949022 -94046 0 0
Murshidabad Farakka 995518 1022566 -27048 0 0
Murshidabad Hariharpara 628223 920190 -291967 0 0
Murshidabad Jalangi 271752 618550 -346798 0 0
Murshidabad Kandi 297836 450073 -152237 0 0
Murshidabad Khargram 185913 193393 -7480 0 0
Murshidabad Lalgola 508644 432952 75692 75692 9491
Murshidabad Murshidabad-Jiaganj 831659 610239 221420 221420 27764
Murshidabad Nabagram 715137 288367 426770 426770 53513
Murshidabad Nowda 971547 569231 402316 402316 50447
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-I 265950 314085 -48135 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II 918636 467625 451011 451011 56553
Murshidabad Raninagar-I 314794 574591 -259797 0 0
Murshidabad Raninagar-II 863806 646347 217459 217459 27268
Murshidabad Sagardighi 96084 122700 -26616 0 0
Murshidabad Samserganj 186521 445167 -258646 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-I 69914 488944 -419030 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-II 144086 124791 19295 19295 2419
Murshidabad Total 352504
NADIA CHAKDAHA 530878 204505 326373 326373 40924
NADIA CHAPRA 756991 460625 296366 296366 37162
NADIA HANSKHALI 538127 237633 300494 300494 37679
NADIA HARINGHATA 48500 284950 -236450 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ 49056 49365 -309 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-I 337198 157018 180180 180180 22593
NADIA KARIMPUR-II 595153 11000 584153 584153 73248
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ 478373 328018 150355 150355 18853
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I 485013 918698 -433685 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II 126852 25900 100952 100952 12659
NADIA NABADWIP 290291 248325 41966 41966 5262
NADIA NAKASHIPARA 426009 350308 75701 75701 9492
NADIA RANAGHAT-I 974913 543219 431694 431694 54131
NADIA RANAGHAT-II 69251 154750 -85499 0 0
NADIA SHANTIPUR 97050 60395 36655 36655 4596
NADIA TEHATTA-I 1418351 980748 437603 437603 54872
NADIA TEHATTA-II 1568419 739716 828703 828703 103912
NADIA Total 475384
North 24 Parganas Amdanga 1294186 478780 815406 815406 102245
North 24 Parganas Baduria 452161 140550 311611 311611 39073
North 24 Parganas Bagda 4221264 470350 3750914 3750914 470333
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I 63592 240106 -176514 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-II 532616 189199 343417 343417 43062
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I 585630 283963 301667 301667 37826
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-II 1129929 654720 475209 475209 59587
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I 769132 269800 499332 499332 62612
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II 766760 399127 367633 367633 46098
North 24 Parganas Bongaon 225858 161266 64592 64592 8099
North 24 Parganas Deganga 1333008 892121 440887 440887 55283
North 24 Parganas Gaighata 2504887 535705 1969182 1969182 246919
North 24 Parganas Habra-I 347865 201740 146125 146125 18323
North 24 Parganas Habra-II 357329 30450 326879 326879 40988
North 24 Parganas Haroa 605693 120033 485660 485660 60898
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad 1950445 545199 1405246 1405246 176206
North 24 Parganas Hingalgunj 1685600 1000670 684930 684930 85884
North 24 Parganas Minakhan 3435961 1665695 1770266 1770266 221976
North 24 Parganas Rajarhat 576197 449650 126547 126547 15868
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I 1714090 577533 1136557 1136557 142515
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II 1875696 962557 913139 913139 114500



North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar 166374 198199 -31825 0 0
North 24 Parganas Total 2048295
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I 474574 276000 198574 198574 24899
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II 0 185011 -185011 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-I 97635 493235 -395600 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-II 181030 255656 -74626 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I 566757 88456 478301 478301 59975
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II 532194 501465 30729 30729 3853
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I 614416 1177603 -563187 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II 591658 665482 -73824 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra 438050 393701 44349 44349 5561
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I 393183 210621 182562 182562 22892
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II 250371 472439 -222068 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III 526950 422282 104668 104668 13124
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal 731700 678200 53500 53500 6708
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I 118575 32112 86463 86463 10842
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II 45450 46789 -1339 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni 108742 45000 63742 63742 7993
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram 572030 679391 -107361 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary 105915 9921 95994 95994 12037
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur 338119 423313 -85194 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I 591325 203898 387427 387427 48580
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II 353091 222008 131083 131083 16437
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar 588753 922560 -333807 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Mohanpur 229110 166259 62851 62851 7881
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh 269376 216489 52887 52887 6632
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram 1173885 832195 341690 341690 42845
Paschim Medinipur Pingla 996016 185714 810302 810302 101605
Paschim Medinipur Sabong 824696 90158 734538 734538 92105
Paschim Medinipur Salboni 167410 65000 102410 102410 12841
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail 3396380 397381 2998999 2998999 376049
Paschim Medinipur Total 872859
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-I 787021 543873 243148 243148 30489
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II 392100 307065 85035 85035 10663
Purba Medinipur Chandipur 969936 627845 342091 342091 42895
Purba Medinipur Contai-I 141650 191795 -50145 0 0
Purba Medinipur Contai-III 170552 590240 -419688 0 0
Purba Medinipur Deshpran(Contai-II) 241472 322689 -81217 0 0
Purba Medinipur Egra-I 732829 585385 147444 147444 18488
Purba Medinipur Egra-II 458539 251359 207180 207180 25979
Purba Medinipur Haldia 120350 92050 28300 28300 3549
Purba Medinipur Khejuri-I 512256 1135033 -622777 0 0
Purba Medinipur Khejuri-II 132230 356408 -224178 0 0
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat 517744 1570714 -1052970 0 0
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal 304742 123637 181105 181105 22709
Purba Medinipur Moyna 366408 250684 115724 115724 14511
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar 595786 426756 169030 169030 21195
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I 440547 474483 -33936 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II 539189 684734 -145545 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura – I 1084448 550290 534157.8 534158 66979
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-I 652975 363907 289068 289068 36247
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II 73601 341515 -267914 0 0
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I 3129625 1250072 1879553 1879553 235680
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar–II 987119 877658 109461 109461 13725
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini 687334 668441 18893 18893 2369
Purba Medinipur Sutahata 693855 226396 467459 467459 58615
Purba Medinipur Tamluk 314770 181360 133410 133410 16728
Purba Medinipur Total 620821
PURULIA ARSHA 131350 67000 64350 64350 8069



PURULIA BAGHMUNDI 247941 30900 217041 217041 27215
PURULIA BALARAMPUR 240125 267472 -27347 0 0
PURULIA BANDWAN 36227 -36227 0 0
PURULIA BARABAZAR 237000 849286 -612286 0 0
PURULIA HURA 51720 10880 40840 40840 5121
PURULIA JHALDA - I 234370 417883 -183513 0 0
PURULIA JHALDA - II 188943 57968 130975 130975 16423
PURULIA JOYPUR 149970 70901 79069 79069 9915
PURULIA KASHIPUR 2054522 2209796 -155274 0 0
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I 52480 75951 -23471 0 0
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II 259350 30000 229350 229350 28759
PURULIA NETURIA 112050 50000 62050 62050 7781
PURULIA PARA 171195 52120 119075 119075 14931
PURULIA PUNCHA 40467 64197 -23730 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA - I 76610 0 76610 76610 9606
PURULIA PURULIA - II 22900 8903 13997 13997 1755
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR-I 29150 -29150 0 0
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II 0 7100 -7100 0 0
PURULIA SANTURI 27942 9059 18883 0 0
PURULIA Total 129574
South 24 Parganas Baruipur 250575 406714 -156139 0 0
South 24 Parganas Basanti 432652 286060 146592 146592 18381
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I 300300 62100 238200 238200 29868
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II 877864 269650 608214 608214 76265
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I 151846 37000 114846 114846 14401
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II 118820 27122 91698 91698 11498
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-I 57059 188567 -131508 0 0
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II 137825 102735 35090 35090 4400
South 24 Parganas Canning-I 31100 9875 21225 21225 2661
South 24 Parganas Canning-II 106383 19620 86763 86763 10879
South 24 Parganas Diamond Harbour-I 163203 15740 147463 147463 18491
South 24 Parganas Diamond Harbour-II 43053 7350 35703 35703 4477
South 24 Parganas Falta 100030 15725 84305 84305 10571
South 24 Parganas Gosaba 765150 85459 679691 679691 85227
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I 178902 57780 121122 121122 15188
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II 97550 29650 67900 67900 8514
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip 64028 343869 -279841 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi 117500 17820 99680 99680 12499
South 24 Parganas Kultali 103452 48075 55377 55377 6944
South 24 Parganas Magrahat-I 82112 18090 64022 64022 8028
South 24 Parganas Magrahat-II 154938 107940 46998 46998 5893
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar 48000 12337 35663 35663 4472
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur-I 21000 41500 -20500 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur-II 464274 549491 -85217 0 0
South 24 Parganas Namkhana 2089020 2068587 20433 20433 2562
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima 1317580 50350 1267230 1267230 158900
South 24 Parganas Sagore 478766 16725 462041 462041 57936
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur 335440 66458 268982 268982 33728
South 24 Parganas Thakurpukur-Maheshtala 99180 27600 71580 71580 8976
South 24 Parganas Total 610759
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra 239974 210621 29353 29353 3681
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokhar-I 77529 189929 -112400 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokhar-II 154804 106366 48438 48438 6074
Uttar Dinajpur Hemtabad 77302 229501 -152199 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur 229100 223466 5634 5634 706
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar 246612 427972 -181360 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj 465946 657425 -191479 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi 489495 491255 -1760 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj 618597 431596 187001 187001 23448
Uttar Dinajpur  Total 33909
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Bankura Bankura-I Anchuri 126056 33757 92299 92299 15882
Bankura Bankura-I Andherthole 130432 119025 11407 11407 1963
Bankura Bankura-I Jagadahlla-I 148722 113472 35250 35250 6066
Bankura Bankura-I Jagadahlla-II 138268 119390 18878 18878 3248
Bankura Bankura-I Kalpathar 137217 82873 54344 54344 9351
Bankura Bankura-I Kenjakukra 78391 97544 -19153 0 0
Bankura Bankura-II Bikna 123011 91156 31855 31855 5481
Bankura Bankura-II Junbedia 122497 178736 -56239 0 0
Bankura Bankura-II Kusthia 25710 52083 -26373 0 0
Bankura Bankura-II Mankanali 13399 41973 -28574 0 0
Bankura Bankura-II Narrah 105708 73708 32000 32000 5506
Bankura Bankura-II Purandarpur 23286 197013 -173727 0 0
Bankura Bankura-II Sanbanda 56678 42391 14287 14287 2458
Bankura Barjora Barjora 688233 442005 246228 246228 42369
Bankura Barjora Beliatore 165011 173225 -8214 0 0
Bankura Barjora Brindabanpur 207828 175923 31905 31905 5490
Bankura Barjora Chhander 27157 15664 11493 11493 1978
Bankura Barjora Ghutgaria 526872 377898 148974 148974 25634
Bankura Barjora Godardihi 132329 144250 -11921 0 0
Bankura Barjora Hat-Ashuria 153227 367077 -213850 0 0
Bankura Barjora Khanari 128706 72460 56246 56246 9678
Bankura Barjora Maliara 61219 32908 28311 28311 4872
Bankura Barjora Pakhanna 154604 324670 -170066 0 0
Bankura Barjora Saharjora 128521 146377 -17856 0 0
Bankura Bishnupur Ajodhya 1114589 815598 298991 298991 51448
Bankura Bishnupur Bankadaha 610695 231039 379656 379656 65328
Bankura Bishnupur Belsulia 119380 151773 -32393 0 0
Bankura Bishnupur Bhara 60119 37528 22591 22591 3887
Bankura Bishnupur DWARIKA-GOSAINPUR 353168 456219 -103051 0 0
Bankura Bishnupur Layekbandh 49503 130221 -80718 0 0
Bankura Bishnupur MARAR 213232 329856 -116624 0 0
Bankura Bishnupur Radhanagar 520969 396843 124126 124126 21359
Bankura Bishnupur Uliara 280604 538675 -258071 0 0
Bankura Chhatna ARRAH 65957 167089 -101132 0 0
Bankura Chhatna CHHATNA-I 41493 41089 404 404 70
Bankura Chhatna CHHATNA-II 94964 85501 9463 9463 1628
Bankura Chhatna CHINABARI 83246 19300 63946 63946 11003
Bankura Chhatna Dhaban 215886 123620 92266 92266 15876
Bankura Chhatna GHOSERGRAM 22800 46846 -24046 0 0
Bankura Chhatna JAMTORA 29702 92988 -63286 0 0
Bankura Chhatna JHUNJKA 71725 100573 -28848 0 0
Bankura Chhatna Jirrah 134848 69848 65000 65000 11185
Bankura Chhatna Metyala 17145 19207 -2062 0 0
Bankura Chhatna SALDIHA 10000 50933 -40933 0 0
Bankura Chhatna Susunia 55911 59649 -3738 0 0
Bankura Chhatna Teghori 25520 42471 -16951 0 0
Bankura Gangajalghati BAN ASURIA 220431 232415 -11984 0 0
Bankura Gangajalghati Barshal 116900 105674 11226 11226 1932
Bankura Gangajalghati Bhaktabandh 22040 14951 7089 7089 1220
Bankura Gangajalghati Gangajalghati 243536 151658 91878 91878 15810
Bankura Gangajalghati Gobindadham 499658 60754 438904 438904 75523
Bankura Gangajalghati Kapistha 147382 59715 87667 87667 15085
Bankura Gangajalghati LACHMANPUR 29116 -29116 0 0
Bankura Gangajalghati Latiabani 178470 142927 35543 35543 6116
Bankura Gangajalghati Nityanandapur 60584 30140 30444 30444 5239
Bankura Gangajalghati PIRRABANI 160645 -160645 0 0
Bankura HIRBANDH BAHARAMURI 83977 -83977 0 0
Bankura HIRBANDH GOPALPUR 186770 -186770 0 0
Bankura HIRBANDH HIRBANDH 83395 -83395 0 0
Bankura HIRBANDH MALIAN 99140 -99140 0 0
Bankura HIRBANDH MASHIARA 27812 -27812 0 0
Bankura INDPUR BHEDUASOLE 132649 -132649 0 0
Bankura INDPUR BRAHMANDIHA 46123 -46123 0 0
Bankura INDPUR BRAJARAJPUR 55504 -55504 0 0
Bankura INDPUR GOURBAZAR 213940 -213940 0 0
Bankura INDPUR HATGRAM 26883 -26883 0 0



Bankura INDPUR INDPUR 107733 -107733 0 0
Bankura INDPUR RAGHUNATHPUR 31315 -31315 0 0
Bankura Indus Akui-I 228622 337622 -109000 0 0
Bankura Indus Akui-II 55715 100722 -45007 0 0
Bankura Indus AMRUL 154399 189903 -35504 0 0
Bankura Indus Dighalgram 263815 310868 -47053 0 0
Bankura Indus Indus-I 104153 696929 -592776 0 0
Bankura Indus Indus-II 151100 151041 59 59 10
Bankura Indus Karisunda 257695 830074 -572379 0 0
Bankura Indus Mangalpur 129444 281376 -151932 0 0
Bankura Indus ROL 138893 75469 63424 63424 10913
Bankura Indus Sahaspur 337060 188766 148294 148294 25517
Bankura Joypur Gelia 1481458 1332606 148852 148852 25613
Bankura Joypur Hetia 2962966 1498404 1464562 1464562 252009
Bankura Joypur Jagannathpur 645336 163206 482130 482130 82961
Bankura Joypur Kuchiakole 404659 340371 64288 64288 11062
Bankura Joypur Moynapur 2176288 958936 1217352 1217352 209471
Bankura Joypur Routhkhanda 3088364 2153060 935304 935304 160939
Bankura Joypur Salda 995816 593915 401901 401901 69156
Bankura Joypur Shyamnagar 243520 595062 -351542 0 0
Bankura Joypur Uttarbar 1206085 549369 656716 656716 113002
Bankura Khatra Baidyanathpur 40850 50459 -9609 0 0
Bankura Khatra Dahala 187028 99470 87558 87558 15066
Bankura Khatra Dhanara 20800 33867 -13067 0 0
Bankura Khatra Gorabari 380999 345757 35242 35242 6064
Bankura Khatra Khatra-I 306183 202831 103352 103352 17784
Bankura Khatra Khatra-II 193319 352741 -159422 0 0
Bankura Khatra Supur 52627 153078 -100451 0 0
Bankura Kotulpur Deshra-Koalpara 1040136 384244 655892 655892 112860
Bankura Kotulpur Gopinathpur 242067 633570 -391503 0 0
Bankura Kotulpur Kotulpur 3894083 1020075 2874008 2874008 494534
Bankura Kotulpur Lego 799956 770792 29164 29164 5018
Bankura Kotulpur Lowgram 431974 430356 1618 1618 278
Bankura Kotulpur MADANMOHANPUR 1676306 -1676306 0 0
Bankura Kotulpur MIRZAPUR 1054335 -1054335 0 0
Bankura Kotulpur Sihar 726502 590721 135781 135781 23364
Bankura Mejia Ardhagram 73549 180692 -107143 0 0
Bankura Mejia Banjora 84413 31290 53123 53123 9141
Bankura Mejia Kustore 89468 20567 68901 68901 11856
Bankura Mejia Mejia 38006 104055 -66049 0 0
Bankura Mejia Ramchandrapur 65552 96120 -30568 0 0
Bankura Onda CHINGANI 6000 71926 -65926 0 0
Bankura Onda CHURAMANIPUR 1300 101580 -100280 0 0
Bankura Onda KALYANI 922882 78652 844230 844230 145268
Bankura Onda KANTABERIA 12850 1302888 -1290038 0 0
Bankura Onda LODONA 300 57962 -57662 0 0
Bankura Onda MAJDIHA 12546 111975 -99429 0 0
Bankura Onda MEDINIPUR 2200 299420 -297220 0 0
Bankura Onda NAKAIJURI 1450 59965 -58515 0 0
Bankura Onda NIKUNJAPUR 1200 243319 -242119 0 0
Bankura Onda ONDA-I 29398 376544 -347146 0 0
Bankura Onda ONDA-II 25115 78775 -53660 0 0
Bankura Onda PUNISOLE 37450 149158 -111708 0 0
Bankura Onda RAMSAGAR 40320 1283502 -1243182 0 0
Bankura Onda RATANPUR 14080 449113 -435033 0 0
Bankura Onda SANTORE 360 328302 -327942 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer BALSI-I 10650 400831 -390181 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer BALSI-II 348176 229680 118496 118496 20390
Bankura Patrasayer BELUT-RASULPUR 6000 110697 -104697 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer BIRSINGHA 14906 46911 -32005 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer BIUR-BETUR 12280 185006 -172726 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer HAMIRPUR 45292 133252 -87960 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer JAMKURI 191356 259282 -67926 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer KUSHADWIP 15717 98714 -82997 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer NARAYANPUR 40867 85522 -44655 0 0
Bankura Patrasayer PATRASAYER 129635 193366 -63731 0 0
Bankura Raipur Dhanara 20498 4200 16298 16298 2804
Bankura Raipur Dheko 36140 96956 -60816 0 0
Bankura Raipur Dundar 45306 38446 6860 6860 1180
Bankura Raipur Fulkusma 89774 144208 -54434 0 0
Bankura Raipur Mandalkuli 65445 46169 19276 19276 3317
Bankura Raipur Mathgoda 83193 36002 47191 47191 8120
Bankura Raipur Melera 47105 102038 -54933 0 0



Bankura Raipur Raipur 57798 126782 -68984 0 0
Bankura Raipur SHYAMSUNDARPUR 102284 28042 74242 74242 12775
Bankura Raipur Sonagara 36800 11775 25025 25025 4306
Bankura Ranibandh AMBIKANAGAR 53668 135033 -81365 0 0
Bankura Ranibandh Barikul 16236 16857 -621 0 0
Bankura Ranibandh Haludkanali 21329 21542 -213 0 0
Bankura Ranibandh PUDDI 32119 17358 14761 14761 2540
Bankura Ranibandh RAJAKATA 168676 26359 142317 142317 24489
Bankura Ranibandh Ranibandh 155117 59633 95484 95484 16430
Bankura Ranibandh ROUTORA 107888 51647 56241 56241 9677
Bankura Ranibandh RUDRA 76110 34290 41820 41820 7196
Bankura Saltora Bamuntore 51863 102220 -50357 0 0
Bankura Saltora Dhekia 127569 105074 22495 22495 3871
Bankura Saltora Gogra 43745 61111 -17366 0 0
Bankura Saltora Kanuri 54549 48769 5780 5780 995
Bankura Saltora Pubra 28396 155135 -126739 0 0
Bankura Saltora Salma 140144 109839 30305 30305 5215
Bankura Saltora Saltora 169228 173548 -4320 0 0
Bankura Saltora Tiluri 42741 50277 -7536 0 0
Bankura Sarenga BIKRAMPUR 157313 97758 59555 59555 10248
Bankura Sarenga CHILTORA 12814 33957 -21143 0 0
Bankura Sarenga GARGARYA 215044 245523 -30479 0 0
Bankura Sarenga GOALBARI 83226 85091 -1865 0 0
Bankura Sarenga NUTURPUR 81735 84441 -2706 0 0
Bankura Sarenga SARENGA 121853 93061 28792 28792 4954
Bankura SIMLAPAL BIKRAMPUR 102583 -102583 0 0
Bankura SIMLAPAL DUBRAJPUR 107178 -107178 0 0
Bankura SIMLAPAL LAXMISAGAR 23973 -23973 0 0
Bankura SIMLAPAL MACHTORA 116350 -116350 0 0
Bankura SIMLAPAL MANDALGRAM 21640 -21640 0 0
Bankura SIMLAPAL PARSOLA 120960 -120960 0 0
Bankura SIMLAPAL SIMLAPAL 97885 -97885 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi Dhansimla 75262 70766 4496 4496 774
Bankura Sonamukhi Dhulai 109098 136348 -27250 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi Dihipara 26531 56167 -29636 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi HAMIRHATI 105300 -105300 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi Kochdihi 63688 207305 -143617 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi Manikbazar 60285 37232 23053 23053 3967
Bankura Sonamukhi PANCHAL 47406 -47406 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi PEARBERA 205983 -205983 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi Purba Nabasan 150496 157964 -7468 0 0
Bankura Sonamukhi Radhamohanpur 82118 104021 -21903 0 0
Bankura Taldangra AMDANGRA 496959 -496959 0 0
Bankura Taldangra BIBARDA 78014 -78014 0 0
Bankura Taldangra FULMATI 2064938 -2064938 0 0
Bankura Taldangra HARMASRA 95692 -95692 0 0
Bankura Taldangra Khalagram 32514 61556 -29042 0 0
Bankura Taldangra Panchmura 244624 259708 -15084 0 0
Bankura Taldangra Saltora 858492 227343 631149 631149 108603
Bankura Taldangra Satmouli 367219 434209 -66990 0 0
Bankura Taldangra Taldangra 350557 2030203 -1679646 0 0
Bankura Total 2496418
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Bahiri Panchsowa 705982 314531 391451 391451 67357
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Kankalitala 345400 1535278 -1189878 0 0
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Kasba 258850 102530 156320 156320 26898
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Raipur-Supur 878257 650679 227578 227578 39160
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Ruppur 2647026 2346647 300379 300379 51686
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Sarpalehana-Albandha 91174 300003 -208829 0 0
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Sattore 203999 567711 -363712 0 0
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Sian Muluk 287850 441813 -153963 0 0
Birbhum BOLPUR-SRINIKETAN Singhee 370311 294425 75886 75886 13058
Birbhum Dubrajpur Balijuri 260520 50606 209914 209914 36120
Birbhum Dubrajpur Chinpai 446754 407006 39748 39748 6839
Birbhum Dubrajpur Gohaliara 153784 171257 -17473 0 0
Birbhum Dubrajpur Hetampur 167583 63273 104310 104310 17949
Birbhum Dubrajpur Jashpur 219347 182338 37009 37009 6368
Birbhum Dubrajpur Laxminarayanpur 129874 69169 60705 60705 10446
Birbhum Dubrajpur Loba 167899 176807 -8908 0 0
Birbhum Dubrajpur Paduma 245809 137653 108156 108156 18611
Birbhum Dubrajpur Paruliya 113547 90525 23022 23022 3961
Birbhum Dubrajpur Sahapur 569770 176315 393455 393455 67702
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Batikar 231038 276127 -45089 0 0
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Bilati 163236 276127 -112891 0 0



Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Dharampur 109736 102633 7103 7103 1222
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Ghurisha 277245 318661 -41416 0 0
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Illambazar 724090 345224 378866 378866 65192
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Joydev-Kenduli 371257 412343 -41086 0 0
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Mangaldihi 76724 98319 -21595 0 0
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Nanasol 159854 201511 -41657 0 0
Birbhum ILLAMBAZAR Sirsha 507643 390115 117528 117528 20223
Birbhum Khoyrasole Babuijor 149142 69416 79726 79726 13719
Birbhum Khoyrasole Barra 108500 97456 11044 11044 1900
Birbhum Khoyrasole Hazratpur 97930 69898 28032 28032 4823
Birbhum Khoyrasole Kendogore 74502 56460 18042 18042 3105
Birbhum Khoyrasole Khoyrasole 121565 94552 27013 27013 4648
Birbhum Khoyrasole Lokepur 222643 19012 203631 203631 35039
Birbhum Khoyrasole Nakrakonda 102754 115798 -13044 0 0
Birbhum Khoyrasole Panchra 134379 95411 38968 38968 6705
Birbhum Khoyrasole Parshundi 55403 12755 42648 42648 7338
Birbhum Khoyrasole Rupashpur 58661 24072 34589 34589 5952
Birbhum Labhpur Bipratikuri 224557 90899 133658 133658 22999
Birbhum Labhpur Chowhadi Mahodari-I 401503 121241 280262 280262 48225
Birbhum Labhpur Chowhadi Mahodari-II 103832 77539 26293 26293 4524
Birbhum Labhpur Dwarka 228816 130599 98217 98217 16900
Birbhum Labhpur Hatia 133309 64851 68458 68458 11780
Birbhum Labhpur Indus 117833 66233 51600 51600 8879
Birbhum Labhpur Jamna 76889 67850 9039 9039 1555
Birbhum Labhpur Kurunnahar 122193 116251 5942 5942 1022
Birbhum Labhpur Labhpur-I 186732 114637 72095 72095 12405
Birbhum Labhpur Labhpur-II 162114 147251 14863 14863 2557
Birbhum Labhpur Thiba 200887 57690 143197 143197 24640
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Bajitpur 85840 96842 -11002 0 0
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Barturigram 88307 14836 73471 73471 12642
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Dabuk 80385 141700 -61315 0 0
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Dakshingram 46682 19573 27109 27109 4665
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Jhikadda 69047 484830 -415783 0 0
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Kanachi 186269 69395 116874 116874 20111
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Mallarpur-I 338225 241719 96506 96506 16606
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Mallarpur-II 136653 32409 104244 104244 17937
Birbhum Mayureswar-I Tanloa 135246 19158 116088 116087.5 19975
Birbhum Mayureswar-II Daspalsa 199603 157371 42232 42232 7267
Birbhum Mayureswar-II Dheka 201326 89428 111898 111898 19254
Birbhum Mayureswar-II Kaleswar 115656 154399 -38743 0 0
Birbhum Mayureswar-II Kundala 241897 292122 -50226 0 0
Birbhum Mayureswar-II Mayurewar 189331 198090 -8759 0 0
Birbhum Mayureswar-II Satpalsa 246893 232527 14366 14365.63 2472
Birbhum Mayureswar-II Ulkunda 113195 89181 24014 24014 4132
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Angergaria 112734 4428 108306 108306 18636
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Bharkata 95701 85200 10501 10501 1807
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Bhutura 147855 134848 13007 13007 2238
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Charicha 58573 42502 16071 16071 2765
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Deocha 50336 34670 15666 15666 2696
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Ganpur 118397 53101 65296 65296 11236
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Hinglow 127318 94381 32937 32937 5668
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Kapista 84549 21628 62921 62921 10827
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Mohammadbazar 117231 179329 -62098 0 0
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Purangram 64318 23371 40947 40947 7046
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Rampur 96108 110384 -14276 0 0
Birbhum Mohammadbazar Sekedda 68809 70654 -1845 0 0
Birbhum Murarai-I Chatra 41156 131142 -89986 0 0
Birbhum Murarai-I Dumurgram 479246 67428 411818 411818 70862
Birbhum Murarai-I Gorsha 279694 124093 155601 155601 26774
Birbhum Murarai-I Mahurapur 415098 121858 293240 293240 50458
Birbhum Murarai-I Muraroi 297942 111278 186664 186664 32119
Birbhum Murarai-I Palsha 79289 98393 -19104 0 0
Birbhum Murarai-I Rajgram 98293 216433 -118140 0 0
Birbhum MURARAI-II Amdole 71545 38734 32811 32811 5646
Birbhum MURARAI-II Jagigram 313391 94130 219261 219261 37728
Birbhum MURARAI-II Kushmore-I 99883 58179 41704 41704 7176
Birbhum MURARAI-II Kushmore-II 59848 44151 15697 15697 2701
Birbhum MURARAI-II Mitrapur 102675 66829 35846 35846 6168
Birbhum MURARAI-II Nandigram 79560 106746 -27186 0 0
Birbhum MURARAI-II Paikar-I 127304 200607 -73303 0 0
Birbhum MURARAI-II Paikar-II 119796 58815 60981 60981 10493
Birbhum MURARAI-II Rudranagar 123834 143051 -19217 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-I Banior 304581 388355 -83774 0 0



Birbhum Nalhati-I Baotina 129799 184854 -55055 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-I Barla 144236 92116 52120 52120 8968
Birbhum Nalhati-I Haridaspur 179192 119036 60156 60156 10351
Birbhum Nalhati-I Kaitha-I 133500 139357 -5857 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-I Kaitha-II 118823 142793 -23970 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-I Kalitha 243627 273112 -29485 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-I Karumgram 286434 277790 8644 8644 1487
Birbhum Nalhati-I Paikpara 289332 248728 40604 40604 6987
Birbhum Nalhati-II Bara-I 412916 47940 364976 364976 62802
Birbhum Nalhati-II Bara-II 149519 70261 79258 79258 13638
Birbhum Nalhati-II Bhadrapur-I 50986 134397 -83411 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-II Bhadrapur-II 67233 93557 -26324 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-II Nowapara 90772 97958 -7186 0 0
Birbhum Nalhati-II Sitalgram 162167 81996 80171 80171 13795
Birbhum Nanoor Bara-Saota 439962 167940 272022 272022 46807
Birbhum Nanoor Chandidaspur Nanoor 342670 150570 192100 192100 33055
Birbhum Nanoor Charkolgram 151992 96380 55612 55612 9569
Birbhum Nanoor Daskalgram-Kareya-I 275428 50670 224758 224758 38674
Birbhum Nanoor Daskalgram-Kareya-II 75045 71110 3935 3935 677
Birbhum Nanoor Jalundi 171600 48498 123102 123102 21182
Birbhum Nanoor Kirnahar-I 272511 105394 167117 167117 28756
Birbhum Nanoor Kirnahar-II 289011 356472 -67461 0 0
Birbhum Nanoor Nawanagar Kadda 538306 157800 380506 380506 65474
Birbhum Nanoor Thupsara 309335 16779 292556 292556 50340
Birbhum Nanoor Uchkaran 628543 150030 478513 478513 82338
Birbhum RAJNAGAR Bhabanipur 148433 36933 111500 111500 19186
Birbhum RAJNAGAR Chandrapur 82785 73508 9277 9277 1596
Birbhum RAJNAGAR Gangmuri-Joypur 126967 76620 50347 50347 8663
Birbhum RAJNAGAR Rajnagar 136497 92455 44042 44042 7578
Birbhum RAJNAGAR Tantipara 427322 63338 363984 363984 62631
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Ayas 188723 132673 56050 56050 9645
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Barsal 233635 138443 95192 95192 16380
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Bonhat 136223 154703 -18480 0 0
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Dakhalbati 151159 258781 -107622 0 0
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Kastogora 137249 74016 63233 63233 10881
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Kharun 356952 322453 34499 34499 5936
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Kusumba 279710 331008 -51298 0 0
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Masra 356389 215375 141014 141014 24264
Birbhum Rampurhat-I Narayanpur 212107 271557 -59450 0 0
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Bisnupur 112905 108553 4352 4352 749
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Budhigram 117788 63021 54767 54767 9424
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Dunigram 31565 28415 3150 3150 542
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Hansan-I 52286 32126 20160 20160 3469
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Hansan-II 108525 94799 13726 13726 2362
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Kaluha 106495 47388 59107 59107 10171
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Margram-I 52907 43038 9869 9869 1698
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Margram-II 47662 92020 -44358 0 0
Birbhum Rampurhat-II Sahapur 333072 366838 -33766 0 0
Birbhum Sainthia Ahmedpur 487444 376045 111399 111399 19168
Birbhum Sainthia Amarpur 177204 185636 -8432 0 0
Birbhum Sainthia Banogram 122026 177558 -55532 0 0
Birbhum Sainthia Bhomorkhole 148741 71215 77526 77526 13340
Birbhum Sainthia Deriapur 69385 12427 56958 56958 9801
Birbhum Sainthia Fulur 86027 330000 -243973 0 0
Birbhum Sainthia Harishara 138727 34911 103816 103816 17864
Birbhum Sainthia Hatora 920418 132194 788224 788224 135631
Birbhum Sainthia Mathpalsa 132444 238460 -106016 0 0
Birbhum Sainthia Panrui 229858 159398 70460 70460 12124
Birbhum Sainthia Sangra 181836 139805 42031 42031 7232
Birbhum Sainthia Srinidhipur 141752 153408 -11656 0 0
Birbhum Suri-I Alunda 298572 71396 227176 227176 39090
Birbhum Suri-I Bhurkuna 498757 473266 25491 25491 4386
Birbhum Suri-I Karidhya 387080 434575 -47495 0 0
Birbhum Suri-I Khatanga 101828 85018 16810 16810 2893
Birbhum Suri-I Mallickpur 305684 294410 11274 11274 1940
Birbhum Suri-I Nagri 134352 145930 -11578 0 0
Birbhum Suri-I Tilpara 322786 313051 9735 9735 1675
Birbhum Suri-II Abinashpur 342059 133151 208908 208908 35947
Birbhum Suri-II Bonsokha 628172 158653 469519 469519 80791
Birbhum Suri-II Dumduma 217442 121158 96284 96284 16568
Birbhum Suri-II Kendua 132984 137912 -4928 0 0
Birbhum Suri-II Koma 138399 100009 38390 38390 6606
Birbhum Suri-II Purandarpur 260086 137247 122839 122839 21137



Birbhum Total 2245886
Burdwan ANDAL ANDAL 285393 174599 110794 110794 19064
Burdwan ANDAL DAKSHIN KHANDA 283803 94510 189293 189293 32572
Burdwan ANDAL KAJORA 119088 118520 568 568 98
Burdwan ANDAL KHANDRA 216196 213376 2820 2820 485
Burdwan ANDAL MODANPUR 116775 82916 33859 33859 5826
Burdwan ANDAL RAMPRASADPUR 168237 136561 31676 31676 5451
Burdwan ANDAL SRIRAMPUR 56568 22904 33664 33664 5793
Burdwan ANDAL UKHRA 493952 640309 -146357 0 0
Burdwan AUSGRAM-I AUSGRAM 290373 1343154 -1052781 0 0
Burdwan AUSGRAM-I BERENDA 583475 295677 287798 287798 49522
Burdwan AUSGRAM-I BILLAGRAM 586823 919026 -332203 0 0
Burdwan AUSGRAM-I DIGNAGAR-I 97851 139762 -41911 0 0
Burdwan AUSGRAM-I DIGNAGAR-II 1543593 708719 834874 834874 143658
Burdwan AUSGRAM-I GUSHKARA-II 388730 72207 316523 316523 54464
Burdwan AUSGRAM-I UKTA 145449 176837 -31388 0 0
Burdwan AUSGRAM-II AMARPUR 224701 258381 -33680 0 0
Burdwan AUSGRAM-II BHALKI 286151 197112 89039 89039 15321
Burdwan AUSGRAM-II BHEDIA 337278 306217 31061 31061 5345
Burdwan AUSGRAM-II DEBSALA 172625 378130 -205505 0 0
Burdwan AUSGRAM-II ERAL 839454 436927 402527 402527 69263
Burdwan AUSGRAM-II KOTA 379740 373390 6350 6350 1093
Burdwan AUSGRAM-II RAMNAGAR 378261 887446 -509185 0 0
Burdwan BARABANI BARABANI 126356 214765 -88409 0 0
Burdwan BARABANI DOMOHANI 66723 10977 55747 55747 9592
Burdwan BARABANI ITAPARA 92969 69050 23919 23919 4116
Burdwan BARABANI JAMGRAM 122243 118322 3921 3921 675
Burdwan BARABANI NUNI 83860 124322 -40462 0 0
Burdwan BARABANI PANCHGACHIA 72239 13303 58936 58936 10141
Burdwan BARABANI PANURIA 116318 80956 35362 35362 6085
Burdwan BARABANI PUNCHRA 181986 112316 69670 69670 11988
Burdwan BHATAR AMARUN-I 97694 123406 -25712 0 0
Burdwan BHATAR AMARUN-II 90703 125028 -34325 0 0
Burdwan BHATAR BAMUNARA 890011 1638104 -748093 0 0
Burdwan BHATAR BARBELUN-I 118753 85681 33072 33072 5691
Burdwan BHATAR BARBELUN-II 84282 127075 -42793 0 0
Burdwan BHATAR BHATAR 326662 179726 146936 146936 25283
Burdwan BHATAR BOLGONA 216754 135485 81269 81269 13984
Burdwan BHATAR BONPAS 798717 133125 665592 665592 114529
Burdwan BHATAR ERUAR 277508 192159 85349 85349 14686
Burdwan BHATAR MAHACHANDA 720177 277319 442858 442858 76203
Burdwan BHATAR MAHATA 215602 117140 98462 98462 16942
Burdwan BHATAR NITYANANDAPUR 232774 179726 53048 53048 9128
Burdwan BHATAR SAHEBGANJ-I 235907 125047 110860 110860 19076
Burdwan BHATAR SAHEBGANJ-II 265047 331203 -66156 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-I BAGHAR-I 397360 227417 169943 169943 29242
Burdwan BURDWAN-I BAGHAR-II 536836 232789 304047 304047 52318
Burdwan BURDWAN-I BELKASH 930373 255017 675356 675356 116209
Burdwan BURDWAN-I BONDUL-I 151270 1216245 -1064975 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-I KSHETIA 412244 387517 24727 24727 4255
Burdwan BURDWAN-I KURMUN-I 190809 338380 -147571 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-I RAYAN-I 499136 485468 13668 13668 2352
Burdwan BURDWAN-I RAYAN-II 187260 60709 126551 126551 21776
Burdwan BURDWAN-I SARAITIKAR 2042251 1190208 852043 852043 146612
Burdwan BURDWAN-II BAIKUNTHAPUR-I 858712 637331 221381 221381 38093
Burdwan BURDWAN-II BAIKUNTHAPUR-II 1542489 2342734 -800245 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-II BARSUL-I 456488 532846 -76358 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-II BARSUL-II 249465 231523 17942 17942 3087
Burdwan BURDWAN-II BONDUL-II 193538 143264 50274 50274 8651
Burdwan BURDWAN-II GOBINDAPUR 717693 806274 -88581 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-II KURMUN-II 230756 292999 -62243 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-II NABASTHA-I 200247 261569 -61322 0 0
Burdwan BURDWAN-II NABASTHA-II 657777 208236 449541 449541 77353
Burdwan DURGAPUR-FARIDPUR GOGLA 217205 302360 -85155 0 0
Burdwan DURGAPUR-FARIDPUR GOURBAZAR 82557 376591 -294034 0 0
Burdwan DURGAPUR-FARIDPUR ICHAPUR 874283 475466 398817 398817 68625
Burdwan DURGAPUR-FARIDPUR JEMUA 524892 59067 465825 465825 80155
Burdwan DURGAPUR-FARIDPUR LAUDOHA 329228 108625 220603 220603 37959
Burdwan DURGAPUR-FARIDPUR PRATAPPUR 191646 72610 119036 119036 20483
Burdwan GALSI-I BUDBUD 615465 60400 555065 555065 95511
Burdwan GALSI-I CHAKTENTUL 661163 80920 580243 580243 99843
Burdwan GALSI-I LOWA- KRISHNARAMPUR 275466 62830 212636 212636 36589
Burdwan GALSI-I LOWA-RAMGOPALPUR 113968 53630 60338 60338 10382



Burdwan GALSI-I MANKAR 188082 218081 -29999 0 0
Burdwan GALSI-I PARAJ 387497 219370 168127 168127 28930
Burdwan GALSI-I POTNAPURSA 139365 107548 31817 31817 5475
Burdwan GALSI-I SERORAI 226078 55840 170238 170238 29293
Burdwan GALSI-I UCHCHAGRAM 240658 35388 205270 205270 35321
Burdwan GALSI-II ADRA 135765 112586 23179 23179 3988
Burdwan GALSI-II BHURI 166911 72625 94286 94286 16224
Burdwan GALSI-II GALSI 312276 188909 123367 123367 21228
Burdwan GALSI-II GOHOGRAM 117631 100587 17044 17044 2933
Burdwan GALSI-II KHANO 197085 183639 13446 13446 2314
Burdwan GALSI-II KURKUBA 115709 169445 -53736 0 0
Burdwan GALSI-II MASJITPUR 299059 34645 264414 264414 45498
Burdwan GALSI-II SANKO 41467 42884 -1417 0 0
Burdwan GALSI-II SATINANDI 222265 14717 207548 207548 35713
Burdwan JAMALPUR ABUJHATI-I 192448 178695 13753 13753 2366
Burdwan JAMALPUR ABUJHATI-II 292518 200455 92063 92063 15841
Burdwan JAMALPUR AJHAPUR 392921 341262 51659 51659 8889
Burdwan JAMALPUR BERUGRAM 341626 198336 143290 143290 24656
Burdwan JAMALPUR CHAKDIGHI 546800 459005 87795 87795 15107
Burdwan JAMALPUR JAMALPUR-I 2523951 776628 1747323 1747323 300664
Burdwan JAMALPUR JAMALPUR-II 366032 304970 61062 61062 10507
Burdwan JAMALPUR JARAGRAM 301261 287059 14202 14202 2444
Burdwan JAMALPUR JOTSRIRAM 566289 432688 133601 133601 22989
Burdwan JAMALPUR JOUGRAM 236253 243493 -7240 0 0
Burdwan JAMALPUR PANCHRA 904810 780489 124321 124321 21392
Burdwan JAMALPUR PARATAL-I 427992 204234 223758 223758 38502
Burdwan JAMALPUR PARATAL-II 148889 143057 5832 5832 1004
Burdwan JAMURIA BAHADURPUR 154467 198600 -44133 0 0
Burdwan JAMURIA CHINCHURIA 56040 212179 -156139 0 0
Burdwan JAMURIA CHURULIA 568198 498555 69643 69643 11984
Burdwan JAMURIA DOBRANA 120033 105310 14723 14723 2533
Burdwan JAMURIA HIJOLGORA 117910 151162 -33252 0 0
Burdwan JAMURIA KENDA 95198 50520 44678 44678 7688
Burdwan JAMURIA MADANTORE 54850 2950 51900 51900 8930
Burdwan JAMURIA PARASIA 87829 70131 17698 17698 3045
Burdwan JAMURIA SHAMALYA 101670 120230 -18560 0 0
Burdwan JAMURIA TOPSI 96520 138918 -42398 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I ATGHORIA-SIMLON 462596 728158 -265562 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I BAGNAPARA 551758 1017333 -465575 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I BEGPUR 170340 195455 -25115 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I DHATRIGRAM 280051 297540 -17489 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I HAT-KALNA 840016 1503938 -663922 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I KANKURIA 156881 272338 -115457 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I KRISHNADEVPUR 134128 172449 -38321 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-I NANDAI 220504 130068 90436 90436 15561
Burdwan KALNA-I SULTANPUR 526383 901689 -375306 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-II AKALPOUSH 443217 553906 -110689 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-II ANUKHAL 775366 779947 -4581 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-II BADLA 396529 265799 130730 130730 22495
Burdwan KALNA-II BAIDYAPUR 283598 286705 -3107 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-II BARADHAMAS 183399 164368 19031 19031 3275
Burdwan KALNA-II KALYANPUR 216056 316392 -100336 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-II PINDIRA 200126 201225 -1099 0 0
Burdwan KALNA-II SATGACHIA 637873 828334 -190461 0 0
Burdwan KANKSA AMLAJORA 639364 614370 24994 24994 4301
Burdwan KANKSA BIDBIHAR 759051 94021 665030 665030 114432
Burdwan KANKSA BONKATI 621629 937162 -315533 0 0
Burdwan KANKSA GOPALPUR 1350915 1128547 222368 222368 38263
Burdwan KANKSA KANKSA 365117 392740 -27623 0 0
Burdwan KANKSA MOLANDIGHI 721382 816015 -94633 0 0
Burdwan KANKSA TRILOKCHANDRAPUR 341438 438607 -97169 0 0
Burdwan KATWA-I ALAMPUR 201600 157548 44052 44052 7580
Burdwan KATWA-I GIDHAGRAM 187742 187887 -145 0 0
Burdwan KATWA-I GOAI 163555 83664 79891 79891 13747
Burdwan KATWA-I KARAJGRAM 252385 75181 177204 177204 30492
Burdwan KATWA-I KHAJURDIHI 126591 109617 16974 16974 2921
Burdwan KATWA-I KOSHIGRAM 105112 83536 21576 21576 3713
Burdwan KATWA-I SARAGRAM 208313 136483 71830 71830 12360
Burdwan KATWA-I SRIKHANDA 165250 82805 82445 82445 14186
Burdwan KATWA-I SUDPUR 117644 204792 -87148 0 0
Burdwan KATWA-II AGRADWIP 66007 62231 3776 3776 650
Burdwan KATWA-II GAZIPUR 211723 61658 150065 150065 25822
Burdwan KATWA-II JAGADANNADAPUR 220181 116356 103825 103825 17865



Burdwan KATWA-II KARUI 83350 56720 26630 26630 4582
Burdwan KATWA-II PALSONA 175447 43010 132437 132437 22789
Burdwan KATWA-II SINGHEE 105293 115889 -10596 0 0
Burdwan KATWA-II SRIBATI 68897 82390 -13493 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I AGARDANGA 117315 690092 -572777 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I ANKHONA 131424 226513 -95089 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I BERUGRAM 131452 85238 46214 46214 7952
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I KANDRA JNANADAS 265601 164511 101090 101090 17395
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I MURGRAM GOPALPUR 199742 700551 -500809 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I PALITA 327440 92107 235333 235333 40494
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I PANDUGRAM 157576 196738 -39162 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-I RAJOOR 200797 108374 92423 92423 15903
Burdwan KETUGRAM-II BILLESWAR 127297 360918 -233621 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-II GANGATIKURI 322690 136953 185737 185737 31960
Burdwan KETUGRAM-II KETUGRAM 142426 291694 -149268 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-II MOUGRAM 69274 39472 29802 29802 5128
Burdwan KETUGRAM-II NABAGRAM 56410 125945 -69535 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-II NIROL 76209 81277 -5068 0 0
Burdwan KETUGRAM-II SITAHATI 62680 82594 -19914 0 0
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH BERUGRAM 482936 283117 199819 199819 34383
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH GOPALBERA 460327 710270 -249943 0 0
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH KAIYAR 380051 585566 -205515 0 0
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH KHANDAGHOSH 1545910 663123 882787 882787 151902
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH LODNA 389084 192118 196966 196966 33892
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH SAGRAI 624092 341373 282719 282719 48648
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH SANKARI-I 1412523 1362826 49697 49697 8551
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH SANKARI-II 130638 152062 -21424 0 0
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH SASANGA 1364240 269859 1094381 1094381 188311
Burdwan KHANDAGHOSH UKHRID 346952 140748 206204 206204 35482
Burdwan MEMARI-I AMADPUR 284313 225378 58935 58935 10141
Burdwan MEMARI-I BAGILA 383665 202667 180998 180998 31145
Burdwan MEMARI-I DALUIBAZAR-I 450963 287501 163462 163462 28127
Burdwan MEMARI-I DALUIBAZAR-II 1112766 693133 419633 419633 72207
Burdwan MEMARI-I DEBIPUR 1033357 391485 641872 641872 110448
Burdwan MEMARI-I DURGAPUR 395104 526339 -131235 0 0
Burdwan MEMARI-I GOPE - GANTAR-II 245973 178106 67867 67867 11678
Burdwan MEMARI-I GOPE-GANTAR-I 626146 311356 314790 314790 54166
Burdwan MEMARI-I NIMO-I 340187 421288 -81101 0 0
Burdwan MEMARI-I NIMO-II 150351 233202 -82851 0 0
Burdwan MEMARI-II BARAPALASAN-I 192601 188893 3708 3708 638
Burdwan MEMARI-II BARAPALASAN-II 125940 166479 -40539 0 0
Burdwan MEMARI-II BIJUR-I 912041 133488 778553 778553 133967
Burdwan MEMARI-II BIJUR-II 130499 519656 -389157 0 0
Burdwan MEMARI-II BOHAR-I 113231 344019 -230788 0 0
Burdwan MEMARI-II BOHAR-II 453216 90777 362439 362439 62365
Burdwan MEMARI-II KUCHUT 368995 243891 125104 125104 21527
Burdwan MEMARI-II SATGACHIA-I 328009 141340 186669 186669 32120
Burdwan MEMARI-II SATGACHIA-II 157955 163258 -5303 0 0
Burdwan MONGALKOTE BHLUAGRAM 195271 2150 193121 193121 33231
Burdwan MONGALKOTE CHANAK 215794 61207 154587 154587 26600
Burdwan MONGALKOTE GOTISTHA 198541 16963 181578 181578 31244
Burdwan MONGALKOTE JHILOO-I 135350 141718 -6368 0 0
Burdwan MONGALKOTE JHILOO-II 68569 1500 67069 67069 11541
Burdwan MONGALKOTE KAICHAR-I 89075 2050 87025 87025 14974
Burdwan MONGALKOTE KAICHAR-II 81782 2650 79132 79132 13616
Burdwan MONGALKOTE KHIROGRAM 169653 188012 -18359 0 0
Burdwan MONGALKOTE LAKHURIA 162981 0 162981 162981 28044
Burdwan MONGALKOTE MAJHIGRAM 97175 9444 87731 87731 15096
Burdwan MONGALKOTE MONGALKOTE 342090 161646 180444 180444 31049
Burdwan MONGALKOTE NEGUN 98838 159546 -60708 0 0
Burdwan MONGALKOTE PALIGRAM 118608 139735 -21127 0 0
Burdwan MONGALKOTE SIMULIA-I 135350 66971 68379 68379 11766
Burdwan MONGALKOTE SIMULIA-II 79603 70781 8822 8822 1518
Burdwan MONTESWAR BAGHASON 337038 154594 182444 182444 31393
Burdwan MONTESWAR BAMUNPARA 233214 152974 80240 80240 13807
Burdwan MONTESWAR BHAGRAMULGRAM 227977 303839 -75862 0 0
Burdwan MONTESWAR DENUR 166863 286395 -119532 0 0
Burdwan MONTESWAR JAMNA 284718 177281 107437 107437 18487
Burdwan MONTESWAR KUSUMGRAM 1000303 132521 867782 867782 149320
Burdwan MONTESWAR MAJHERGRAM 153899 242478 -88579 0 0
Burdwan MONTESWAR MAMUDPUR- II 109478 167704 -58226 0 0
Burdwan MONTESWAR MAMUDPUR-I 206289 725810 -519521 0 0
Burdwan MONTESWAR MONTESWAR 238064 132825 105239 105239 18109



Burdwan MONTESWAR PIPLON 127054 105221 21833 21833 3757
Burdwan MONTESWAR PURSURI 246124 114690 131434 131434 22616
Burdwan MONTESWAR SUSUNIA 227205 593340 -366135 0 0
Burdwan PANDABESWAR BAHULA 133120 91688 41433 41433 7129
Burdwan PANDABESWAR BAIDYANATHPUR 232210 335989 -103779 0 0
Burdwan PANDABESWAR CHHORA 121216 119224 1992 1992 343
Burdwan PANDABESWAR HARIPUR 322834 159015 163819 163819 28189
Burdwan PANDABESWAR KENDRA 64205 72014 -7809 0 0
Burdwan PANDABESWAR NABAGRAM 126932 104793 22139 22139 3809
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-I BOGPUR 170919 165956 4963 4963 854
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-I DOGACHHIA 403140 259236 143904 143904 24762
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-I JAHANNAGAR 301797 212855 88942 88942 15304
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-I NADANGHAT 490189 278481 211708 211708 36429
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-I NASARATPUR 456628 160063 296565 296565 51030
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-I SAMUDRAGARH 146447 379799 -233352 0 0
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-I SRIRAMPUR 215505 332190 -116685 0 0
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II JHOWDANGA 122368 92998 29370 29370 5054
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II KALEKHANTALA-I 363715 350794 12921 12921 2223
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II KALEKHANTALA-II 274463 281169 -6706 0 0
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II MAJIDA 266528 354565 -88037 0 0
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II MERTALA 79554 15000 64554 64554 11108
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II MUKSHIMPARA 143255 71390 71865 71865 12366
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II NIMDAHA 334017 219599 114418 114418 19688
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II PATULI 200712 179436 21276 21276 3661
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II PILLA 114532 405316 -290784 0 0
Burdwan PURBASTHALI-II PURBASTHALI 316412 798305 -481893 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-I HIJALNA 763840 1824286 -1060446 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-I MUGURA 325422 239573 85849 85849 14772
Burdwan RAINA-I NARUGRAM 721712 851433 -129721 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-I NATU 522897 587251 -64354 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-I PALASHAN 307270 270463 36807 36807 6333
Burdwan RAINA-I RAINA 469036 273667 195369 195369 33617
Burdwan RAINA-I SEHARA 596347 822920 -226573 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-I SHYAMSUNDAR 1720216 1164042 556174 556174 95701
Burdwan RAINA-II ARUI 276109 52575 223534 223534 38464
Burdwan RAINA-II BARABAINAN 200316 204630 -4314 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-II GOTAN 133116 143510 -10394 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-II KAITY 214857 372955 -158098 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-II PAHALANPUR 346175 202994 143181 143181 24637
Burdwan RAINA-II PAINTA-I 101635 67450 34185 34185 5882
Burdwan RAINA-II PAINTA-II 229270 594538 -365268 0 0
Burdwan RAINA-II UCHALAN 3231250 2346995 884255 884255 152155
Burdwan RANIGANJ AMRASOTA 157499 125356 32143 32143 5531
Burdwan RANIGANJ BALLAVPUR 207984 177330 30654 30654 5275
Burdwan RANIGANJ EGRA 369464 14243 355221 355221 61123
Burdwan RANIGANJ JEMARI 182006 77574 104432 104431.7 17970
Burdwan RANIGANJ RATIBATI 68560 3500 65060 65060 11195
Burdwan RANIGANJ TIRAT 197643 147836 49807 49807 8570
Burdwan SALANPUR ACHHRA 126163 126590 -427 0 0
Burdwan SALANPUR ALLADI 49039 65251 -16212 0 0
Burdwan SALANPUR BASUDEBPURJEMARI 42662 50815 -8153 0 0
Burdwan SALANPUR DENDUA 93922 66972 26950 26950 4637
Burdwan SALANPUR ETHORA 95314 63561 31753 31753 5464
Burdwan SALANPUR FULBERIA-BOLKUNDA 43954 46771 -2817 0 0
Burdwan SALANPUR JITPUR-UTTARRAM 286935 112644 174291 174291 29990
Burdwan SALANPUR KALLYA 29248 15961 13287 13287 2286
Burdwan SALANPUR RUPNARAYANPUR 766479 0 766479 766479 131889
Burdwan SALANPUR SALANPUR 108812 22196 86616 86616 14904
Burdwan SALANPUR SAMDI 32617 29376 3241 3241 558
Burdwan Total 5333664
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I CHANDAMARI 839642 148591 691051 691051 118910
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I CHILKIRHAT 122310 34304 88006 88006 15143
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I DAWAGURI 48698 469208 -420510 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I DEWANHAT 53751 150420 -96669 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I FALIMARI 34734 25833 8901 8901 1532
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I GHUGHUMARI 27401 34987 -7586 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I GURIAHATI-I 30926 246113 -215187 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I GURIAHATI-II 256296 281258 -24962 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I HARIBHANGA 111624 53249 58375 58375 10045
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I JIRANPUR 116912 124533 -7621 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I MOAMARI 65231 62791 2440 2440 420
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I PANISALA 41900 74647 -32747 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I PATCHARA 345124 22095 323029 323029 55584



Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I PUTIMARI-FULESWARI 20639 15661 4978 4978 857
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-I SUKTABARI 38508 52858 -14350 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II AMBARI 300546 28161 272385 272385 46870
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II BANESWAR 396162 317000 79162 79162 13621
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II BARARANGRASH 128205 382160 -253955 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II CHAKCHAKA 221425 387259 -165834 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II DHANGDHINGGURI 137333 32945 104388 104388 17962
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II GOPALPUR 234457 17350 217107 217107 37358
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II KHAGRABARI 324170 173836 150334 150334 25868
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II KHAPAIDANGA 292653 91466 201187 201187 34618
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II MADHUPUR 143239 29551 113688 113688 19562
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II MARICHBARI-KHOLTA 175307 53039 122268 122268 21039
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II PATLAKHAWA 302414 86617 215797 215797 37132
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II PUNDIBARI 62626 152209 -89583 0 0
Cooch Behar COOCH BEHAR-II TAKAGACH-RAJERHAT 234760 27158 207602 207602 35722
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I BAROATIABARI-I 56664 153935 -97271 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I BAROATIABARI-II 42105 313719 -271614 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I BAROSOULMARI 46346 200734 -154388 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I BHETAGURI-I 482196 18039 464157 464157 79868
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I BHETAGURI-II 53335 65561 -12226 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I DINHATA VILLAGE-I 53578 18596 34982 34982 6019
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I DINHATA VILLAGE-II 70244 13765 56479 56479 9718
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I GITALDAHA-I 69870 47761 22109 22109 3804
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I GITALDAHA-II 68447 2866 65581 65581 11285
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I GOSANIMARI-I 82252 15118 67134 67134 11552
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I GOSANIMARI-II 86018 10178 75840 75840 13050
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I MATALHAT 122302 6011 116291 116291 20010
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I OKRABARI 114992 91962 23030 23030 3963
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I PETLA 109309 45604 63705 63705 10962
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I PUTIMARI-I 45357 3652 41705 41705 7176
Cooch Behar DINHATA-I PUTIMARI-II 75349 58741 16608 16608 2858
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II BAMANHAT-I 63542 45741 17801 17801 3063
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II BAMANHAT-II 44995 11797 33198 33198 5712
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II BARASAKDAL 33447 81203 -47756 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II BURIRHAT-I 47922 72801 -24879 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II BURIRHAT-II 39323 52553 -13230 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II CHOWDHURIHAT 43519 31148 12371 12371 2129
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II GOBRACHARA-NAYARHAT 64630 137672 -73042 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II KISAMATDASGRAM 132690 155983 -23293 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II NAZIRHAT-I 69564 146838 -77274 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II NAZIRHAT-II 40432 239479 -199047 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II SAHEBGANJ 60467 75826 -15359 0 0
Cooch Behar DINHATA-II SUKARURKUTHI 62204 104359 -42155 0 0
Cooch Behar HALDIBARI BOXIGANJ 90566 50670 39896 39896 6865
Cooch Behar HALDIBARI DAKSHIN BARA HALDIBARI 90360 82830 7530 7530 1296
Cooch Behar HALDIBARI DEWANGANJ 91390 51830 39560 39560 6807
Cooch Behar HALDIBARI HEMKUMARI 89463 51474 37989 37989 6537
Cooch Behar HALDIBARI PERMEKLIGANJ 90359 30681 59678 59678 10269
Cooch Behar HALDIBARI UTTAR BARA HALDIBARI 90570 18269 72301 72301 12441
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I BAIRAGIRHAT 251424 99759 151665 151665 26097
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I GOPALPUR 249456 46112 203344 203344 34990
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I HAZRAHAT-I 248900 86076 162824 162824 28017
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I HAZRAHAT-II 251861 62849 189012 189012 32524
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I JOREPATKI 250601 130821 119780 119780 20611
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I KEDARHAT 252540 20457 232083 232083 39935
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I KURSHAMARI 249346 198236 51110 51110 8795
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I NAYARHAT 251543 27795 223748 223748 38501
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I PACHAGAR 251120 52615 198505 198505 34157
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-I SHIKARPUR 251151 171931 79220 79220 13631
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II ANGARKATA PARDUBI 71118 204095 -132977 0 0
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II BARASOULMARI 71391 127165 -55774 0 0
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II FULBARI 71060 195505 -124445 0 0
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II GHOKSADANGA 71169 10825 60344 60344 10383
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II LATAPOTA 72071 20313 51758 51758 8906
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II NISHIGANJ-I 70286 54300 15986 15986 2751
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II NISHIGANJ-II 71115 83083 -11968 0 0
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II PREMERDANGA 72278 117963 -45685 0 0
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II RUIDANGA 70953 114858 -43905 0 0
Cooch Behar MATHABHANGA-II UNISHBISHA 70819 190434 -119615 0 0
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ BAGDOKRA FULKADABRI 127296 41712 85584 85584 14727
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ BHOTEBARI 126700 193169 -66469 0 0
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ CHANGRABANDHA 127300 118625 8675 8675 1493
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ JAMALDAHA 127690 105967 21723 21723 3738



Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ KUCHLIBARI 126891 1659051 -1532160 0 0
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ NIZTARAF 126400 137446 -11046 0 0
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ RANIRHAT 127219 110733 16486 16486 2837
Cooch Behar MEKHLIGANJ UCHALPUKURI 127366 121554 5812 5812 1000
Cooch Behar SITAI ADABARI 50057 230954 -180897 0 0
Cooch Behar SITAI BRAHMATTAR CHATRA 40468 96113 -55645 0 0
Cooch Behar SITAI CHAMTA 43573 44294 -721 0 0
Cooch Behar SITAI SITAI - I 55395 47695 7700 7700 1325
Cooch Behar SITAI SITAI - II 60628 135670 -75042 0 0
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI BARAKAIMARI 29811 50028 -20217 0 0
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI BHOWERTHANA 29850 26504 3346 3346 576
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI CHHOTOSALBARI 29400 94467 -65067 0 0
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI GOLENOWHATI 29770 30580 -810 0 0
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI GOSAIRHAT 29502 216342 -186840 0 0
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI KHALISHAMARI 30000 22872 7128 7128 1227
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI LALBAZAR 29822 40146 -10324 0 0
Cooch Behar SITALKUCHI SITALKUCHI 29794 73618 -43824 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I ANDARAN FULBARI-I 34315 31018 3297 3297 567
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I ANDARAN FULBARI-II 34145 103269 -69124 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I BALABHUT 33960 95511 -61551 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I BALARAMPUR-I 34379 124411 -90032 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I BALARAMPUR-II 33380 25253 8127 8127 1398
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I CHILAKHANA-I 35650 333485 -297835 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I CHILAKHANA-II 32780 24492 8288 8288 1426
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I DEOCHARAI 34177 202386 -168209 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I DHALPAL-I 34387 237021 -202634 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I DHALPAL-II 34346 253631 -219285 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I MARUGANJ 33946 80697 -46751 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I NAKKATHIGACHH 32316 224417 -192101 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I NATABARI-I 35373 262971 -227598 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-I NATABARI-II 34236 67073 -32837 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II BAROKODALI-I 23334 211177 -187843 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II BAROKODALI-II 23458 166261 -142803 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II BHANUKUMARI-I 23426 273588 -250162 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II BHANUKUMARI-II 23106 42203 -19097 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II FALIMARI 23407 99997 -76590 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II MAHISHKUCHI-I 23218 59332 -36114 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II MAHISHKUCHI-II 23805 277872 -254067 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II RAMPUR-I 22510 188988 -166478 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II RAMPUR-II 23391 96623 -73232 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II SALBARI-I 23095 52191 -29096 0 0
Cooch Behar TUFANGANJ-II SALBARI-II 23350 164882 -141532 0 0
Cooch Behar Total 1057237
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Amritakhanda 164428 50327 114101 114101 19633
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Bhatpara 104378 140787 -36409 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Boaldar 111876 92571 19305 19305 3322
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Bolla 163552 151319 12233 12233 2105
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Chakvrigu 152450 201838 -49388 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Chingispur 79820 100379 -20559 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Danga 244673 120987 123686 123686 21283
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Gopalbati 655297 88745 566552 566552 97487
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Jalghar 33056 31285 1771 1771 305
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Narzirpur 204517 135962 68555 68555 11796
Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat Patiram 302763 305586 -2823 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Banshihari Brajaballavpur 427465 166793 260672 260672 44854
Dakshin Dinajpur Banshihari Elahabad 292444 330296 -37852 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Banshihari Ganguria 271084 207962 63122 63122 10861
Dakshin Dinajpur Banshihari Mahabari 330575 239946 90629 90629 15595
Dakshin Dinajpur Banshihari Shibpur 594072 257318 336754 336754 57946
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Ashokgram 151285 71681 79604 79604 13698
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Basuria 182048 283812 -101764 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Belbari -I 69415 95305 -25890 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Belbari -II 94783 161600 -66817 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Chalun 520088 99892 420196 420196 72304
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Damdama 155609 133108 22501 22501 3872
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Gangarampur 424429 152936 271493 271493 46716
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Jahangirpur 291621 141264 150357 150357 25872
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Nandanpur 314749 160425 154324 154324 26555
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Sukdevpur 247414 182626 64788 64788 11148
Dakshin Dinajpur Gangarampur Uday 474460 297302 177158 177158 30484
Dakshin Dinajpur Harirampur Bagichapur 171349 231046 -59697 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Harirampur Bairhatta 204076 325765 -121689 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Harirampur Gokarna 53279 45975 7304 7304 1257



Dakshin Dinajpur Harirampur Pundari 700102 202430 497672 497672 85635
Dakshin Dinajpur Harirampur Sayadpur 165788 51921 113867 113867 19593
Dakshin Dinajpur Harirampur Sirshi 42930 131664 -88734 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Hili Binshira 184608 109124 75484 75484 12989
Dakshin Dinajpur Hili Dhalpara 155085 154980 105 105 18
Dakshin Dinajpur Hili Hili 285721 232870 52851 52851 9094
Dakshin Dinajpur Hili Jamalpur 40320 54743 -14423 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Hili Panjul 139136 92176 46960 46960 8080
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Batun 243584 218716 24868 24868 4279
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Bhour 72951 170969 -98018 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Deor 138107 97882 40225 40225 6922
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Jakirpur 113241 98546 14695 14695 2529
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Mohana 240174 162379 77795 77795 13386
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Ramkrishnapur 165803 83477 82326 82326 14166
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Safanagar 151365 391419 -240054 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj Samjhia 219258 92873 126385 126385 21747
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Akcha 276229 128999 147230 147230 25334
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Berail 98153 112848 -14695 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Deul 110835 181279 -70444 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Kalikamora 266220 163684 102536 102536 17643
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Karanji 140200 81318 58882 58882 10132
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Kushmandi 142010 180522 -38512 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Maligaon 196267 170766 25501 25501 4388
Dakshin Dinajpur Kushmandi Udaypur 133882 129465 4417 4417 760
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Ajmatpur 99578 83202 16376 16376 2818
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Autina 53496 42244 11252 11252 1936
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Dwipkhanda 272198 98314 173884 173884 29920
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Gofanagar 16502 59292 -42790 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Gurail 163328 49419 113909 113909 19600
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Harsura 117944 77525 40419 40419 6955
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Hazratpur 109329 199034 -89705 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Malancha 87405 141425 -54020 0 0
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Ramchandrapur 247945 207034 40911 40911 7040
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Rampara Chenchra 213601 161786 51815 51815 8916
Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan Tapan Chandipur 159099 138937 20162 20162 3469
Dakshin Dinajpur Total 854442
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Badamtam 0 0 0 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Bijanbari-Pulbazar 28650 47051 -18401 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Chongtong 0 9000 -9000 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Dabaipani 2600 2600 0 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Darjeeling-I 0 3896 -3896 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Darjeeling-II 1275 44447 -43172 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Goke-I 0 7500 -7500 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Goke-II 0 0 0 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Jhepi 0 11700 -11700 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Kainjalia 1465 11746 -10281 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Lebong Valley-I 0 44346 -44346 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Lebong Valley-II 0 40000 -40000 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Lodhama-I 0 21608 -21608 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Lodhama-II 0 8347 -8347 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Mazuwa 1050 685 365 365 63
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Nayanore 0 0 0 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Rangit-I 0 51081 -51081 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Rangit-II 480 51710 -51230 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Reeling 0 37308 -37308 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Rimbik 0 78391 -78391 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Rishihat-Bloomfield 1000 31330 -30330 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Soom Singtam 2460 65116 -62656 0 0
Darjeeling Darjeeling-Pulbazar Srikhola-Daragaon 0 6762 -6762 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Ahalay 0 19743 -19743 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Dalim 3591 55170 -51579 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Gorubathan-I 116333 130178 -13845 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Groubathan-II 5307 35204 -29897 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Kumai 31715 20646 11069 11069 1905
Darjeeling Gorubathan Nim 5000 6992 -1992 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Paten Godak 2986 25750 -22764 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan POKHRIABONG 4368 15836 -11468 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Rongo 1995 17102 -15107 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Samsing 823 11071 -10248 0 0
Darjeeling Gorubathan Tode Tangta 0 48000 -48000 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari DHOTERIA KALEJVALLEY 9372 9372 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari GHOOM KHASMAHAL 28948 28948 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari GORABARI MARGARETS HO 27820 27820 0 0 0



Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari LINGIA MARRYBONG 46267 46267 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari LOWER SONADA-I 72798 72798 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari LOWER SONADA-II 87605 87605 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Moonda Kothi 10300 10300 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari PERMAGURI TANSANG 45118 45118 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Plungdung 14513 14513 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Pokhraybong-I 44380 44380 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Pokhraybong-II 39730 39730 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Pokhraybong-III 46676 46676 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari RANGBHANG GOPADHARA 27646 27646 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Rangbull 26636 26636 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Sukhia-Simana 71962 71962 0 0 0
Darjeeling Jorerbanglow-Sukhiapokhari Upper Sonada 30828 30828 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Bhalukhop 42335 42835 -500 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Bong 34357 34357 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Dr. Grams Homes 0 0 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Dungra 31581 31581 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Kafer Kangkebong 22790 22790 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Kalimpong 32236 32236 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Lower Echhey 21201 21201 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Nimbong 300 300 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Pabringtar 22815 22815 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Pudung 2163 2163 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Samalbong 23961 23961 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Samthar 2840 2840 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Seokbir 11152 11152 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Sindepong 33817 33817 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Tashiding 22095 22095 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Teesta 59188 59188 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Upper Echhey 10327 10327 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-I Yangmakum 11453 11453 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Dalapchand 200 17089 -16889 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Gitdabling 3440 26693 -23253 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Kagay 0 18095 -18095 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Kashyong 795 14190 -13395 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Lava-Gitdabling 54050 24584 29466 29466 5070
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II LINGSAY 28700 13052 15648 15648 2693
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Lingseykha 200 11168 -10968 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Lolay 0 12455 -12455 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Paiyong 0 14250 -14250 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Pedong 4640 44769 -40129 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Sakyong 19408 121924 -102516 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Sangsay 7630 40133 -32503 0 0
Darjeeling Kalimpong-II Santook 1500 47834 -46334 0 0
Darjeeling Khoribari Binnabari 237969 237969 0 0 0
Darjeeling Khoribari Buraganj 268931 268931 0 0 0
Darjeeling Khoribari Kharibari Panisali 612034 612034 0 0 0
Darjeeling Khoribari Raniganj Panisali 338495 338495 0 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong CHEMNEY DEORALI 0 22848 -22848 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Gayabari -I 27135 132287 -105152 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Gayabari -II 120 41098 -40978 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Gayabari -III 0 76154 -76154 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Mahanadi 12327 34628 -22301 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Pandu 11984 72235 -60251 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Shivakhola 5556 13084 -7528 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Sittong-I 0 21400 -21400 -21400 -3682
Darjeeling Kurseong Sittong-II 269 23289 -23020 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong Sittong-III 33880 32194 1686 1686 290
Darjeeling Kurseong St. Mary`s -I 16660 42580 -25920 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong St. Mary`s -II 18446 78085 -59639 0 0
Darjeeling Kurseong St. Mary`s -III 166413 70585 95828 95828 16489
Darjeeling Kurseong Sukna 9124 105907 -96783 0 0
Darjeeling Matigara Atharakhai 1591647 6037485 -4445838 0 0
Darjeeling Matigara Champasari 1599854 1599854 0 0 0
Darjeeling Matigara Matigara-I 547809 547809 0 0 0
Darjeeling Matigara Matigara-II 1088518 1088518 0 0 0
Darjeeling Matigara Patherghatta 1209657 1209657 0 0 0
Darjeeling Mirik Chenga-Panighatta 0 932647 -932647 0 0
Darjeeling Mirik Duptin 400 5225 -4825 0 0
Darjeeling Mirik PAHILAGAON SCHOOLDAR 1574 12590 -11016 0 0
Darjeeling Mirik PAHILAGAON SCHOOLDAR 0 1579 -1579 0 0
Darjeeling Mirik Soureni-I 0 20994 -20994 0 0
Darjeeling Mirik Soureni-II 1000 20000 -19000 0 0



Darjeeling Naxalbari Gossainpur 498153 467826 30327 30327 5218
Darjeeling Naxalbari Hatighisa 164719 114246 50473 50473 8685
Darjeeling Naxalbari Lower Bagdogra 721337 669986 51351 51351 8836
Darjeeling Naxalbari Maniram 213196 346568 -133372 0 0
Darjeeling Naxalbari Naxalbari 370925 367051 3874 3874 667
Darjeeling Naxalbari Upper Bagdogra 1302784 1076660 226124 226124 38909
Darjeeling Phnasidewa Bidhannagar - I 1165163 421621 743542 743542 127942
Darjeeling Phnasidewa Bidhannagar - II 359244 268236 91008 91008 15660
Darjeeling Phnasidewa Chathat 195825 98826 96999 96999 16691
Darjeeling Phnasidewa Ghoshpukur 363984 188421 175563 175563 30209
Darjeeling Phnasidewa Hetmuri Singhijhora 413224 151652 261572 261572 45009
Darjeeling Phnasidewa Jalas Nijamtara 821956 521361 300595 300595 51724
Darjeeling Phnasidewa Phansidewa 387368 389316 -1948 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Labdah 4892 11416 -6524 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Lamahatta 22500 1750 20750 20750 3570
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Maney dara 2640 10578 -7938 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Pubung Rampuria 17433 4683 12750 12750 2194
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Rangli 6389 8915 -2526 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Reshep 9200 30608 -21408 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Rongchong 3335 4428 -1093 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Stingritam 336 9265 -8929 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Takdah 38550 37400 1150 1150 198
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Takling-I 2340 15162 -12822 0 0
Darjeeling Rangli-Rangliot Takling-II 3624 7385 -3761 0 0
Darjeeling Total 378340
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Arandi-I 398354 133522 264832 264832 45570
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Arandi-II 348483 1294440 -945957 0 0
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Batanal 402530 321303 81227 81227 13977
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Gourhati-I 477547 190605 286942 286942 49374
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Gourhati-II 210738 617223 -406485 0 0
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Harinkhola-I 249074 175885 73189 73189 12594
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Harinkhola-II 565349 882785 -317436 0 0
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Madhabpur 299705 141132 158573 158573 27286
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Mayapur-I 485602 118267 367335 367335 63208
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Mayapur-II 331615 117540 214075 214075 36836
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Moloypur –I 434633 47693 386940 386940 66581
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Moloypur- II 55729 16982 38747 38747 6667
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Salepur-I 204560 29746 174814 174814 30080
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Salepur-II 528658 237569 291089 291089 50088
HOOGHLY ARAMBAGH Tirol 468397 419863 48534 48534 8351
Hooghly Balagarh Bakulia-Dhobapara 106596 119588 -12992 0 0
Hooghly Balagarh Charkrishnabati 49074 56706 -7632 0 0
Hooghly Balagarh Dumurdaha-Nityanandapur 203949 178597 25352 25352 4362
Hooghly Balagarh Dumurdaha-Nityanandapur 284482 99203 185279 185279 31881
Hooghly Balagarh Ekterpur 210952 102072 108880 108880 18735
Hooghly Balagarh Guptipara-I 152858 118155 34703 34703 5971
Hooghly Balagarh Guptipara-II 125327 82019 43308 43308 7452
Hooghly Balagarh Jirat 263273 208508 54765 54765 9423
Hooghly Balagarh Mohipalpur 65522 63402 2120 2120 365
Hooghly Balagarh Sija-Kamalpur 118963 109677 9286 9286 1598
Hooghly Balagarh Somra-I 157073 86865 70208 70208 12081
Hooghly Balagarh Somra-II 60229 159152 -98923 0 0
Hooghly Balagarh Sripur-Balagarh 239710 135044 104666 104666 18010
Hooghly Chanditala - I Aniya 210131 206200 3931 3931 676
Hooghly Chanditala - I Bhagabatipur 162969 136920 26049 26049 4482
Hooghly Chanditala - I Gangadharpur 78317 58875 19442 19442 3345
Hooghly Chanditala - I Haripur 61496 25310 36186 36186 6227
Hooghly Chanditala - I Krishnarampur 128560 75209 53351 53351 9180
Hooghly Chanditala - I Kumirmorah 147166 99104 48062 48062 8270
Hooghly Chanditala - I Mashat 212739 94856 117883 117883 20284
Hooghly Chanditala - I Nawabpur 167106 167251 -145 0 0
Hooghly Chanditala - I Sheakhala 229601 252021 -22420 0 0
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Baksha 312184 150031 162153 162153 27902
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Barijhatti 223348 209735 13613 13613 2342
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Begampur 330035 198914 131121 131121 22562
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Chanditala 506060 267330 238730 238730 41079
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Garalgacha 516542 382799 133743 133743 23013
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Janai 692440 369280 323160 323160 55606
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Kapasaria 190487 82636 107851 107851 18558
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Naity 723133 750207 -27074 0 0
HOOGHLY Chanditala - II Panchghara 765249 417873 347376 347376 59773
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Bandel 461920 625830 -163910 0 0
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Chandrahati-1 291444 269013 22431 22431 3860



Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Chandrahati-II 383315 292021 91294 91294 15709
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Debanandapur 733298 661336 71962 71962 12383
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Digsui-Hoerah 1011858 174753 837105 837105 144042
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Kodalia- I 544925 373168 171757 171757 29554
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Kodalia-II 0 174230 -174230 0 0
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Mogra- I 285177 101816 183361 183361 31551
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Mogra- II 367655 109095 258560 258560 44491
Hooghly Chinsurah-Mogra Dev Block Saptagram 622888 815659 -192771 0 0
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Belmuri 524756 92115 432641 432641 74445
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Bhanderhati-I 355992 376283 -20291 0 0
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Bhanderhati-II 238364 101245 137119 137119 23594
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Bhastara 405585 471949 -66364 0 0
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Dasghara-I 199307 280461 -81154 0 0
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Dasghara-II 153651 162822 -9171 0 0
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Dhaniakhali-I 301151 106219 194932 194932 33542
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Dhaniakhali-II 293823 352199 -58376 0 0
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Gopinathpur-I 430728 239595 191133 191133 32888
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Gopinathpur-II 593679 430033 163646 163646 28159
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Gurap 371278 325913 45365 45365 7806
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Gurbari-I 145069 139409 5660 5660 974
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Gurbari-II 257610 171380 86230 86230 14838
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Khajurdaha-Melki 264201 233980 30221 30221 5200
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Mandra 333477 170192 163285 163285 28097
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Parambua-Sahabazar 204385 201362 3023 3023 520
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Somospur-I 237439 45093 192346 192346 33097
HOOGHLY DHANIAKHALI Somospur-II 708569 932277 -223709 0 0
HOOGHLY Goghat-I Bali 273004 145073 127931 127931 22013
HOOGHLY Goghat-I Bhadur 764467 710319 54148 54148 9317
HOOGHLY Goghat-I Goghat 356485 352562 3923 3923 675
HOOGHLY Goghat-I Kumursah 284679 211629 73050 73050 12570
HOOGHLY Goghat-I Nakunda 618157 172248 445909 445909 76728
HOOGHLY Goghat-I Raghubati 246570 163589 82981 82981 14279
HOOGHLY Goghat-I Saorah 124470 126097 -1627 0 0
Hooghly Goghat-II Badangunj-Fului-I 429137 443774 -14637 0 0
Hooghly Goghat-II Badangunj-Fului-II 730790 473648 257142 257142 44247
Hooghly Goghat-II Bengai 1328431 2596147 -1267716 0 0
Hooghly Goghat-II Hazipur 421850 1133073 -711223 0 0
Hooghly Goghat-II Kamarpukur 1115662 835150 280512 280512 48268
Hooghly Goghat-II Kumargunj 762889 768874 -5985 0 0
Hooghly Goghat-II Mandaran 343650 1293447 -949797 0 0
Hooghly Goghat-II Paschimpara 1428111 168337 1259774 1259774 216771
Hooghly Goghat-II Shyambazar 208006 162076 45930 45930 7903
Hooghly Haripal Bandipur 565021 94578 470443 470443 80950
Hooghly Haripal Chandanpur 416445 255907 160538 160538 27624
Hooghly Haripal Dwarhatta 389161 274484 114677 114677 19733
Hooghly Haripal Haripal Ashutosh 557708 302265 255443 255443 43954
Hooghly Haripal Haripal Sahadev 211622 215214 -3592 0 0
Hooghly Haripal Haripur Kinkarbati 134321 28856 105465 105465 18147
Hooghly Haripal Jejur 428994 57392 371602 371602 63942
Hooghly Haripal Kaikala 214756 343718 -128962 0 0
Hooghly Haripal Nalikul Paschim 0 167951 -167951 0 0
Hooghly Haripal Nalikul Purba 283858 44844 239014 239014 41127
Hooghly Haripal Narayanpur Bahirkhand 410812 265374 145438 145438 25026
Hooghly Haripal Olipur Kasipur 0 68998 -68998 0 0
Hooghly Haripal Pantra 165121 81654 83467 83467 14362
Hooghly Haripal Paschim Gopinathpur 225516 85853 139663 139663 24032
Hooghly Haripal Sripatipur Illipur 237696 48450 189246 189246 32564
Hooghly Jangipara Antpur 229572 92613 136959 136959 23567
Hooghly Jangipara Dilakash 145717 166584 -20867 0 0
Hooghly Jangipara Furfura 158641 87597 71044 71044 12225
Hooghly Jangipara Jangipara 493614 106850 386764 386764 66551
Hooghly Jangipara Kotalpur 141723 112514 29209 29209 5026
Hooghly Jangipara Mundalika 106772 155310 -48538 0 0
Hooghly Jangipara Radhanagar 164150 836989 -672839 0 0
Hooghly Jangipara Rajbalhat-I 188170 191151 -2981 0 0
Hooghly Jangipara Rajbalhat-II 261597 86027 175570 175570 30211
Hooghly Jangipara Rasidpur 221689 174824 46865 46865 8064
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Arunda 158381 299617 -141236 0 0
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Balipur 83094 217420 -134326 0 0
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Ghoshpur 180340 153248 27092 27092 4662
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Khanakul - I 216643 1048846 -832203 0 0
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Khanakul - II 247212 189920 57292 57292 9858
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Kishorepur - I 143195 80796 62399 62399 10737



HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Kishorepur - II 82812 36017 46795 46795 8052
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Pole - I 93012 102667 -9655 0 0
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Pole - II 85281 65502 19779 19779 3403
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Rammohan - I 37640 38163 -523 0 0
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Rammohan - II 183643 123914 59730 59730 10278
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Tantisal 180332 106271 74061 74061 12744
HOOGHLY KHANAKUL - I Thakuranichak 302384 1573939 -1271555 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-II Chingra 72822 77000 -4178 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-II Dhanyaghori 411821 263800 148021 148021 25470
Hooghly Khanakul-II Jagatpur 100155 40900 59255 59255 10196
Hooghly Khanakul-II Marokhana 122000 178300 -56300 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-II Natibpur-I 465591 199200 266391 266391 45838
Hooghly Khanakul-II Natibpur-II 130034 97000 33034 33034 5684
Hooghly Khanakul-II Palaspai-I 254000 267700 -13700 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-II Palaspai-II 284880 289600 -4720 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-II Rajhati-I 4468 107800 -103332 0 0
Hooghly Khanakul-II Rajhati-II 255129 82000 173129 173129 29791
Hooghly Khanakul-II Sabalsinghapur 166864 103000 63864 63864 10989
Hooghly Pandua Bantika-Boinchee 273880 247841 26039 26039 4481
Hooghly Pandua Belun-Dhamasin 269098 162554 106544 106544 18333
Hooghly Pandua Berela-konchmal 371699 250290 121409 121409 20891
Hooghly Pandua Haral-Daspur 535263 484103 51160 51160 8803
Hooghly Pandua Ilsoba-Daspur 222247 137350 84897 84897 14608
Hooghly Pandua Itachuna-Khanyan 162103 667130 -505027 0 0
Hooghly Pandua Jamgram-Mondolai 241179 86470 154709 154709 26621
Hooghly Pandua Jamna 335634 154736 180898 180898 31127
Hooghly Pandua Jayer-Dwarbasini 148901 369213 -220312 0 0
Hooghly Pandua Khirkundi-Namajgram-Niala 353554 286736 66818 66818 11497
Hooghly Pandua Panchgara-Toregram 62774 55152 7622 7622 1312
Hooghly Pandua Pandua 519432 496076 23356 23356 4019
Hooghly Pandua Rameswarpur-Gopalnagar 162601 223938 -61337 0 0
Hooghly Pandua Sarai-Tinna 177220 167056 10164 10164 1749
Hooghly Pandua Sikhira-Champta 265617 307960 -42343 0 0
Hooghly Pandua Simlagarh-Vitasin 365649 296684 68965 68965 11867
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR AKNA 148480 24820 123660 123660 21278
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR AMNAN 146673 258304 -111631 0 0
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR BABNAN 144877 108901 35976 35976 6190
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR DADPUR 245481 206714 38767 38767 6671
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR GOSWAMI-MALIPARA 175140 120719 54421 54421 9364
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR HARIT 97501 50250 47251 47251 8131
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR MAHANAD 233161 183644 49517 49517 8520
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR MAKALPUR 130248 95873 34375 34375 5915
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR POLBA 310908 242621 68287 68287 11750
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR RAJHAT 636563 484698 151865 151865 26132
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR SATITHAN 136653 102811 33842 33842 5823
HOOGHLY POLBA-DADPUR SUGANDHYA 411969 393038 18931 18931 3257
Hooghly Pursurah Bhangamorah 33411 69035 -35624 0 0
Hooghly Pursurah Chilladangi 33411 216874 -183463 0 0
Hooghly Pursurah Dehibatpur 902196 1207433 -305237 0 0
Hooghly Pursurah Kelepara 23569 523327 -499758 0 0
Hooghly Pursurah Pursurah-I 32516 882899 -850383 0 0
Hooghly Pursurah Pursurah-II 12985 73696 -60711 0 0
Hooghly Pursurah Shyampur 97424 195735 -98311 0 0
Hooghly Pursurah Srirampur 218115 305871 -87756 0 0
Hooghly Serampore Uttarpara Kanaipur 484797 1189111 -704314 0 0
Hooghly Serampore Uttarpara Nabagram 940639 809527 131112 131112 22561
Hooghly Serampore Uttarpara Pearapur 897070 370450 526620 526620 90616
Hooghly Serampore Uttarpara Raghunathpur 617089 216430 400659 400659 68942
Hooghly Serampore Uttarpara Rajyadharpur 1273941 1169000 104941 104941 18057
Hooghly Serampore Uttarpara Rishra 1139739 914505 225234 225234 38756
HOOGHLY SINGUR Anandanagar 267314 61245 206069 206069 35459
HOOGHLY SINGUR BAGDANGA-CHINAMORE 440764 176357 264407 264407 45497
HOOGHLY SINGUR Balarambati 169284 101829 67455 67455 11607
HOOGHLY SINGUR BARUIPARA-PALTIGARH 121717 152173 -30456 0 0
HOOGHLY SINGUR Basubati 77633 40118 37515 37515 6455
HOOGHLY SINGUR BEGHATI 410604 356208 54396 54396 9360
HOOGHLY SINGUR Beraberi 244604 116650 127954 127954 22017
HOOGHLY SINGUR Boinchipota 480546 123583 356963 356963 61423
HOOGHLY SINGUR Bora 280995 130136 150859 150859 25958
HOOGHLY SINGUR BORAI-PAHALAMPUR 460782 113367 347415 347415 59780
HOOGHLY SINGUR Gopalnagar 408301 334223 74078 74078 12747
HOOGHLY SINGUR KAMARKUNDU-GOPALNAG 411486 380329 31157 31157 5361
HOOGHLY SINGUR MIRJAPUR-BANKIPUR 379289 141480 237809 237809 40920



HOOGHLY SINGUR Nasibpur 492164 200434 291730 291730 50198
HOOGHLY SINGUR Singur-I 558472 90534 467938 467938 80519
HOOGHLY SINGUR Singur-II 534633 388335 146298 146298 25174
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Astara-Duttapur 406814 202941 203873 203873 35081
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Baligori-I 412352 315208 97144 97144 16716
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Baligori-II 417102 216869 200233 200233 34454
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Bhanjipur 156128 128723 27405 27405 4716
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Champadanga. 363116 640321 -277205 0 0
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Keshabchak 299725 222895 76830 76830 13220
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Naita-Malpaharpur 541421 174839 366582 366582 63078
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Purba-Ramnagore 305753 214174 91579 91579 15758
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Santoshpur 374868 406863 -31995 0 0
HOOGHLY Tarakeswar Talpur. 535163 1299200 -764037 0 0
HOOGHLY Total 3748890
Howrah Amta-I Amta 112755 85920 26835 26835 4618
Howrah Amta-I Anulia 76371 115491 -39120 0 0
Howrah Amta-I Balichak 79822 65162 14660 14660 2523
Howrah Amta-I Basantapur 182903 55503 127400 127400 21922
Howrah Amta-I Bhandargachha 137102 91069 46033 46033 7921
Howrah Amta-I Chandrapur 87364 58129 29235 29234.5 5030
Howrah Amta-I Kanpur 87949 78028 9921 9921 1707
Howrah Amta-I Khardah 78265 84242 -5977 0 0
Howrah Amta-I Khoshalpur 50940 22531 28409 28409 4888
Howrah Amta-I Rashpur 78356 80852 -2496 0 0
Howrah Amta-I Serajbati 418311 101979 316332 316332 54432
Howrah Amta-I Udang-I 83583 64305 19278 19278 3317
Howrah Amta-I Udang-II 163742 46105 117637 117637 20242
Howrah Amta-II Amragori 119556 187184 -67628 0 0
Howrah Amta-II Bhatora 115610 35885 79725 79725 13718
Howrah Amta-II Binala Krishna Bati 194679 76103 118576 118576 20404
Howrah Amta-II Gazipur 93449 41762 51687 51687 8894
Howrah Amta-II Ghoraberia-Chitnan 307683 216232 91451 91451 15736
Howrah Amta-II Jhamtia 184039 156720 27319 27319 4701
Howrah Amta-II Jhikira 96068 85440 10628 10628 1829
Howrah Amta-II Joypur 125176 20433 104743 104743 18023
Howrah Amta-II Kashmoli 123475 131857 -8382 0 0
Howrah Amta-II Khalna 205868 194099 11769 11769 2025
Howrah Amta-II Kushberia 62853 40330 22523 22523 3876
Howrah Amta-II Nowpara 69925 79022 -9097 0 0
Howrah Amta-II Tajpur 56233 144711 -88478 0 0
Howrah Amta-II Thalia 445473 96169 349304 349304 60105
Howrah Bagnan-I Bagnan-I 273532 246409 27123 27123 4667
Howrah Bagnan-I Bagnan-II 242723 187939 54784 54784 9427
Howrah Bagnan-I Bainan 146228 111783 34445 34445 5927
Howrah Bagnan-I Bakshihat 162420 141370 21050 21050 3622
Howrah Bagnan-I Bangalpur 122606 128054 -5448 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-I Haturia-I 79498 39238 40260 40260 6928
Howrah Bagnan-I Haturia-II 62245 29589 32656 32656 5619
Howrah Bagnan-I Kalyanpur 128009 184192 -56183 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-I Khalor 250235 284044 -33809 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-I Subsit 117304 231111 -113807 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-II Antila 85615 89355 -3740 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-II Bantul-Baidyanathpur 50135 56708 -6573 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-II Chandrabhag 79038 68600 10438 10438 1796
Howrah Bagnan-II Halyan 63752 108233 -44481 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-II Mug-Kalyan Benapur 143652 220908 -77256 0 0
Howrah Bagnan-II Orphuli 273090 202140 70950 70950 12208
Howrah Bagnan-II Saratchandra 359048 172701 186347 186347 32065
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Bally 474665 447868 26797 26797 4611
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Chakpara Anandanagar 575929 407545 168384 168384 28974
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Chamrail 977096 966952 10144 10144 1745
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Durgapur Abhoynagar-I 1199590 430065 769525 769525 132413
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Durgapur Abhoynagar-II 749888 1023256 -273368 0 0
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Jagadishpur 1303136 611027 692109 692109 119092
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Nischinda 1126300 625861 500439 500439 86111
Howrah Bally-Jagacha Sapuipara Basukati 1171931 866025 305906 305906 52638
Howrah DOMJUR Bakra-I 731693 420233 311460 311460 53593
Howrah DOMJUR Bakra-II 439920 539997 -100077 0 0
Howrah DOMJUR Bakra-III 319480 406797 -87317 0 0
Howrah DOMJUR Begri 773449 791899 -18450 0 0
Howrah DOMJUR Dakshin Jhapordah 269275 127217 142058 142058 24444
Howrah DOMJUR Domjur 631129 283052 348077 348077 59894
Howrah DOMJUR Korola-I 88362 117340 -28978 0 0



Howrah DOMJUR Korola-II 353912 268614 85298 85298 14677
Howrah DOMJUR Makardaha-I 599116 408164 190952 190952 32857
Howrah DOMJUR Makardaha-II 413986 255300 158686 158686 27305
Howrah DOMJUR Mohiary-I 578662 504194 74468 74468 12814
Howrah DOMJUR Mohiary-II 530350 295831 234519 234519 40354
Howrah DOMJUR Narna 453059 297929 155130 155130 26693
Howrah DOMJUR Parbatipur 497575 265161 232414 232414 39992
Howrah DOMJUR Rudrapur 78584 168565 -89981 0 0
Howrah DOMJUR Salap-I 578134 351192 226942 226942 39050
Howrah DOMJUR Salap-II 533465 756985 -223520 0 0
Howrah DOMJUR Uttar Jhapordah 182527 151454 31073 31073 5347
Howrah Jagatballavpur Bargachia-I 213181 59160 154021 154021 26503
Howrah Jagatballavpur Bargachia-II 107821 112230 -4409 0 0
Howrah Jagatballavpur Gobindapur 109942 44854 65088 65088 11200
Howrah Jagatballavpur Hantal Anantabati 65131 63440 1691 1691 291
Howrah Jagatballavpur Islampur 88194 61663 26531 26531 4565
Howrah Jagatballavpur Jagatballavpur-I 146567 142932 3635 3635 625
Howrah Jagatballavpur Jagatballavpur-II 232654 198416 34238 34238 5891
Howrah Jagatballavpur Laskarpur 85361 115606 -30245 0 0
Howrah Jagatballavpur Maju 95659 87085 8574 8574 1475
Howrah Jagatballavpur Pantihal 209082 140194 68888 68888 11854
Howrah Jagatballavpur Polgustia 108228 186539 -78311 0 0
Howrah Jagatballavpur Sankarhati-I 114729 84551 30178 30178 5193
Howrah Jagatballavpur Sankarhati-II 75213 107507 -32294 0 0
Howrah Jagatballavpur Sealdanga 37525 99818 -62293 0 0
Howrah Panchla Banharishpur 65312 82792 -17480 0 0
Howrah Panchla Beldubi 155879 87251 68628 68628 11809
Howrah Panchla Bikihakola 349981 205537 144444 144444 24855
Howrah Panchla Chara Panchla 144655 42792 101863 101863 17528
Howrah Panchla Deulpur 379546 90158 289388 289388 49795
Howrah Panchla Gangadharpur 96665 184945 -88280 0 0
Howrah Panchla Jalabiswanathpur 87028 37207 49821 49821 8573
Howrah Panchla Jujarsha 239616 201215 38401 38401 6608
Howrah Panchla Panchla 68392 77226 -8834 0 0
Howrah Panchla Sahapur 127857 33197 94660 94660 16288
Howrah Panchla Subharara 266726 106408 160318 160318 27586
Howrah Sankrail Andul 756102 920159 -164057 0 0
Howrah Sankrail Banupur-I 87081 405766 -318685 0 0
Howrah Sankrail Banupur-II 186937 243022 -56085 0 0
Howrah Sankrail Dakshin Sankrail 380410 376899 3511 3511 604
Howrah Sankrail Dhulagori 2367054 2038685 328369 328369 56503
Howrah Sankrail Duilya 725282 534306 190976 190976 32861
Howrah Sankrail Jhorehat 1091367 488862 602505 602505 103674
Howrah Sankrail Kanduah 1364929 1047897 317032 317032 54552
Howrah Sankrail Manickpur 159646 150305 9341 9341 1607
Howrah Sankrail Mashila 833653 584264 249389 249389 42913
Howrah Sankrail Nalpur 161249 88445 72804 72804 12527
Howrah Sankrail Panchpara 478049 486305 -8256 0 0
Howrah Sankrail Raghudebbati 124672 94530 30142 30142 5187
Howrah Sankrail Sankrail 600573 926934 -326361 0 0
Howrah Sankrail Sarenga 416896 334210 82686 82686 14228
Howrah Sankrail Thana Makua 572941 579658 -6717 0 0
Howrah Shyampur-I Balichaturi 233527 127904 105623 105623 18175
Howrah Shyampur-I Baneswarpur-I 115471 39043 76428 76428 13151
Howrah Shyampur-I Baneswarpur-II 102612 96112 6500 6500 1118
Howrah Shyampur-I Belari 267184 84781 182403 182403 31386
Howrah Shyampur-I Dhandali 338054 95972 242082 242082 41655
Howrah Shyampur-I Dingakhola 179667 112200 67467 67467 11609
Howrah Shyampur-I Kamalpur 199949 122113 77836 77836 13393
Howrah Shyampur-I Nabagram 173961 29945 144016 144016 24781
Howrah Shyampur-I Radhapur 93446 27001 66445 66445 11433
Howrah Shyampur-I Shyampur 244204 161115 83089 83089 14297
Howrah Shyampur-II Amardah 47627 115190 -67563 0 0
Howrah Shyampur-II Bachhri 211436 191757 19679 19679 3386
Howrah Shyampur-II Bargram 123113 142591 -19478 0 0
Howrah Shyampur-II Dehimondalghat-I 103087 110167 -7081 0 0
Howrah Shyampur-II Dehimondalghat-II 86155 88617 -2462 0 0
Howrah Shyampur-II Kharuberia 401221 191533 209688 209688 36081
Howrah Shyampur-II Nakole 217026 347146 -130121 0 0
Howrah Shyampur-II Sasati 124409 128468 -4060 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Bhabanipur Bidhichandrap 204959 84387 120572 120572 20747
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Debipur 106293 71014 35279 35279 6070
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Garhbhabanipur Sonatala 67680 72206 -4526 0 0



Howrah Udaynarayanpur Harali Udaynarayanpur 66683 82663 -15980 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Harishpur 141933 160195 -18262 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Kanupat Monsuka 42365 67652 -25287 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Khila 155225 170117 -14892 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Kurchi-Shibpur 206923 278102 -71179 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Pancharul 193808 200713 -6905 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Rampur Dehibhurshut Asa 292563 428749 -136186 0 0
Howrah Udaynarayanpur Singti 132131 187592 -55461 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-I Bahira 139918 68944 70974 70974 12213
Howrah Uluberia-I Chandipur 606162 587076 19086 19086 3284
Howrah Uluberia-I Dhulasimla 167243 279192 -111949 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-I Hatgacha-I 154132 156152 -2020 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-I Hatgacha-II 146176 101342 44834 44834 7715
Howrah Uluberia-I Hirapur 148226 37309 110917 110917 19086
Howrah Uluberia-I Kalinagar 168925 62131 106794 106793.5 18376
Howrah Uluberia-I Maheshpur 1570189 1054296 515893 515893 88770
Howrah Uluberia-I Tapna 120203 29731 90472 90472 15568
Howrah Uluberia-II Banibon 246453 447123 -200670 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-II Basudebpur 155335 257468 -102133 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-II Joargori 293052 240129 52923 52923 9107
Howrah Uluberia-II Khalisani 338384 288353 50031 50031 8609
Howrah Uluberia-II Raghudebpur 267184 302407 -35223 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-II Tehatta Kantaberia-I 30888 44688 -13800 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-II Tehatta Kantaberia-II 64297 70600 -6303 0 0
Howrah Uluberia-II Tulsiberia 227354 133007 94347 94347 16234
Howrah Total 2162314
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I Banchukamari 124310 3257 121053 121053 20830
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I Chakoakheti 80113 45379 34734 34734 5977
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I Mathura 46465 0 46465 46465 7995
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I Parerpar 273092 14036 259056 259056 44576
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I Patlakhawoa 57577 500 57077 57077 9821
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I Purba Kathalbari 147660 38944 108716 108716 18707
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I SALKUMARI-I 68374 20241 48133 48133 8282
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I SALKUMARI-II 95358 125880 -30523 0 0
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I Tapsikhata 76155 26116 50039 50039 8610
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I VIVEKANANDA-I 292258 56407 235851 235851 40583
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR -I VIVEKANANDA-II 238585 50089 188496 188496 32435
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II BHATIBARI 156114 138752 17362 17362 2987
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II CHAPARERPAR-I 142323 49000 93323 93323 16058
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II CHAPARERPAR-II 198273 172715 25558 25558 4398
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II KOHINOOR 6970 23408 -16438 0 0
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II MAHAKALGURI 119668 599464 -479796 0 0
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II MAJHERDABRI 165814 78499 87315 87315 15024
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II PAROKATA 155694 121848 33846 33846 5824
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II SAMUKTALA 71329 92579 -21250 0 0
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II TATPARA 98529 115470 -16941 0 0
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II TATPARA-II 157502 56206 101296 101296 17430
Jalpaiguri ALIPURDUAR-II TURTURI 129437 184222 -54785 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI BANARHAT-I 236498 -236498 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI BANARHAT-II 271560 -271560 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI BAROGHARIA 320890 -320890 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI BINNAGURI 238917 -238917 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI CHAMURCHI 116098 -116098 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI GADHEARKUTHI 96584 -96584 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI GADONG-I 102091 -102091 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI GADONG-II 186303 -186303 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI JHARALTAGRAM-I 123065 -123065 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI JHARALTAGRAM-II 61925 -61925 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI MAGURMARI-I 327486 -327486 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI MAGURMARI-II 167334 -167334 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI SAKOAJHORA-I 225001 -225001 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI SAKOAJHORA-II 274326 -274326 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI SALBARI-I 54308 -54308 0 0
Jalpaiguri DHUPGURI SALBARI-II 91021 -91021 0 0
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA DALGAON 66424 20300 46124 46124 7937
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA DEOGAON 165736 71478 94258 94258 16219
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA DHANIRAMPUR-1 214279 53869 160410 160410 27602
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA DHANIRAMPUR-II 208653 84584 124069 124069 21349
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA FALAKATA-I 667173 7369 659804 659804 113533
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA FALAKATA-II 225895 235684 -9789 0 0
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA GUABARNAGAR 177345 12798 164547 164547 28314
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA JATESWAR-I 177671 59206 118465 118465 20384
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA JATESWAR-II 169376 60475 108901 108901 18739



Jalpaiguri FALAKATA MAYRADANGA 439996 47643 392353 392353 67513
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA PARANGERPAR 277429 84366 193063 193063 33221
Jalpaiguri FALAKATA SALKUMAR 164633 111894 52739 52739 9075
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR ARABINDA 333367 234469 98898 98898 17017
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR BAHADUR 241841 100460 141381 141381 24328
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR BARAPATIA NATUN BOS 104885 69593 35292 35292 6073
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR BELAKOBA 344157 486923 -142766 0 0
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR BOALMARI NANDANPUR 167379 247475 -80096 0 0
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR GARALBARI 146779 44741 102038 102038 17558
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR KHARIA 238803 172710 66093 66093 11373
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR KHARIJA BERUBARI-I 66559 90860 -24301 0 0
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR KHARIJA BERUBARI-II 80329 53224 27105 27105 4664
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR MANDAL GHAT 231890 177831 54059 54059 9302
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR NAGAR BERUBARI 170733 60064 110669 110669 19043
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR PAHARPUR 228658 -228658 0 0
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR PATKATA 193346 234641 -41295 0 0
Jalpaiguri JALPAIGURI SADAR SOUTH BERUBARI 94620 84561 10059 10059 1731
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI CHUAPARA 189800 34612 155188 155188 26703
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI DALSINGPARA 163907 55470 108437 108437 18659
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI GAROPARA 97525 117925 -20400 0 0
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI JAIGAON-I 557126 469322 87804 87804 15109
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI JAIGAON-II 728217 1026995 -298778 0 0
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI KALCHINI 83190 158250 -75060 0 0
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI LATABARI 319146 206087 113059 113059 19454
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI MALANGI 108017 61400 46617 46617 8021
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI MENDABARI 170008 113806 56202 56202 9671
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI RAJABHATKHAWA 50350 54920 -4570 0 0
Jalpaiguri KALCHINI SATALI 177504 104453 73051 73051 12570
Jalpaiguri Kumargram CHENGMARI 84478 106553 -22075 0 0
Jalpaiguri Kumargram KAMAKHYAGURI-I 446131 245599 200532 200532 34506
Jalpaiguri Kumargram KAMAKHYAGURI-II 537872 457795 80077 80077 13779
Jalpaiguri Kumargram Khoardanga 37592 134383 -96791 0 0
Jalpaiguri Kumargram Khoardanga-II 42581 110231 -67650 0 0
Jalpaiguri Kumargram Kumargram 342890 155650 187240 187240 32219
Jalpaiguri Kumargram NEWLAND KUMARGRAM SA 112407 127784 -15377 0 0
Jalpaiguri Kumargram RAYDAK 73166 98244 -25078 0 0
Jalpaiguri Kumargram TURTURI 80450 98244 -17794 0 0
Jalpaiguri Kumargram VOLKA-BAROBISHA-I 654445 1295648 -641203 0 0
Jalpaiguri Kumargram VOLKA-BAROBISHA-II 97194 55162 42032 42032 7232
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA BANDAPANI 51900 98048 -46148 0 0
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA BIRPARA-I 701495 837063 -135568 0 0
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA BIRPARA-II 155307 123408 31899 31899 5489
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA HANTAPARA 5950 71490 -65540 0 0
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA KHAIRBARI 262941 187170 75771 75771 13038
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA LANKAPARA 58581 106939 -48358 0 0
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA MADARIHAT 496648 401928 94720 94720 16299
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA RANGALIBAZNA 271004 157293 113711 113711 19566
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA SISHUJHUMRA 252560 -252560 0 0
Jalpaiguri MADARIHAT-BIRPARA TOTOPARA-BALLALGUR 54000 123706 -69706 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL BAGRAKOTE 57588 -57588 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL CHAPADANGA 62554 -62554 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL CHENGMARI 128452 -128452 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL DAMDIM 119498 -119498 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL KRANTI 249813 95116 154697 154697 26619
Jalpaiguri MAL KUMLAI 28294 -28294 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL LATAGURI 65669 -65669 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL MOULANI 110257 35014 75243 75243 12947
Jalpaiguri MAL ODLABARI 371126 -371126 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL RAJADANGA 161467 33037 128430 128430 22099
Jalpaiguri MAL RANGAMATEE 133597 176547 -42950 0 0
Jalpaiguri MAL TESHIMLA 146438 39267 107171 107171 18441
Jalpaiguri MATIALI BIDHAN NAGAR 121595 244210 -122615 0 0
Jalpaiguri MATIALI INDONG MATIALI 206030 84665 121365 121365 20883
Jalpaiguri MATIALI MATIALI BATABARI-I 291374 78801 212573 212573 36578
Jalpaiguri MATIALI MATIALI BATABARI-II 411627 252566 159061 159061 27370
Jalpaiguri MATIALI MATIALI HAT 99723 252566 -152843 0 0
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri AMGURI 376005 172163 203842 203842 35075
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri BARNESH 162550 127986 34564 34564 5947
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri Churabhandar 22150 29922 -7772 0 0
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri DHARMAPUR 209784 63854 145930 145930 25110
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri DOMOHANI-I 166396 194320 -27924 0 0
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri DOMOHANI-II 269385 10056 259329 259329 44623
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri KHAGRABARI-I 490506 715270 -224764 0 0



Jalpaiguri Maynaguri KHAGRABARI-II 103876 131264 -27388 0 0
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri MADHABDANGA-I 155928 91212 64716 64716 11136
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri MADHABDANGA-II 113905 146064 -32159 0 0
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri MAYNAGURI 575289 743121 -167832 0 0
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri PADAMATI-I 144744 64912 79832 79832 13737
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri PADAMATI-II 47310 66093 -18783 0 0
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri Ramsai 200350 130874 69476 69476 11955
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri SAPTIBARI-I 61242 39518 21724 21724 3738
Jalpaiguri Maynaguri SAPTIBARI-II 94000 37968 56032 56032 9641
Jalpaiguri NAGRAKATA ANGRABHSA-I 84309 105283 -20974 0 0
Jalpaiguri NAGRAKATA ANGRABHSA-II 136873 70947 65926 65926 11344
Jalpaiguri NAGRAKATA CHAMPAGURI 165722 152908 12814 12814 2205
Jalpaiguri NAGRAKATA LOOKSAN 175666 172450 3216 3216 553
Jalpaiguri NAGRAKATA SULKAPARA 507161 412725 94436 94436 16250
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ BINNAGURI 360709 304511 56198 56198 9670
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ DABGRAM-I 368344 348791 19553 19553 3365
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ DEBGRAM-II 1189266 1380517 -191251 0 0
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ FULBARI-I 689834 551761 138073 138073 23758
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ FULBARI-II 580228 388023 192205 192205 33073
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ KUKURJAN 170884 119185 51699 51699 8896
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ MAJHIALI 199470 284931 -85461 0 0
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ MANTADARI 204995 189221 15774 15774 2714
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ PANIKOURI 475840 203158 272682 272682 46921
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ SANNYASHIKATA 174730 118197 56533 56533 9728
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ SHIKARPUR 527056 268904 258152 258152 44421
Jalpaiguri RAJGANJ SHUKHANI 185943 142296 43647 43647 7510
Jalpaiguri Total 1533133
Malda Bamongola Bamongola 292629 115959 176670 176670 30400
Malda Bamongola Chandpur 60588 59066 1522 1522 262
Malda Bamongola Gobindapur Mahespur 182400 132238 50162 50162 8631
Malda Bamongola Jagdala 171441 184813 -13372 0 0
Malda Bamongola Madnabati 321824 71121 250703 250703 43139
Malda Bamongola Pakuahat 438265 452495 -14230 0 0
Malda Chanchal-I Alihanda 46408 88754 -42346 0 0
Malda Chanchal-I Bhagabanpur 104828 33760 71068 71068 12229
Malda Chanchal-I Chanchal 518783 370328 148455 148455 25545
Malda Chanchal-I Kaligram 281032 200355 80677 80677 13882
Malda Chanchal-I Kharba 273165 59912 213253 213253 36695
Malda Chanchal-I Mahanandapur 135296 49315 85981 85981 14795
Malda Chanchal-I Mokdumpur 117978 21721 96257 96257 16563
Malda Chanchal-I Motiharpur 204701 28830 175871 175871 30262
Malda Chanchal-II Bhakri 92373 47189 45184 45184 7775
Malda Chanchal-II Chandrapara 84473 43385 41088 41088 7070
Malda Chanchal-II Dhangara Bisnupur 58769 37757 21012 21012 3616
Malda Chanchal-II Gourhand 92383 13677 78706 78706 13543
Malda Chanchal-II Jalalpur 70683 53492 17191 17191 2958
Malda Chanchal-II Kshempur 282675 127503 155172 155172 26701
Malda Chanchal-II Malotipur 138879 67259 71620 71620 12324
Malda English Bazar Amriti 416778 320468 96310 96310 16572
Malda English Bazar Binodpur 90818 97589 -6771 0 0
Malda English Bazar Fulbaria 304850 58798 246052 246052 42338
Malda English Bazar Jadupur-I 148420 323838 -175418 0 0
Malda English Bazar Jadupur-II 156174 138661 17513 17513 3013
Malda English Bazar Kajigram 246928 497352 -250424 0 0
Malda English Bazar Kotwali 338560 295366 43194 43194 7432
Malda English Bazar Mahadipur 91497 9100 82397 82397 14178
Malda English Bazar Milki 102489 66364 36125 36125 6216
Malda English Bazar Narhatta 219569 226420 -6851 0 0
Malda English Bazar Sovanagar 49842 182965 -133123 0 0
Malda Gazole Alal 96776 150830 -54054 0 0
Malda Gazole Babupur 322985 48137 274848 274848 47293
Malda Gazole Bairgachi-I 148770 34468 114302 114302 19668
Malda Gazole Bairgachi-II 167299 43197 124102 124102 21354
Malda Gazole Chaknagar 289169 179938 109231 109231 18796
Malda Gazole Deotala 237254 274482 -37228 0 0
Malda Gazole Gazole-I 774639 1059118 -284479 0 0
Malda Gazole Gazole-II 306788 635300 -328512 0 0
Malda Gazole Karkach 180157 293486 -113329 0 0
Malda Gazole Majra 417256 505626 -88370 0 0
Malda Gazole Pandua 426163 610899 -184736 0 0
Malda Gazole Raniganj-I 307154 181826 125328 125328 21565
Malda Gazole Raniganj-II 246634 224220 22414 22414 3857
Malda Gazole Sahajadpur 240170 372111 -131941 0 0



Malda Gazole Salaidanga 204939 219646 -14707 0 0
Malda Habibpur Aiho 137348 20800 116548 116548 20055
Malda Habibpur Aktail 192876 165632 27244 27244 4688
Malda Habibpur Baidyapur 251898 63243 188655 188655 32462
Malda Habibpur Bulbulchandi 171961 59077 112884 112884 19424
Malda Habibpur Dhumpur 83961 14350 69611 69611 11978
Malda Habibpur Habibpur 505629 211157 294472 294472 50670
Malda Habibpur Jajail 85805 116158 -30353 0 0
Malda Habibpur Kanturka 178307 25130 153177 153177 26357
Malda Habibpur Mangalpura 98051 90277 7774 7774 1338
Malda Habibpur Rishipur 43538 15620 27918 27918 4804
Malda Habibpur Srirampur 62774 39096 23678 23678 4074
Malda Harishchandrapur-I Bhingole 172915 23775 149140 149140 25663
Malda Harishchandrapur-I Borui 54701 15701 39000 39000 6711
Malda Harishchandrapur-I Harishchandrapur 260144 130166 129978 129978 22365
Malda Harishchandrapur-I Kushida 156561 16360 140201 140201 24125
Malda Harishchandrapur-I Mahendrapur 96070 82477 13593 13593 2339
Malda Harishchandrapur-I Rashidabad 53673 43185 10488 10488 1805
Malda Harishchandrapur-I Tulshihatta 71513 107220 -35707 0 0
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Bhaluka 137633 21597 116036 116036 19966
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Daulatpur 111808 40855 70953 70953 12209
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Doulatnagar 70636 51143 19493 19493 3354
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Islampur 36831 19492 17339 17339 2984
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Malior-I 96165 21386 74779 74779 12867
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Malior-II 50660 16273 34387 34387 5917
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Mashaldah 153263 106464 46799 46799 8053
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Sadlichak 70649 65250 5399 5399 929
Malda Harishchandrapur-II Sultannagar 156766 33018 123748 123748 21293
Malda Kaliachak I Alihagar 169202 5193 164009 164009 28221
Malda Kaliachak I Alipur-I 89094 5614 83480 83480 14364
Malda Kaliachak I Alipur-II 117654 63377 54277 54277 9340
Malda Kaliachak I Bamongram Moshimpur 68944 45135 23809 23809 4097
Malda Kaliachak I Gayeshbari 102517 44195 58322 58322 10036
Malda Kaliachak I Jalalpur 143589 119651 23938 23938 4119
Malda Kaliachak I Jaluabadhal 68167 66093 2074 2074 357
Malda Kaliachak I Kaliachak-I 70081 52587 17494 17494 3010
Malda Kaliachak I Kaliachak-II 374055 9601 364454 364454 62712
Malda Kaliachak I Mozampur 118816 18700 100116 100116 17227
Malda Kaliachak I Nawda Jadupur 254742 99533 155209 155209 26707
Malda Kaliachak I Silampur-I 72795 94101 -21306 0 0
Malda Kaliachak I Silampur-II 113843 52049 61794 61794 10633
Malda Kaliachak I Sujapur 222101 27468 194633 194633 33491
Malda Kaliachak-II Bangitola 223485 400948 -177463 0 0
Malda Kaliachak-II Gangaprasad 93950 63430 30520 30520 5252
Malda Kaliachak-II Hamidpur 16140 23797 -7657 0 0
Malda Kaliachak-II Mothabari 107836 134414 -26578 0 0
Malda Kaliachak-II Rajnagar 73823 27324 46499 46499 8001
Malda Kaliachak-II Rathbari 172025 178681 -6656 0 0
Malda Kaliachak-II Uttar Laxmipur 188012 135121 52891 52891 9101
Malda Kaliachak-II UTTAR PANCHANANDAPUR 175138 23434 151704 151704 26104
Malda Kaliachak-II UTTAR PANCHANANDAPUR 30952 9875 21077 21077 3627
Malda Kaliachak-III Akandabaria 68392 48886 19506 19506 3356
Malda Kaliachak-III Bakhrabad 65890 9818 56072 56072 9648
Malda Kaliachak-III Bedrabad 114524 34018 80506 80506 13853
Malda Kaliachak-III Bhagabanpur 98897 40155 58742 58742 10108
Malda Kaliachak-III Birnagar-I 108065 16934 91131 91131 15681
Malda Kaliachak-III Birnagar-II 121292 20223 101069 101069 17391
Malda Kaliachak-III Charianantapur 160565 82474 78091 78091 13437
Malda Kaliachak-III Golapganj 354552 33828 320724 320724 55187
Malda Kaliachak-III Krishnapur 323442 19027 304415 304415 52381
Malda Kaliachak-III KUMBHIRA 112651 46044 66607 66607 11461
Malda Kaliachak-III Laxmipur 187221 66375 120846 120846 20794
Malda Kaliachak-III Pardeonapur-Sovapur 120059 61601 58458 58458 10059
Malda Kaliachak-III Sahabajpur 88227 58684 29543 29543 5083
Malda Kaliachak-III Sahabanchak 181731 15439 166292 166292 28614
Malda Manikchak Chowki Mirdapur 96529 49674 46855 46855 8062
Malda Manikchak Dakhin Chandipur 54008 41107 12901 12901 2220
Malda Manikchak Dharampur 9630 6920 2710 2710 466
Malda Manikchak Enayetpur 58956 66725 -7769 0 0
Malda Manikchak Gopalpur 4469 15457 -10988 0 0
Malda Manikchak Hiranandapur 24243 5875 18368 18368 3161
Malda Manikchak Manikchak 145605 65510 80095 80095 13782
Malda Manikchak Mathurapur 73527 20142 53385 53385 9186



Malda Manikchak Nazirpur 48816 52094 -3278 0 0
Malda Manikchak Nurpur 58713 81035 -22322 0 0
Malda Manikchak Uttar Chandipur 224038 206812 17226 17226 2964
Malda Old Malda Bhabuk 180569 145925 34644 34644 5961
Malda Old Malda Jatradanga 95375 180206 -84831 0 0
Malda Old Malda Mahishbathani 130697 251248 -120551 0 0
Malda Old Malda Mangalbari 111535 142210 -30675 0 0
Malda Old Malda Muchia 246282 252551 -6269 0 0
Malda Old Malda Sahapur 102417 86286 16131 16131 2776
Malda Ratua-I Baharal 33522 70962 -37440 0 0
Malda Ratua-I Belaimari 311016 29842 281174 281174 48382
Malda Ratua-I Bhado 74294 76218 -1924 0 0
Malda Ratua-I Chandmoni- I 83180 42975 40205 40205 6918
Malda Ratua-I Chandmoni II 26710 30159 -3449 0 0
Malda Ratua-I Debipur 76752 95217 -18465 0 0
Malda Ratua-I Kahala 15047 41113 -26066 0 0
Malda Ratua-I Mahanandatola 39854 27099 12755 12755 2195
Malda Ratua-I Ratua 35227 71464 -36237 0 0
Malda Ratua-I Samsi 256623 199358 57265 57265 9854
Malda Ratua-II Araidanga 173572 136467 37105 37105 6385
Malda Ratua-II Maharajpur 216315 210891 5424 5424 933
Malda Ratua-II Paranpur 132465 54441 78024 78024 13426
Malda Ratua-II Pirganj 130280 122131 8149 8149 1402
Malda Ratua-II Pukhuria 124311 13948 110363 110363 18990
Malda Ratua-II Sambalpur 105392 245994 -140602 0 0
Malda Ratua-II Sripur-I 121792 249216 -127424 0 0
Malda Ratua-II Sripur-II 141591 80136 61455 61455 10575
Malda Total 1586193
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Begunbari 97388 35692 61696 61696 10616
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Bhabta-I 102938 114311 -11373 0 0
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Bhabta-II 26267 17732 8535 8535 1469
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Chaitanyapur-I 108022 123828 -15806 0 0
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Chaitanyapur-II 76792 143040 -66248 0 0
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Debkundu 255569 178796 76773 76773 13210
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Kapasdanga 0 69169 -69169 0 0
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Madda 525706 50455 475251 475251 81777
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Mahula-I 128739 63533 65206 65206 11220
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Mahula-II 45748 27015 18733 18733 3223
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Mirzapur-I 60338 116856 -56518 0 0
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Mirzapur-II 20051 15311 4740 4740 816
Murshidabad Beldanga-I Sujapur-Kumarpur 91540 51346 40194 40194 6916
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Andulberia-I 50726 21841 28885 28885 4970
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Andulberia-II 80131 12240 67891 67891 11682
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Dadpur 99361 22848 76513 76513 13166
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Kamnagar 110212 20812 89400 89400 15383
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Kashipur 81250 15694 65556 65556 11280
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Ramnagar-Bachra 59926 12531 47395 47395 8155
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Rampara-I 34130 8249 25881 25881 4453
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Rampara-II 83084 12015 71069 71069 12229
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Saktipur 93438 8540 84898 84898 14608
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Sompara-I 48438 41100 7338 7338 1263
Murshidabad Beldanga-II Sompara-II 29211 9100 20111 20111 3461
Murshidabad Berhampore Bhakuri-I 931263 394760 536503 536503 92317
Murshidabad Berhampore Bhakuri-II 254582 77690 176892 176892 30438
Murshidabad Berhampore Chaighori 104156 35225 68931 68931 11861
Murshidabad Berhampore Daulatabad 62265 81115 -18850 0 0
Murshidabad Berhampore Gurudaspur 56600 12715 43885 43885 7551
Murshidabad Berhampore Haridasmati 185383 102175 83208 83208 14318
Murshidabad Berhampore Hatinagar 279487 232658 46829 46829 8058
Murshidabad Berhampore Madanpur 44438 34382 10056 10056 1730
Murshidabad Berhampore Manindranagar 771641 462250 309391 309391 53237
Murshidabad Berhampore Nialishpara-Goalijan 144812 94966 49846 49846 8577
Murshidabad Berhampore Nowdapanur 68715 86779 -18064 0 0
Murshidabad Berhampore Radharghat-I 363885 171406 192479 192479 33120
Murshidabad Berhampore Radharghat-II 70532 76314 -5782 0 0
Murshidabad Berhampore Rajdharpara 393035 28558 364477 364477 62716
Murshidabad Berhampore Rangamati-Chandpara 133385 284918 -151533 0 0
Murshidabad Berhampore Sahajadpur 162382 122431 39951 39951 6874
Murshidabad Berhampore Satui-Chowrigachha 88122 50320 37802 37802 6505
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Bhagwangola 0 87715 -87715 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Habashpur 0 4000 -4000 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Hanumantanagar * 0 42268 -42268 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Kantanagar 0 7256 -7256 0 0



Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Kuthirampur 0 67721 -67721 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Mahammadpur 0 8233 -8233 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Mahisasthali 0 70773 -70773 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-I Sundarpur 0 39834 -39834 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-II Akhriganj 0 296999 -296999 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-II Amdahara 0 353778 -353778 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-II Baligram 0 207242 -207242 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-II Kharibona 0 58118 -58118 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-II Nashipur 0 48798 -48798 0 0
Murshidabad Bhagwangola-II Saralpur 0 113042 -113042 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Alugram 58364 71004 -12640 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Amlai 103743 28482 75261 75261 12950
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Bharatpur 102545 56656 45889 45889 7896
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Godda 20261 24321 -4060 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Gundiria 243820 13970 229850 229850 39551
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Jajan 55776 62632 -6856 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Sijgram 130182 49095 81087 81087 13953
Murshidabad Bharatpur-I Talgram 33437 57403 -23966 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II Kagram 126224 252117 -125893 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II Malihati 210832 158730 52102 52102 8965
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II Salar 241727 408096 -166369 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II Salu 112578 209399 -96821 0 0
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II Simulia 185166 91930 93236 93236 16043
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II Talibpur 235329 58079 177250 177250 30500
Murshidabad Bharatpur-II Tenya-Baidyapur 51051 204679 -153628 0 0
Murshidabad Burwan Biprasekhar 156872 202997 -46125 0 0
Murshidabad Burwan Burwan-I 92372 125016 -32644 0 0
Murshidabad Burwan Burwan-II 125440 65711 59729 59729 10278
Murshidabad Burwan Kalyanpur-I 87730 38297 49433 49433 8506
Murshidabad Burwan Kalyanpur-II 58068 57335 733 733 126
Murshidabad Burwan Kharjuna 702991 86697 616294 616294 106046
Murshidabad Burwan Kuli 177663 181809 -4146 0 0
Murshidabad Burwan Kurunnarun 103697 72533 31164 31164 5362
Murshidabad Burwan Panchthupi 91721 183423 -91702 0 0
Murshidabad Burwan Sabaldaha 109116 79835 29281 29281 5038
Murshidabad Burwan Sabalpur 114336 81140 33196 33196 5712
Murshidabad Burwan Sahora 143556 124603 18953 18953 3261
Murshidabad Burwan Sundarpur 60217 87923 -27706 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Azimganjgola 335872 339677 -3805 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Bhagirathpur 63971 214668 -150697 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Dhulauri 71429 133610 -62181 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Domkal 65650 123554 -57904 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Garaimari 130364 58642 71722 71722 12341
Murshidabad Domkal Ghoramara 75610 58642 16968 16968 2920
Murshidabad Domkal GORIBPUR 301891 122634 179257 179257 30845
Murshidabad Domkal Jitpur 152417 188515 -36098 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Juginda 93462 113095 -19633 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Juranpur 193863 125532 68331 68331 11758
Murshidabad Domkal Madhurkul 43141 143622 -100481 0 0
Murshidabad Domkal Raipur 128301 121295 7006 7006 1206
Murshidabad Domkal Sarangpur 80506 119576 -39070 0 0
Murshidabad Farakka Arjunpur 75807 60564 15243 15243 2623
Murshidabad Farakka Bahadurpur 82990 44766 38224 38224 6577
Murshidabad Farakka Beniagram 389268 350623 38645 38645 6650
Murshidabad Farakka Bewa-I 134840 80193 54647 54647 9403
Murshidabad Farakka Bewa-II 125491 110620 14871 14871 2559
Murshidabad Farakka Imamnagar 129371 65809 63562 63562 10937
Murshidabad Farakka Mahadevnagar 67596 123814 -56218 0 0
Murshidabad Farakka Maheshpur 46439 52132 -5693 0 0
Murshidabad Farakka Nayansukh 80132 61451 18681 18681 3214
Murshidabad Hariharpara Beharia 40689 42251 -1562 0 0
Murshidabad Hariharpara Choa * 59236 46667 12569 12569 2163
Murshidabad Hariharpara Dharampur 73126 40098 33028 33028 5683
Murshidabad Hariharpara Hariharpara 94702 217979 -123277 0 0
Murshidabad Hariharpara Humaipur 29684 34573 -4889 0 0
Murshidabad Hariharpara Khidirpur 81606 88641 -7035 0 0
Murshidabad Hariharpara Malopara 40264 11292 28972 28972 4985
Murshidabad Hariharpara Raipur 180510 38173 142337 142337 24492
Murshidabad Hariharpara Rukunpur 96929 47006 49923 49923 8590
Murshidabad Hariharpara Swaruppur 42481 55224 -12743 0 0
Murshidabad Jalangi Choapara 201021 197610 3411 3411 587
Murshidabad Jalangi Debipur 321509 601052 -279543 0 0
Murshidabad Jalangi Faridpur 184609 139528 45081 45081 7757



Murshidabad Jalangi Ghoshpara 282358 115430 166928 166928 28723
Murshidabad Jalangi Jalangi 96662 42394 54268 54268 9338
Murshidabad Jalangi Katabari 99520 132119 -32599 0 0
Murshidabad Jalangi Khairamari 94789 174478 -79689 0 0
Murshidabad Jalangi Sadikhan's Dearh 229912 92100 137812 137812 23713
Murshidabad Jalangi Sagarpara 355599 190000 165599 165599 28495
Murshidabad Jalangi Sahebnagar 68355 181038 -112683 0 0
Murshidabad Kandi Andulia 41880 48530 -6650 0 0
Murshidabad Kandi Gokarna-I 93481 101517 -8036 0 0
Murshidabad Kandi Gokarna-II 48088 36750 11338 11338 1951
Murshidabad Kandi Hizol 293510 28556 264954 264954 45591
Murshidabad Kandi Jasohari-Anukha-I 96208 43663 52545 52545 9041
Murshidabad Kandi Jasohari-Anukha-II 217649 158072 59577 59577 10251
Murshidabad Kandi Kumarsanda 18315 37520 -19205 0 0
Murshidabad Kandi Mahalandi-I 75507 64923 10584 10584 1821
Murshidabad Kandi Mahalandi-II 23113 46194 -23081 0 0
Murshidabad Kandi Purandarpur 262528 78207 184321 184321 31716
Murshidabad Khargram Balia 52958 57191 -4233 0 0
Murshidabad Khargram Eroali 211042 39893 171149 171149 29450
Murshidabad Khargram Indrani 247125 47517 199608 199608 34347
Murshidabad Khargram Jhilli 97149 49552 47597 47597 8190
Murshidabad Khargram Joypur 154400 22143 132257 132257 22758
Murshidabad Khargram Khargram 0 45245 -45245 0 0
Murshidabad Khargram Kirtipur 41356 53145 -11789 0 0
Murshidabad Khargram Mahisar 42824 53178 -10354 0 0
Murshidabad Khargram Margram 110242 73638 36604 36604 6298
Murshidabad Khargram Padamkandi 107038 80262 26776 26776 4607
Murshidabad Khargram Parulia 111265 39366 71899 71899 12372
Murshidabad Khargram Sadal 71544 63332 8212 8212 1413
Murshidabad Lalgola Airmary-Krishnapur 150055 86056 63999 63999 11012
Murshidabad Lalgola Bahadurpur 152349 77468 74881 74881 12885
Murshidabad Lalgola Bilborakopra 87324 92350 -5026 0 0
Murshidabad Lalgola Dewansarai 98092 46155 51937 51937 8937
Murshidabad Lalgola Jasaitala 49201 48567 634 634 109
Murshidabad Lalgola Kalmegha 46878 35137 11741 11741 2020
Murshidabad Lalgola Lalgola * 208996 160559 48437 48437 8335
Murshidabad Lalgola Maiya 81150 51351 29799 29799 5128
Murshidabad Lalgola Manickchak 54983 58428 -3445 0 0
Murshidabad Lalgola Nashipur 70646 92409 -21763 0 0
Murshidabad Lalgola Paikpara * 66002 73285 -7283 0 0
Murshidabad Lalgola Ramchandrapur 53434 48835 4599 4599 791
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Bahadurpur 322942 202578 120364 120364 20711
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Dahapara 199901 129813 70088 70088 12060
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Dangapara 183465 79387 104078 104078 17909
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Kapasdanga 98341 158106 -59765 0 0
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Mukundabag 89373 52990 36383 36383 6260
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Nutangram 372548 112094 260454 260454 44817
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Prasadpur 214453 225913 -11460 0 0
Murshidabad MURSHIDABAD-JIAGANJ Tentulia 92282 125959 -33677 0 0
Murshidabad Nabagram Amarkundu 65682 82664 -16982 0 0
Murshidabad Nabagram Gura-Pasla 164021 226991 -62970 0 0
Murshidabad Nabagram Hazbibidanga 135366 12242 123124 123124 21186
Murshidabad Nabagram Kiriteswari 270126 91815 178311 178311 30682
Murshidabad Nabagram Mahorul 118679 97928 20751 20751 3571
Murshidabad Nabagram Nabagram 249508 90114 159394 159394 27427
Murshidabad Nabagram Narayanpur 471523 156787 314736 314736 54157
Murshidabad Nabagram Panchgram 105425 99176 6249 6249 1075
Murshidabad Nabagram Rasulpur 53070 65469 -12399 0 0
Murshidabad Nabagram Shibpur 120112 100899 19213 19213 3306
Murshidabad Nowda Bali-I 188244 131464 56780 56780 9770
Murshidabad Nowda Bali-II 30275 32558 -2283 0 0
Murshidabad Nowda Chandpur 78937 112323 -33386 0 0
Murshidabad Nowda Kedarchandpur-I 80885 133610 -52725 0 0
Murshidabad Nowda Kedarchandpur-II 95380 16730 78650 78650 13533
Murshidabad Nowda Madhupur 96385 32127 64258 64258 11057
Murshidabad Nowda Nowda 253333 170440 82893 82893 14263
Murshidabad Nowda Patikabari 110452 152786 -42334 0 0
Murshidabad Nowda Raipur 29186 33512 -4326 0 0
Murshidabad Nowda Sarbangapur 341662 292027 49635 49635 8541
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-I Dafarpur 199005 78646 120359 120359 20710
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-I Jamuar 157970 188974 -31004 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-I Jarur 209324 179528 29796 29796 5127
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-I Kanupur 0 341924 -341924 0 0



Murshidabad Raghunathganj-I Mirzapur 55341 115716 -60375 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-I Raninagar 122923 82135 40788 40788 7018
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II BARASHIMUL DAYARAMPU 91306 116598 -25292 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Giria 56296 85085 -28789 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Jotekamal 81990 49114 32876 32876 5657
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Kashiadanga * 86487 51288 35199 35199 6057
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Laxmijola 55919 313796 -257877 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Mithipur 99307 77599 21708 21708 3735
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Sanmatinagar 111451 233632 -122181 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Sekendra 58970 219294 -160324 0 0
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Sekhalipur 69251 67720 1531 1531 263
Murshidabad Raghunathganj-II Teghari-I 95850 133436 -37586 0 0
Murshidabad Raninagar-I Herampur 50750 32065 18685 18685 3215
Murshidabad Raninagar-I Hurshi 47817 19052 28765 28765 4950
Murshidabad Raninagar-I Islampur Chak 102299 32020 70279 70279 12093
Murshidabad Raninagar-I Lochanpur 239897 314062 -74165 0 0
Murshidabad Raninagar-I Paharpur 96951 7588 89363 89363 15377
Murshidabad Raninagar-I Tenkaraipur Balumati 19318 10010 9308 9308 1602
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Kalinagar-I 73555 55205 18350 18350 3158
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Kalinagar-II 113922 84387 29535 29535 5082
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Katlamari-I 120592 93141 27451 27451 4724
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Katlamari-II 113168 87342 25826 25826 4444
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Malibari-I 62180 87032 -24852 0 0
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Malibari-II 93003 104173 -11170 0 0
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Rajapur 75409 97949 -22540 0 0
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Raninagar-I 124623 136648 -12025 0 0
Murshidabad Raninagar-II Raninagar-II 92350 132216 -39866 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Balia 59421 75071 -15650 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Bannyeswar 46542 68164 -21622 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Barala 146757 230719 -83962 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Bokhara-I 0 135068 -135068 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Bokhara-II 0 71092 -71092 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Gobardhandarga 125798 180193 -54395 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Kabilpur 95297 117030 -21733 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Monigram 156189 37865 118324 118324 20360
Murshidabad Sagardighi Moregram 57357 116395 -59038 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Patkeldanga 7517 140598 -133081 0 0
Murshidabad Sagardighi Sagardighi 128035 135006 -6971 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Bhasaipaikar 198243 200988 -2745 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Bogdadnagar 68828 144285 -75457 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Chachanda 128313 151613 -23300 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Dogachi-Napara 154004 218734 -64730 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Gazinagar Malancha 45023 162195 -117172 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Kanchantala 132055 161515 -29460 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Nimtita 107610 184713 -77103 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Protapganj 80415 133409 -52994 0 0
Murshidabad Samsherganj Tinpakuria 160868 177309 -16441 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-I Ahiran 201293 73178 128115 128115 22045
Murshidabad Suti-I Bahutali 51430 39728 11702 11702 2014
Murshidabad Suti-I Bangsabati 87537 47800 39737 39737 6838
Murshidabad Suti-I Harua 151628 53509 98119 98119 16883
Murshidabad Suti-I Nurpur 171428 84047 87381 87381 15036
Murshidabad Suti-I Sadikpur 594643 657077 -62434 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-II Aurangabad-I 77109 42655 34454 34454 5929
Murshidabad Suti-II Aurangabad-II 142380 98367 44013 44013 7573
Murshidabad Suti-II Bajitpur 31722 71460 -39738 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-II Jagtai-I 45201 4400 40801 40801 7021
Murshidabad Suti-II Jagtai-II 145857 72442 73415 73415 12633
Murshidabad Suti-II Kashimnagar 110415 58324 52091 52091 8963
Murshidabad Suti-II Laxmipur 172007 244475 -72468 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-II Mahesail-I 83938 106421 -22483 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-II Mahesail-II 93700 209493 -115793 0 0
Murshidabad Suti-II Umrapur 209918 33387 176531 176531 30376
Murshidabad Total 1915181
NADIA CHAKDAHA CHANDURIYA-I 346504 446873 -100369 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA CHANDURIYA-II 138400 47955 90445 90445 15563
NADIA CHAKDAHA DEOWLI 238144 563070 -324926 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA DUBARA 313582 519708 -206126 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA GHATUGACHHI 283248 56420 226828 226828 39031
NADIA CHAKDAHA HINGNARA 133989 236208 -102219 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA KANCHARAPARA 276900 307760 -30860 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA MADANPUR-I 810179 1138328 -328149 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA MADANPUR-II 160641 136854 23787 23787 4093



NADIA CHAKDAHA RAUTARI 234742 375812 -141070 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA SAGUNA 950676 269804 680872 680872 117158
NADIA CHAKDAHA SARATI 62516 87170 -24654 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA SHILINDA-I 415178 190304 224874 224874 38694
NADIA CHAKDAHA SHILINDA-II 60020 58725 1295 1295 223
NADIA CHAKDAHA SHIMURALI 187292 250267 -62975 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA TATALA-I 186581 282037 -95456 0 0
NADIA CHAKDAHA TATALA-II 969514 714389 255125 255125 43900
NADIA CHAPARA ALAFA 268277 187291 80986 80986 13935
NADIA CHAPARA BAGBERIYA 173205 110612 62593 62593 10770
NADIA CHAPARA BRATTIHUDA 143912 208023 -64111 0 0
NADIA CHAPARA CHAPARA-I 400888 365728 35160 35160 6050
NADIA CHAPARA CHAPARA-II 160519 76000 84519 84519 14543
NADIA CHAPARA HATISHALA-I 200947 148096 52851 52851 9094
NADIA CHAPARA HATISHALA-II 360684 122309 238375 238375 41017
NADIA CHAPARA HATKHOLA 276972 286910 -9938 0 0
NADIA CHAPARA HRIDAYPUR 85559 123814 -38255 0 0
NADIA CHAPARA KALINGA 354416 165373 189043 189043 32529
NADIA CHAPARA MAHATPUR 223789 266208 -42419 0 0
NADIA CHAPARA MAHESHPUR 87553 67702 19851 19851 3416
NADIA CHAPARA PIPARAGACHI 302673 174902 127771 127771 21986
NADIA HANSKHALI BADKULLA-I 320113 209564 110549 110549 19022
NADIA HANSKHALI BADKULLA-II 475169 244303 230866 230866 39725
NADIA HANSKHALI BAGULA-I 164693 135947 28746 28746 4946
NADIA HANSKHALI BAGULA-II 823056 928631 -105575 0 0
NADIA HANSKHALI BETANA GOBINDAPUR 428538 218478 210060 210060 36145
NADIA HANSKHALI DAKHINPARA-I 143776 89156 54620 54620 9399
NADIA HANSKHALI DAKHINPARA-II 279494 166056 113438 113438 19519
NADIA HANSKHALI GAZANA 149552 117943 31609 31609 5439
NADIA HANSKHALI MAMJOYAN 179590 174671 4919 4919 846
NADIA HANSKHALI MAYURHAT-I 70535 121371 -50836 0 0
NADIA HANSKHALI MAYURHAT-II 196641 140791 55850 55850 9610
NADIA HANSKHALI RAM NAGAR BARA CHUP 495119 162928 332191 332191 57161
NADIA HANSKHALI RAMNAGAR BARA CHUP 280603 296948 -16345 0 0
NADIA HARINGHATA BIROHI-I 215221 199856 15365 15365 2644
NADIA HARINGHATA BIROHI-II 170151 147552 22599 22599 3889
NADIA HARINGHATA FATEPUR 167437 210562 -43125 0 0
NADIA HARINGHATA HARINGHATA-I 454221 420093 34128 34128 5872
NADIA HARINGHATA HARINGHATA-II 500129 415663 84466 84466 14534
NADIA HARINGHATA KASTADANGA-I 219270 310251 -90981 0 0
NADIA HARINGHATA KASTADANGA-II 190581 339130 -148549 0 0
NADIA HARINGHATA MOLLABELIYA 719053 231654 487399 487399 83867
NADIA HARINGHATA NAGARUKHARA-I 248509 336956 -88447 0 0
NADIA HARINGHATA NAGARUKHARA-II 286643 159804 126839 126839 21825
NADIA KALIGANJ BARA CHANDGHAR 62637 172305 -109668 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ DEBAGRAM 274810 221089 53721 53721 9244
NADIA KALIGANJ FARIDPUR 65780 201297 -135517 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ GOBARA 94341 252893 -158552 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ HATGACHA 66376 114584 -48208 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ JURANPUR 233744 0 233744 233744 40221
NADIA KALIGANJ KALIGANJ 120899 196009 -75110 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ MATIYARI 68711 90545 -21834 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ MIRA-I 315453 138889 176564 176564 30382
NADIA KALIGANJ MIRA-II 243481 165485 77996 77996 13421
NADIA KALIGANJ PALASHI-I 18027 127066 -109039 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ PALASHI-II 141346 284574 -143228 0 0
NADIA KALIGANJ PALIT BERIYA 101539 85274 16265 16265 2799
NADIA KALIGANJ PANIGHATA 99205 49058 50147 50147 8629
NADIA KALIGANJ RAJARAMPUR GHORAI K 33405 66800 -33395 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-I HAREKRISHNAPUR 214586 63143 151443 151443 26059
NADIA KARIMPUR-I HOGAL BARIYA 139900 80465 59435 59435 10227
NADIA KARIMPUR-I JAMSHERPUR 152612 139088 13524 13524 2327
NADIA KARIMPUR-I KARIMPUR-I 492187 283172 209015 209015 35965
NADIA KARIMPUR-I KARIMPUR-II 247006 89362 157644 157644 27126
NADIA KARIMPUR-I MADHUGARI 35223 37331 -2108 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-I PIPULBARIYA 22320 54287 -31967 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-I SHIKARPUR 210686 57540 153146 153146 26352
NADIA KARIMPUR-II DHORADAHA-I 89917 116928 -27011 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II DHORADAHA-II 86385 103866 -17481 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II DIGHALKANDI 36785 130432 -93647 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II MURUTIYA 164381 249280 -84899 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II NANDANPUR 512761 926624 -413863 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II NARAYAN PUR-I 192043 238030 -45987 0 0



NADIA KARIMPUR-II NARAYAN PUR-II 68996 98004 -29008 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II NATIDANGA-I 90657 169239 -78582 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II NATIDANGA-II 48667 263949 -215282 0 0
NADIA KARIMPUR-II RAHAMATPUR 266119 322613 -56494 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ BHAJANGHAT TUNGI 201959 169359 32600 32600 5610
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ GOBINDAPUR 178930 104622 74308 74308 12786
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ JOYGHATA 320019 -320019 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ KRISHNAGANJ 173133 317930 -144797 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ MATIYARI BANPUR 227122 288821 -61699 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ SHIBANIBAS 163586 288877 -125291 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGANJ TALDAHA MAJDIA 464206 415532 48674 48674 8375
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I ASANNAGAR 409560 256744 152816 152816 26295
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I BHALUKA 54717 139391 -84674 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I BHANDERKHOLA 239376 224296 15080 15080 2595
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I BHATJANGLA 433645 568879 -135234 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I BHIMPUR 203400 391528 -188128 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I CHAKDIGNAGAR 144045 205851 -61806 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I DEYPARA 311544 501222 -189678 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I DIGNAGAR 148766 160956 -12190 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I DOGACHI 115725 236988 -121263 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I JOANIA 156231 267502 -111271 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I PORAGACHA 272910 204807 68103 68103 11719
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-I RUIPUKUR 161765 259241 -97476 0 0
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II BELPUKUR 213840 196706 17134 17134 2948
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II DHUBULIA-I 1577459 160197 1417262 1417262 243870
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II DHUBULIA-II 151393 15069 136324 136324 23457
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II NOWPARA-I 69683 63847 5836 5836 1004
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II NOWPARA-II 79470 0 79470 79470 13674
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II SADHAN PARA-II 153968 142882 11085 11085 1907
NADIA KRISHNAGAR-II SADHANPARA-I 280339 1718 278621 278621 47943
NADIA NABADWIP BABLARI 133488 78575 54913 54913 9449
NADIA NABADWIP CHARMAJDIYA-CHARBRA 102776 57813 44963 44963 7737
NADIA NABADWIP FAKIRDANGA GHOLAPAR 32825 84835 -52010 0 0
NADIA NABADWIP MAHISHURA 60879 40190 20689 20689 3560
NADIA NABADWIP MAJDIYA PANSHILA 660694 194125 466569 466569 80283
NADIA NABADWIP MAYAPUR BAMANPUKUR 197357 243695 -46338 0 0
NADIA NABADWIP MAYAPUR BAMUNPUKUR 319525 121185 198340 198340 34129
NADIA NABADWIP SWARUPGANJ 325657 131676 193981 193981 33379
NADIA NAKASHI PARA BETHUADAHARI-I 803144 376209 426935 426935 73463
NADIA NAKASHI PARA BETHUADAHARI-II 252385 347327 -94942 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA BIKRAMPUR 198461 114695 83766 83766 14414
NADIA NAKASHI PARA BILKUMARI 215432 -215432 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA BILLWAGRAM 518559 200495 318064 318064 54730
NADIA NAKASHI PARA BIRPUR-I 50844 79723 -28879 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA BIRPUR-II 101615 -101615 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA DHANANJAYPUR 149750 116738 33012 33012 5680
NADIA NAKASHI PARA DHARMADA 171981 103012 68969 68969 11868
NADIA NAKASHI PARA DOGACHIYA 50874 90493 -39619 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA HARANAGAR 26399 63371 -36972 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA MAJHERGRAM 90709 -90709 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA MURAGACHHA 106928 -106928 0 0
NADIA NAKASHI PARA NAKASHI PARA 236358 180716 55642 55642 9574
NADIA NAKASHI PARA PATIKA BARI 101220 222947 -121727 0 0
NADIA RANAGHAT-I ANULIA 599728 333057 266671 266671 45886
NADIA RANAGHAT-I BARASAT 328292 101621 226671 226671 39004
NADIA RANAGHAT-I HABIBPUR 545393 88982 456411 456411 78535
NADIA RANAGHAT-I KALINARAYANPUR-PAHARP 252348 24675 227673 227673 39176
NADIA RANAGHAT-I KHISMA 57120 17752 39368 39368 6774
NADIA RANAGHAT-I NAWPARA MASUNDA 166984 14248 152736 152736 26281
NADIA RANAGHAT-I PAYARADANGA 249974 68080 181894 181894 31299
NADIA RANAGHAT-I RAMNAGAR-I 207518 55402 152116 152116 26175
NADIA RANAGHAT-I RAMNAGAR-II 225678 38700 186978 186978 32174
NADIA RANAGHAT-I TARAPUR 101447 27881 73566 73566 12659
NADIA RANAGHAT-II ANISHMALI 219156 273166 -54010 0 0
NADIA RANAGHAT-II ARANGHATA 236124 279499 -43375 0 0
NADIA RANAGHAT-II BAHIRGACHI 263559 142936 120623 120623 20756
NADIA RANAGHAT-II BAIDYAPUR-I 132449 45381 87068 87068 14982
NADIA RANAGHAT-II BAIDYAPUR-II 311343 303095 8248 8248 1419
NADIA RANAGHAT-II DEBAGRAM 562900 428058 134842 134842 23202
NADIA RANAGHAT-II DUTTAFULIYA 276189 404175 -127986 0 0
NADIA RANAGHAT-II JUGALKISHOR 312263 204689 107574 107574 18510
NADIA RANAGHAT-II KAMALPUR 300602 248838 51764 51764 8907
NADIA RANAGHAT-II MAJHERGRAM 343127 342318 809 809 139



NADIA RANAGHAT-II NOKARI 333528 284210 49318 49318 8486
NADIA RANAGHAT-II RAJHUNATHPUR-HIJULI- 230519 312048 -81529 0 0
NADIA RANAGHAT-II RAJHUNATHPUR-HIJULI- 220936 255799 -34863 0 0
NADIA RANAGHAT-II SHYAMNAGAR 93596 102435 -8839 0 0
NADIA SANTIPUR ARBANDI-I 175472 75869 99603 99603 17139
NADIA SANTIPUR ARBANDI-II 293226 151941 141285 141285 24311
NADIA SANTIPUR BABALA 217923 128692 89231 89231 15354
NADIA SANTIPUR BAGANCHARA 123050 128186 -5136 0 0
NADIA SANTIPUR BELGORIA-I 579243 187754 391489 391489 67364
NADIA SANTIPUR BELGORIA-II 192097 253993 -61896 0 0
NADIA SANTIPUR FULIYA TOWNSHIP 201864 33712 168152 168152 28934
NADIA SANTIPUR GAYESHPUR 167925 63289 104636 104636 18005
NADIA SANTIPUR HARIPUR 269669 138920 130749 130749 22498
NADIA SANTIPUR NABALA 230778 144890 85888 85888 14779
NADIA TEHATTA-I BETAI-I 228535 80781 147754 147754 25424
NADIA TEHATTA-I BETAI-II 91737 87087 4650 4650 800
NADIA TEHATTA-I CHANDARGHAT 153598 162419 -8821 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-I CHITAKA 96571 372492 -275921 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-I KANAINAGAR 173221 6746 166475 166475 28646
NADIA TEHATTA-I NATANA 277824 592540 -314716 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-I PATHARGHATA-1 161654 211818 -50164 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-I PATHARGHATA-II 80437 188611 -108174 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-I RAGHUNATH PUR 124153 101632 22521 22521 3875
NADIA TEHATTA-I SHYAMNAGAR 242779 325012 -82233 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-I TEHATTA 593036 624734 -31698 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-II BARNIA 204515 323884 -119369 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-II GOPINATHPUR 147276 66589 80687 80687 13884
NADIA TEHATTA-II HANSPUKURIYA 172951 90113 82838 82838 14254
NADIA TEHATTA-II PALASHI PARA 221673 167491 54182 54182 9323
NADIA TEHATTA-II PALSUNDA-I 64959 1010808 -945849 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-II PALSUNDA-II 25592 78094 -52502 0 0
NADIA TEHATTA-II SAHEBNAGAR 352120 26972 325148 325148 55949
NADIA Total 2514551
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Adhata 444478 326530 117948 117948 20295
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Amdanga 201865 283153 -81288 0 0
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Beraberia 455083 222864 232219 232219 39958
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Bodai 219893 128807 91086 91086 15673
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Chandigarh 224780 57944 166836 166836 28708
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Maricha 241318 411208 -169890 0 0
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Sadhanpur 311982 286679 25303 25303 4354
North 24 Parganas Amdanga Taraberia 78645 134922 -56277 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria ATURIA 248073 255119 -7046 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria BAGJOLA 291507 160635 130872 130872 22519
North 24 Parganas Baduria BAJITPUR 87844 142055 -54211 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria CHANDIPUR 204182 139377 64805 64805 11151
North 24 Parganas Baduria CHATRA 182742 377890 -195148 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria JADURHATI-DAKSHIN 60739 88108 -27369 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria JADURHATI-UTTAR 10920 46289 -35369 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria JAGANNATHPUR 186745 99717 87028 87028 14975
North 24 Parganas Baduria JASAIKATI -ATGHARA 121443 58125 63318 63318 10895
North 24 Parganas Baduria Nayabastia Milani 27613 80681 -53068 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria RAGHUNATHPUR 88634 81622 7012 7012 1207
North 24 Parganas Baduria RAMCHANDRAPUR- UDA 84752 126801 -42049 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria SAYASTANAGAR-I           80680 88524 -7844 0 0
North 24 Parganas Baduria SAYASTANAGAR-II 40995 54680 -13685 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bagdah ASHARU 147127 115741 31386 31386 5401
North 24 Parganas Bagdah BAGDAH 257525 309038 -51513 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bagdah BOYRA 137445 90775 46670 46670 8031
North 24 Parganas Bagdah HELENCHA 207868 122135 85733 85733 14752
North 24 Parganas Bagdah KONIARA-I 86458 99833 -13375 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bagdah KONIARA-II 88778 110149 -21371 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bagdah MALIPOTA 165819 310578 -144759 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bagdah RANGHAT 70580 137182 -66602 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bagdah SINDRANI 69557 176645 -107088 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I CHHOTOJAGULIA 776331 690929 85402 85402 14695
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I DUTTAPUKUR-I 838928 830665 8263 8263 1422
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I DUTTAPUKUR-II 386411 872263 -485852 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I ICHHAPUR NILGANJ 1710898 2179348 -468450 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I KADAMBAGACHHI 578554 676307 -97753 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I KASHIMPUR 945925 726504 219421 219421 37756
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I KOTRA 81699 188259 -106560 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I PASCHIM KHILKAPUR 1217108 907943 309165 309165 53198
North 24 Parganas Barasat-I PURBA KHILKAPUR 248191 164493 83698 83698 14402



North 24 Parganas Barasat-II Chandigarh-Rohanda 699994 639065 60929 60929 10484
North 24 Parganas Barasat-II Dadpur 169446 143211 26235 26235 4514
North 24 Parganas Barasat-II Falti-Beliaghata 285529 248436 37093 37093 6383
North 24 Parganas Barasat-II Kemia-Khamarpara 153801 182964 -29163 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-II Kirtipur-I 747937 1014736 -266799 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-II Kirtipur-II 275211 476673 -201462 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barasat-II Shason 189432 859416 -669984 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Jetia 1279224 1608800 -329576 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Kampa-chakla 607252 1042642 -435390 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Kowgachi-I 2041036 1505248 535788 535788 92194
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Kowgachi-II 493685 538487 -44802 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Majhipara-Palashi 532399 469317 63082 63082 10855
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Mamudpur 744144 547029 197115 197115 33918
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Panpur-Keutia 296434 314984 -18550 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-I Shibdaspur 279558 168680 110878 110878 19079
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-II  Bandipur 790276 995769 -205493 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-II  Bilkanda-I 1239419 1972533 -733114 0 0
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-II  Bilkanda-II 2064769 1514429 550340 550340 94698
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-II  Mohanpur 2873576 2330780 542796 542796 93400
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-II  Patulia 2727402 1862241 865161 865161 148869
North 24 Parganas Barrackpore-II  Sewli 1265443 1177630 87813 87813 15110
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I GACHHA-AKHARPUR 8274 66988 -58714 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I GOTRA 37943 63054 -25111 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I ITINDA-PANITOR 85648 148983 -63335 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I NIMDARIA-KODALIA 363750 207775 155975 155975 26839
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I PIFA 60623 90855 -30232 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I SANGRAMPUR-SHIBHAT 185662 230716 -45054 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I SANKCHURA-BAGUNDI 304930 375389 -70459 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Begumpur Bibipur 30428 45938 -15510 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Chaita 77477 94292 -16815 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Champapukur 55207 86615 -31408 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Dhanyakuria 45688 93706 -48018 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Ghorarash kulingram 5281 88849 -83568 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Kachua 100002 128942 -28940 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Kholapota 222502 224497 -1995 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Rajendrapur 93270 110635 -17365 0 0
North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II Srinagar Matia 100238 79075 21163 21163 3642
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Atpukur 241363 330145 -88782 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Bairampur 166362 146620 19742 19742 3397
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Chhaygharia 147372 122782 24590 24590 4231
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Chowberia-I 162040 170501 -8461 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Chowberia-II 126679 129940 -3261 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Dharmapukuria 88326 50125 38201 38201 6573
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Dighari 25534 81694 -56160 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Ganganandapur 116941 120382 -3441 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Ganrapota 139207 47680 91527 91527 15749
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Ghatbaor 1172890 98743 1074147 1074147 184830
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Goapalnagar-II 77186 272935 -195749 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Gopalnagar-I 179980 177840 2140 2140 368
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Kalupur 193892 256932 -63040 0 0
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Palla 79435 69247 10188 10188 1753
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Sundarpur 203098 152734 50364 50364 8666
North 24 Parganas Bongaon Tangra 85143 120409 -35266 0 0
North 24 Parganas Deganga Amulia 79158 79150 8 8 1
North 24 Parganas Deganga Berachampa-I 177888 172883 5005 5005 861
North 24 Parganas Deganga Berachampa-II 104317 296193 -191876 0 0
North 24 Parganas Deganga Chakla* 66906 115886 -48980 0 0
North 24 Parganas Deganga Champatala 97003 141225 -44222 0 0
North 24 Parganas Deganga Chowrashi 82354 42463 39891 39891 6864
North 24 Parganas Deganga Deganga-I* 37010 163614 -126604 0 0
North 24 Parganas Deganga Deganga-II 44903 50479 -5576 0 0
North 24 Parganas Deganga Hadipur Jhikra-I 69135 43375 25760 25760 4433
North 24 Parganas Deganga Hadipur Jhikra-II 70091 68549 1542 1542 265
North 24 Parganas Deganga Kolsur* 14536 102336 -87800 0 0
North 24 Parganas Deganga Noornagar 117630 102913 14717 14717 2532
North 24 Parganas Deganga Sohai Swetpur* 36050 105186 -69136 0 0
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Chandpara 674149 434991 239158 239158 41152
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Dharmapur-I 422971 205016 217955 217955 37504
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Dharmapur-II 882750 133601 749149 749149 128907
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Dooma 264794 314817 -50023 0 0
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Fulsara 382669 171074 211595 211595 36409
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Ichhapur-I 369920 205416 164504 164504 28306
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Ichhapur-Ii 539014 474392 64622 64622 11120



North 24 Parganas Gaighata Jaleshwar-I 291985 165265 126720 126720 21805
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Jaleswar-II 441541 211978 229563 229563 39501
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Jhawdanga 448606 219225 229381 229381 39470
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Ramnagar 974357 165824 808533 808533 139125
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Simulpur 1383110 100801 1282309 1282309 220648
North 24 Parganas Gaighata Sutia 372812 307747 65065 65065 11196
North 24 Parganas Habra-I Bergoom-I 162172 234293 -72121 0 0
North 24 Parganas Habra-I Bergoom-II 186044 146522 39522 39522 6801
North 24 Parganas Habra-I Kumra 51265 132213 -80948 0 0
North 24 Parganas Habra-I Maslandapur-I 343166 304442 38724 38724 6663
North 24 Parganas Habra-I Maslandapur-II 273499 224138 49361 49361 8494
North 24 Parganas Habra-I Prithiba 101499 145073 -43574 0 0
North 24 Parganas Habra-I Rautara 184621 190735 -6114 0 0
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II BANSPOLE 157445 128385 29060 29060 5000
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II BERABERI 136227 121168 15059 15059 2591
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II BHURKUNDA 310473 237414 73059 73059 12571
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II DIGHRA-MALIKBERIA 39092 146213 -107121 0 0
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II GUMA-I 126894 700417 -573523 0 0
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II GUMA-II 52530 260491 -207961 0 0
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II RAJIBPUR-BIRA 169210 198018 -28808 0 0
North 24 Parganas HABRA-II SRIKRISHNAPUR 212009 292330 -80321 0 0
North 24 Parganas HAROA BOKJURI 134855 87778 47077 47077 8101
North 24 Parganas HAROA GOPALPUR-I 0 120033 -120033 0 0
North 24 Parganas HAROA GOPALPUR-II 45969 57818 -11849 0 0
North 24 Parganas HAROA HAROA 181509 100881 80628 80628 13874
North 24 Parganas HAROA KHASBALANDA 175639 110513 65126 65126 11206
North 24 Parganas HAROA KULTI 164358 88092 76266 76266 13123
North 24 Parganas HAROA SALIPUR 235022 264418 -29396 0 0
North 24 Parganas HAROA SONAPUKUR SANKARPU 376410 213740 162670 162670 27991
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad Amlani 46201 225121 -178920 0 0
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad Barunhat- Rameswarpur 231392 233597 -2205 0 0
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad Bhebia 86552 84443 2109 2109 363
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad BHOWANIPUR-I 193301 83508 109793 109793 18892
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad BHOWANIPUR-II 71729 55125 16604 16604 2857
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad Hasnabad 56222 59562 -3340 0 0
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad Makalgacha 84820 53352 31468 31468 5415
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad Murarisha 177369 132363 45006 45006 7744
North 24 Parganas Hasnabad Patlikhanpur 33314 44038 -10724 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ BISHPUR 55964 273879 -217915 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ DULDULI 171329 201477 -30148 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ GOBINDAKATI 182262 150995 31267 31267 5380
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ HINGALGANJ 60815 176339 -115524 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ JOGESHGANJ 99865 143695 -43830 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ KALITALA 37110 155677 -118567 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ RUPAMARI 57880 86606 -28726 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ SAHEBKHALI 160200 211298 -51098 0 0
North 24 Parganas HINGALGUNJ SANDELERBILL 87660 109123 -21463 0 0
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Atpukur 89777 204103 -114326 0 0
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Bamanpukur 100101 186349 -86248 0 0
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Chaital 28485 107761 -79276 0 0
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Champali 103786 68114 35672 35672 6138
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Dhuturdaha 97359 87677 9682 9682 1666
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Kumarjole 61928 100578 -38650 0 0
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Minakhan 205576 194077 11499 11499 1979
North 24 Parganas MINAKHAN Mohanpur 176696 269565 -92869 0 0
North 24 Parganas RAJARHAT Chandpur 863962 741125 122837 122837 21137
North 24 Parganas RAJARHAT Jyangra Hatiara - II 1543977 1503328 40649 40649 6995
North 24 Parganas RAJARHAT Mahishbathan - II 762666 1125603 -362937 0 0
North 24 Parganas RAJARHAT Patharghata 1236833 1292204 -55371 0 0
North 24 Parganas RAJARHAT RAJARHAT-BISHNUPUR-I 2224200 2334470 -110270 0 0
North 24 Parganas RAJARHAT RAJARHAT-BISHNUPUR-II 637791 781346 -143555 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Boyermari-I 41560 43103 -1543 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Boyermari-II 47551 52313 -4762 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Hatgachi 33285 57760 -24475 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Kalinagar 114885 119154 -4269 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Nazat-I 18007 41201 -23194 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Nazat-II 220098 325107 -105009 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Sarberia Agarhati 54160 102478 -48318 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-I Sehara Radhanagar 75187 85653 -10466 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II Bermajur-I 31642 15098 16544 16544 2847
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II Bermajur-II 160491 138675 21816 21816 3754
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II DURGAMANDAP 60118 88127 -28009 0 0
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II Jeliakhali 34983 38900 -3917 0 0



North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II Khulna 91499 84977 6522 6522 1122
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II Korakati 112694 60869 51825 51825 8918
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II Monipur 96743 79446 17297 17297 2976
North 24 Parganas Sandeshkhali-II Sandeshkhali 43524 45384 -1860 0 0
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Balti Nityanandakati 133033 132332 701 701 121
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Bankra Gokulpur 76089 88776 -12687 0 0
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Bithari Hakimpur 211658 177267 34391 34391 5918
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Charghat 224874 296329 -71455 0 0
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Gobindapur 89047 91557 -2510 0 0
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Kaijuri 67358 75022 -7664 0 0
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Saguna 111672 106157 5515 5515 949
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Sarapul Nirman 105690 102970 2720 2720 468
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Swarupnagar Banglani 160507 195098 -34591 0 0
North 24 Parganas Swarupnagar Tepul Mirzapur 127128 104037 23091 23091 3973
North 24 Parganas Total 2101069
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Andharia 4703 -4703 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Beialikri 21351 -21351 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Binpur 39290 -39290 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Boita 64875 -64875 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Dahijari 17968 -17968 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Dharampur 23425 -23425 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Lalgarh 102117 -102117 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Nepura 10919 -10919 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Ramgarh 135713 -135713 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-I Sijua 35561 -35561 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Banspahari 5705 -5705 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Belpahari 20754 -20754 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Bhelaidiha 20699 -20699 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Bhulaveda 990 -990 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Eargoda 887 -887 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Harda 2418 -2418 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Kanko 3499 -3499 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Sandapara 57730 -57730 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Silda 29005 -29005 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Binpur-II Simulpal 672 -672 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-I Jara 423029 226647 196382 196382 33792
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-I Laxmipur 659929 637736 22193 22193 3819
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-I Mangrul 775906 408795 367111 367111 63169
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-I Manikkundu 356444 334343 22101 22101 3803
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-I Manoharpur-I 148900 191265 -42365 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-I Manoharpur-II 267847 204365 63482 63482 10923
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-II Bandipur-I 819944 341712 478232 478232 82290
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-II Bandipur-II 253190 242189 11001 11001 1893
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-II Basanchara 431074 660283 -229209 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-II Bhagabantapur-I 150852 98134 52718 52718 9071
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-II Bhagabantapur-II 304608 465836 -161228 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Chandrakona-II Kuanpur 811898 588091 223807 223807 38511
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Alikasa 143927 63656 80271 80271 13812
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Angua 424704 149118 275586 275586 47420
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Anikola 152387 50238 102149 102149 17577
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Chakismailpur 286540 287968 -1428 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Dantan-I 334041 15123 318918 318918 54877
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Dantan-II 308386 188564 119822 119822 20618
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Manoharpur 168049 227567 -59518 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Salikhotha 198726 640085 -441359 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-I Tararui 132914 103941 28973 28973 4985
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II Haripur 202213 157080 45133 45133 7766
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II Jenkapur 98652 272375 -173723 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II Poralda 102446 84651 17795 17795 3062
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II Sabra 134786 68346 66440 66440 11432
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II Saurikoatbar 275157 124768 150389 150389 25878
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II Talda 323062 54392 268670 268670 46230
Paschim Medinipur Dantan-II Turka 94749 529051 -434302 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Basudevpur 465404 303183 162221 162221 27914
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Daspur-I 350980 512870 -161890 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Daspur-II 345701 271625 74076 74076 12746
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Nandanpur-I 156234 117265 38969 38969 6706
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Nandanpur-II 186608 145100 41508 41508 7142
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Nij-Narajal 667976 834809 -166833 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Panchberia 1745152 457242 1287910 1287910 221612
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Rajnagar 373340 1287162 -913822 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Sarberia-I 416383 140198 276185 276185 47523
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-I Sarberia-II 318518 190232 128286 128286 22074



Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Benai 242146 108496 133650 133650 22997
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Chaipat 346370 153694 192676 192676 33154
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Dudkomra 273617 139340 134277 134277 23105
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Gochati 202404 177709 24695 24695 4249
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Goura 288336 223133 65203 65203 11220
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Joteghanashyam 294053 200877 93176 93176 16033
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Kamalpur 272202 142788 129414 129414 22268
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Khanjapur 238910 180406 58504 58504 10067
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Kheput 255138 239193 15945 15945 2744
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Khukurdaha 249328 38378 210950 210950 36298
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Nischintapur 224094 132881 91213 91213 15695
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Palaspai 109471 165521 -56050 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Ranichak 410273 174440 235833 235833 40580
Paschim Medinipur Daspur-II Sahachak 263214 298756 -35542 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Bhabanipur 286845 841448 -554603 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Bharatpur 255288 322537 -67249 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Debra-I 207457 227747 -20290 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Debra-II 253796 742219 -488423 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Duan-I 440398 433202 7196 7196 1238
Paschim Medinipur Debra Duan-II 166024 307408 -141384 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Golgram 389034 217664 171370 171370 29488
Paschim Medinipur Debra Jalimanda 367777 269295 98482 98482 16946
Paschim Medinipur Debra Khanamohan 478297 622991 -144694 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Malighati 567506 412141 155365 155365 26734
Paschim Medinipur Debra Radhamohanpur-I 441475 511429 -69954 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Radhamohanpur-II 225099 283728 -58630 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Satyapur 229052 276924 -47872 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Debra Snarpur-Lowada 674151 908709 -234558 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Agra 164572 61124 103448 103448 17800
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Amkopa 337588 405091 -67503 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Amlagora 1018192 1196069 -177877 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Baramura 301634 331950 -30316 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Benachapra 1108851 855285 253566 253566 43631
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Dhadika 296180 314481 -18301 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Garanga 118423 219369 -100946 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Garhbeta 365635 466554 -100919 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Kadra-Uttarbil 112368 2859827 -2747459 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Kharkusma 217133 266317 -49184 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Sandhipur 452813 411250 41563 41563 7152
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-I Shyamnagar 110348 120426 -10078 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Amlasuli 194226 118137 76089 76089 13093
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Goaltore 233282 212916 20366 20366 3504
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Gohaldanga 163776 78838 84938 84938 14615
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Jirapara 215377 65858 149519 149519 25728
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Jogardanga 578225 647190 -68965 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Makli 207073 229656 -22583 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Patharpara 448743 29746 418997 418997 72097
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Piasala 231939 247457 -15518 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Pingboni 1841061 131712 1709349 1709349 294130
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-II Sarbot 169076 139868 29208 29208 5026
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Amsole 651557 109122 542435 542435 93337
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Karsa 760350 1208066 -447716 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Nalbona 184230 128729 55501 55501 9550
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Nayabasat 301726 88434 213292 213292 36701
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Raskundu 180618 360031 -179413 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Sankarkanta 452800 470040 -17240 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Satbankura 1252368 271924 980444 980444 168706
Paschim Medinipur Garbeta-III Uriasai 333049 52394 280655 280655 48293
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Ajabnagar-I 194805 90989 103816 103816 17864
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Ajabnagar-II 547427 228142 319285 319285 54940
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Birsingha 395416 264137 131279 131279 22589
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Dewanchak-I 672185 192745 479440 479440 82498
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Dewanchak-II 227092 243207 -16115 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Irhhpala 330397 191897 138500 138500 23832
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Mansuka-I 591491 545794 45697 45697 7863
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Mansuka-II 225958 101622 124336 124336 21395
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Mohanpur 470192 383559 86633 86633 14907
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Monaharpur-I 199566 83890 115676 115676 19905
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Monaharpur-II 232829 116220 116609 116609 20065
Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Sultanpur 936561 289386 647175 647175 111360
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I Alampur 36149 17071 19078 19078 3283
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I Amarda 15323 8683 6640 6640 1143
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I Gopiballavpur 174862 169360 5502 5502 947



Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I Kendugari 50625 27219 23406 23406 4027
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I Saria 71144 41643 29501 29501 5076
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I Sasra 63062 58193 4869 4869 838
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-I Satma 91157 23830 67327 67327 11585
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II Beliaberah 126670 150802 -24132 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II Chorchita 60105 57220 2885 2885 496
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II Kharbandhi 135527 96189 39338 39338 6769
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II Kuliana 52340 37198 15142 15142 2606
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II Nota 53927 63008 -9081 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II Petbindhi 77605 72366 5239 5239 901
Paschim Medinipur Gopiballavpur-II Tapsia 118387 188454 -70067 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Chichra 54726 41141 13585 13585 2338
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Chilkigarh 24798 32700 -7902 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Dharsa 38051 30804 7247 7247 1247
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Dubra 14500 27176 -12676 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Gidhni 47600 21476 26124 26124 4495
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Jamboni 5700 16070 -10370 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Kapgari 30717 39779 -9062 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Kenddangri 34761 30019 4743 4743 816
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Lalbandh 29375 19412 9963 9963 1714
Paschim Medinipur Jamboni Parihati 15985 32217 -16232 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Aguiboni 20023 -20023 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Bandhgora 82502 -82502 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Chandri 42421 -42421 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Chubka 98623 230751 -132128 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Dudkundi 21818 -21818 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Lodhasuli 29581 -29581 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Manikpara 209407 170612 38795 38795 6676
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Nedabahara 7763 -7763 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Patasimul 26842 22486 4356 4356 750
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Radhanagar 45713 64270 -18557 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Salboni 109813 -109813 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Sapdhara 31762 -31762 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Jhargram Sardiha 63078 52590 10488 10488 1805
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Baghasty 268839 204740 64099 64099 11030
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Gaganeswar 195165 85809 109356 109356 18817
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Ghritagram 40595 -40595 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Keshiary 333408 332963 445 445 77
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Khajra 199435 95772 103663 103663 17837
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Kusumpur 269971 673233 -403262 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Lalua 69629 69018 611 611 105
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Nachhipur 84915 64747 20168 20168 3470
Paschim Medinipur Keshiary Santrapur 153249 100341 52908 52908 9104
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Amanpur 149327 282657 -133330 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Amrakuchi 198586 157846 40740 40740 7010
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Anandapur 301487 194274 107213 107213 18448
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Dhalhara 288217 71971 216246 216246 37210
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Enayetpur 127254 302199 -174945 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Golar 366156 194248 171908 171908 29580
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Jagannathpur 351587 136770 214817 214817 36964
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Jhentla 237931 187305 50626 50626 8711
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Jorakeudi-Solidiha 290722 228649 62073 62073 10681
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Kalagram 367994 321700 46294 46294 7966
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Keshpur 549073 465148 83925 83925 14441
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Mugbasan 592211 662533 -70322 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Sarisakhola 210568 182643 27925 27925 4805
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Sirsa 1050047 571468 478579 478579 82350
Paschim Medinipur Keshpur Teghori 223626 217798 5828 5828 1003
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I Arjuni 83584 167627 -84043 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I Barkola 851581 503463 348118 348118 59901
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I Gopali 241929 145191 96738 96738 16646
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I Hariatara 76620 47473 29147 29147 5015
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I Kalaikunda 434235 467562 -33327 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I Khelar 162010 143670 18340 18340 3156
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-I Vetia 50965 32226 18739 18739 3224
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Chakmakrampur 171986 182095 -10109 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Changual 240878 98903 141975 141975 24430
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Kaliara-I 798377 1458585 -660208 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Kaliara-II 444461 866152 -421691 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Lachhmapur 796301 800738 -4437 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Palshya 193860 154252 39608 39608 6815
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Paparara-I 197511 243382 -45871 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Paparara-II 576913 525834 51079 51079 8789



Paschim Medinipur Kharagpur-II Sankoa 202065 84111 117954 117954 20296
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Bonpura 427447 325163 102284 102284 17600
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Chandra 255985 514608 -258623 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Dherua 98246 62279 35967 35967 6189
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Monidaha 42463 95764 -53301 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Panchkhuri-I 323246 166806 156440 156440 26919
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Panchkhuri-II 129936 154630 -24694 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Pathra 247924 500613 -252689 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar Siromoni 454911 270800 184111 184111 31680
Paschim Medinipur Midnapore Sadar TANTIGERIA 351904 391154 -39250 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Mohanpur Mohanpur 496635 272260 224375 224375 38608
Paschim Medinipur Mohanpur Nilda 94033 76373 17660 17660 3039
Paschim Medinipur Mohanpur Sautia 10449 79810 -69361 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Mohanpur Siyalsai 216618 144227 72391 72391 12456
Paschim Medinipur Mohanpur Tanua 211018 138643 72375 72375 12454
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Bakhrabadh 584848 170695 414153 414153 71264
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Belda-I 225492 343324 -117832 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Belda-II 265293 432415 -167122 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Gramraj 219143 768502 -549359 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Hemchandra 235651 759206 -523555 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Kashipur 140672 104592 36080 36080 6208
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Khurshi 297318 184575 112743 112743 19400
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Kunarpur 187850 95694 92156 92156 15857
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Kushbasan 204836 103757 101079 101079 17393
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Mannya 1723202 40258 1682944 1682944 289586
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Mokrampur 266409 206337 60072 60072 10337
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Narayangarh 511797 174776 337021 337021 57992
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Narma 452135 186123 266012 266012 45773
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Pakurseni 150290 130058 20232 20232 3481
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Ranisarai 394862 424122 -29260 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Narayangarh Tutranga 181483 400341 -218858 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Arrah 86807 14059 72748 72748 12518
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Baligeria 162464 74867 87597 87597 15073
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Barakhankri 85580 44671 40909 40909 7039
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Baranegui 69959 68960 999 999 172
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Berajal 64507 108307 -43800 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Chandabilla 86619 36708 49911 49911 8588
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Chandarekha 64610 34102 30508 30508 5250
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Jamirapal 14795 30701 -15906 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Kharikamathani 80314 177934 -97620 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Malam 107741 108824 -1083 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Nayagram 80829 82678 -1849 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Nayagram Patina 33682 31951 1731 1731 298
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Dhaneswarpur 200459 260529 -60070 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Gobardhanpur 81596 93174 -11578 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Jalchak-I 194275 293386 -99111 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Jalchak-II 107805 71385 36420 36420 6267
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Jamna 236867 205906 30961 30961 5327
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Karkai 130980 122300 8680 8680 1494
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Khirai 170121 104323 65798 65798 11322
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Kusumda 389394 195298 194096 194096 33398
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Maligram 332414 252186 80228 80228 13805
Paschim Medinipur Pingla Pindrui 130559 133008 -2449 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Balpai 575451 758147 -182696 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Bhemua 801693 1282363 -480670 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Bishnupur 285707 120299 165408 165408 28462
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Bural 153150 177568 -24418 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Chaulkuri 335914 146406 189508 189508 32609
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Danrra 398952 168268 230684 230684 39694
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Dasagram 121220 77273 43947 43947 7562
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Debhog 246324 396996 -150672 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Mohar 357989 235667 122322 122322 21048
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Narayanbarh 245063 202703 42360 42360 7289
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Nowgan 333345 569266 -235921 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Sabang 2332250 265339 2066911 2066911 355656
Paschim Medinipur Sabong Sartta 231685 60645 171040 171040 29431
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Bankibandh 532480 473154 59326 59326 10208
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Bhimpur 27989 105154 -77165 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Bishnupur 85609 94486 -8877 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Debagram 61545 64254 -2709 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Garhmal 202747 46035 156712 156712 26966
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Karnagarh 193551 58290 135261 135261 23275
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Kasijora 240532 288369 -47837 0 0



Paschim Medinipur Salboni Lalgeria 8065 48192 -40127 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Salboni 646212 495188 151024 151024 25987
Paschim Medinipur Salboni Satpati 2052 140327 -138275 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Andhari 158703 148973 9730 9730 1674
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Chhatri 66618 90240 -23622 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Dhanghori 69769 24461 45308 45308 7796
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Khudmarai 80601 35737 44864 44864 7720
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Kultikri 128322 115836 12486 12486 2148
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Laudaha 61383 54766 6617 6617 1139
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Pathra 622086 28844 593242 593242 102080
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Ragra 110435 105458 4977 4977 856
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Rohini 219690 273586 -53896 0 0
Paschim Medinipur Sankrail Sankrail 128063 50974 77089 77089 13265
Paschim Medinipur Total 4487088
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Benudia 256907 173165 83742 83742 14410
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Bhagabanpur 393976 118727 275249 275249 47362
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Bibhishanpur 122056 103415 18641 18641 3208
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Gurgram 292525 283146 9379 9379 1614
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Kajlagar 113534 96617 16917 16917 2911
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Kakra 208807 62065 146742 146742 25250
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Kotbarh 179557 133781 45776 45776 7877
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Mahammadpur - I 185775 84908 100867 100867 17356
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Mahammadpur - II 221519 227492 -5973 0 0
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur- I Simulia 154262 71367 82895 82895 14264
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Arjunnagar 235039 199621 35418 35418 6094
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Basudeberia 229797 142047 87750 87750 15099
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Boroj 242371 707605 -465234 0 0
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Garbari - I 142335 163177 -20842 0 0
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Garbari - II 130385 172056 -41671 0 0
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Itaberia 84720 98714 -13994 0 0
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Jukhia 178674 97200 81474 81474 14019
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Mugberia 237345 169197 68148 68148 11726
Purba Medinipur Bhagwanpur-II Radhapur 199361 226676 -27315 0 0
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Brajalalchak 163935 99092 64843 64843 11158
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Brindabanpur -I 117431 59667 57764 57764 9940
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Brindabanpur -II 129763 88819 40944 40944 7045
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Chaukhali 71724 39956 31768 31768 5466
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Dibakarpur 147112 233465 -86353 0 0
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Isharpur 120567 179196 -58629 0 0
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Jalpai 141846 252522 -110676 0 0
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Kulbari 162539 52492 110047 110047 18936
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Nandapur Baraghuni 173785 126587 47198 47198 8121
Purba Medinipur Chandipur Osmanpur 243720 326427 -82707 0 0
Purba Medinipur Contai - I Badalpur 143234 80391 62843 62843 10813
Purba Medinipur Contai - I Dulalpur 149443 151298 -1855 0 0
Purba Medinipur Contai - I Haipur 207227 204179 3048 3048 524
Purba Medinipur Contai - I Mahishagot 83894 90669 -6775 0 0
Purba Medinipur Contai - I Mazilapur 148006 55290 92716 92716 15954
Purba Medinipur Contai - I Nayaput 37882 34742 3140 3140 540
Purba Medinipur Contai - I RaipurPashchimbar 128130 134884 -6754 0 0
Purba Medinipur Contai - I Sabazput 114269 561879 -447610 0 0
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Bhajachauli 84618 114583 -29965 0 0
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Debendra 489132 159750 329382 329382 56677
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Durmuth 116068 172323 -56255 0 0
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Kanaidighi 176062 201569 -25507 0 0
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Kumirda 41348 284651 -243303 0 0
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Kushumpur 203215 1670621 -1467406 0 0
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Lauda 279565 71725 207840 207840 35763
Purba Medinipur Cotnai - III Marisda 1170158 44054 1126104 1126104 193770
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Amtalia 186619 398280 -211661 0 0
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Aurai 70398 63759 6639 6639 1142
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Bamunia 142402 94925 47478 47478 8170
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Basantia 100956 116550 -15594 0 0
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Chalti 37350 121862 -84512 0 0
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Dariapur 144865 80283 64582 64582 11113
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Dhuaberia 123598 169668 -46070 0 0
Purba Medinipur Deshapran Sarada 63509 153171 -89662 0 0
Purba Medinipur Egra - I Barida 66604 20510 46094 46094 7931
Purba Medinipur Egra - I Chhatri 123629 95715 27914 27914 4803
Purba Medinipur Egra - I Jerthan 142470 58358 84112 84112 14473
Purba Medinipur Egra - I Jumki 140051 118712 21339 21339 3672
Purba Medinipur Egra - I Kasba-Egra 39607 125318 -85711 0 0
Purba Medinipur Egra - I Panchrol 90034 61436 28598 28598 4921



Purba Medinipur Egra - I R.B.C 94742 145024 -50282 0 0
Purba Medinipur Egra - I Sahara 85393 35009 50385 50385 8670
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Basudebpur 136307 87423 48884 48884 8412
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Bathuari 191241 147985 43256 43256 7443
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Desbandhu 164955 168655 -3700 0 0
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Dubda 56826 60792 -3966 0 0
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Manjushree 155331 92171 63160 63160 10868
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Paniparul 201242 258147 -56905 0 0
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Sarbadaya 105315 56316 48999 48999 8431
Purba Medinipur Egra- II Vivekananda 233244 260324 -27080 0 0
Purba Medinipur Haldia Baruttarhingli 463078 263530 199548 199548 34336
Purba Medinipur Haldia Chakdipa 211766 1356827 -1145061 0 0
Purba Medinipur Haldia Debhog 79287 667194 -587907 0 0
Purba Medinipur Haldia Deulpota 649353 430720 218633 218633 37621
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - I Birbandar 172740 158981 13759 13759 2368
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - I Haria 184981 313542 -128561 0 0
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - I Kalagachia 499846 152114 347732 347732 59835
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - I Kamarda 478129 962985 -484856 0 0
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - I Lakshi 468709 200849 267860 267860 46091
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - I Tikashi 333884 1090750 -756866 0 0
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - II Baratala 109809 160416 -50607 0 0
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - II Haludbari 67244 92803 -25559 0 0
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - II Janka 240814 231127 9687 9687 1667
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - II Khajuri 134600 198475 -63875 0 0
Purba Medinipur Khejuri - II Nijkashba 64000 88945 -24945 0 0
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Amalhanda 214512 135232 79280 79280 13642
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Baishnabchak 230751 35366 195385 195385 33620
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Bhogpur 149645 100783 48862 48862 8408
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Brindabanchak 170498 108996 61502 61502 10583
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Deriachak 1026957 1129851 -102894 0 0
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Gopalnagar 147255 139199 8056 8056 1386
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Khanyadihi 176775 127450 49325 49325 8487
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat KOLA-I 393785 497807 -104022 0 0
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat KOLA-II 216846 170701 46145 46145 7940
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Pulsita 195064 194315 749 749 129
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Sagarbarh 807149 178004 629145 629145 108258
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Siddha - I 140386 147661 -7275 0 0
Purba Medinipur Kolaghat Siddha - II 111533 121300 -9767 0 0
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Amritberia 211377 250621 -39244 0 0
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Betkundu 93169 129418 -36249 0 0
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Garkamalpur 351975 353296 -1321 0 0
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Itmagra - I 113447 89194 24253 24253 4173
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Itmagra - II 238846 165992 72854 72854 12536
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Kishmat Naikundi 133737 36582 97155 97155 16718
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal LAKSHYA-I 171948 47509 124439 124439 21412
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal LAKSHYA-II 17382 25688 -8306 0 0
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Natshal - I 302436 95109 207327 207327 35675
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Natshal - II 96229 85084 11145 11145 1918
Purba Medinipur Mahishadal Satish Samanta 166550 149060 17490 17490 3010
Purba Medinipur Moyna Bakcha 212438 110248 102190 102190 17584
Purba Medinipur Moyna Gojina 21786 19330 2456 2456 423
Purba Medinipur Moyna Gokulnagar 97161 38879 58282 58282 10029
Purba Medinipur Moyna MOYNA-I 162442 151540 10902 10902 1876
Purba Medinipur Moyna MOYNA-II 87013 66247 20766 20766 3573
Purba Medinipur Moyna Naichanpur - I 62411 126395 -63984 0 0
Purba Medinipur Moyna Naichanpur - II 1039292 36733 1002559 1002559 172511
Purba Medinipur Moyna Paramanandapur 69374 162377 -93003 0 0
Purba Medinipur Moyna Ramchak 95094 112799 -17705 0 0
Purba Medinipur Moyna Srikantha 813262 45848 767414 767414 132050
Purba Medinipur Moyna Tilkhoja 68576 47062 21514 21514 3702
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Bargodagodar 62931 49609 13323 13323 2292
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Basudebpur 144121 20553 123568 123568 21262
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Byabattarhat Paschim 707250 116165 591085 591085 101709
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Byabattarhat Purba 91394 116218 -24824 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Chaksimulia 91687 165745 -74058 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar DAKSHIN NARIKELDA 163216 159602 3614 3614 622
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Kalyanpur 124290 66811 57479 57479 9890
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Kumaraara 180336 80200 100136 100136 17231
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Kumarchak 62097 554938 -492841 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Saoraberia Jalpai-I 0 69120 -69120 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Saoraberia Jalpai-II 76409 85401 -8992 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandakumar Sitalpur Paschim 114896 156352 -41456 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Bhekutia 258610 143856 114754 114754 19746



Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Daudpur 1016052 69768 946284 946284 162828
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Gokulnagar 121891 48060 73831 73831 12704
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Haripur 1017660 263575 754085 754085 129756
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Kalicharanpur 136962 124498 12464 12464 2145
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Kendamarijalpai 165525 64270 101255 101255 17423
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Mahammadpur 282489 76205 206284 206284 35495
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Nandigram 211260 878563 -667303 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Samsabad 73534 209301 -135767 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-I Sonachura 62563 3662 58901 58901 10135
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II AMDABAD-I 34317 32378 1939 1939 334
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II AMDABAD-II 24824 82830 -58006 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II Birulia 246821 155167 91654 91654 15771
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II Boyal - I 49042 51480 -2438 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II Boyal - II 108295 330485 -222190 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II Khodambari - I 55967 320856 -264889 0 0
Purba Medinipur Nandigram-II Khodambari - II 92963 302868 -209905 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Chaitnyapur-I 85001 57320 27681 27681 4763
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Chaitnyapur-II 37434 36197 1237 1237 213
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Ghoshpur 138900 290452 -151553 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Gobinda Nagar 222403 207402 15001 15001 2581
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Hour 353923 501252 -147329 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Keshapat 232941 208305 24636 24636 4239
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Khandakhola 249119 402056 -152937 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Mysora 381673 126492 255181 255181 43909
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Panskura-I 257060 130231 126829 126829 21824
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Pratappur - I 108777 100287 8490 8490 1461
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Pratappur - II 37522 100287 -62765 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Purusattampur 128308 144901 -16593 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Radhaballavchak 131347 173025 -41678 0 0
Purba Medinipur Panskura-I Raghunathbari 428020 650462 -222442 0 0
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Amarshi  - I 139003 47219 91784 91784 15793
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Amarshi - II 180263 138782 41481 41481 7138
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Barhat 107682 70670 37012 37012 6369
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Brazalalpur 349116 312007 37109 37109 6385
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Chistipur - I 156439 76962 79477 79477 13676
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Chistipur - II 99213 91197 8015 8015 1379
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Gokulpur 148226 119655 28572 28572 4916
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Gopalpur 219112 114084 105028 105028 18072
Purba Medinipur Patashpur- I Naipur 503498 174552 328946 328946 56602
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II Argoal 468225 90897 377328 377328 64927
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II Khaar 163788 100564 63224 63224 10879
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II Mathura 176320 339277 -162957 0 0
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II Panchet 249427 148693 100734 100734 17333
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II Patashpur 149937 123521 26416 26416 4545
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II South Khanda 310088 300962 9126 9126 1570
Purba Medinipur Patashpur-II Srirampur 174652 176355 -1703 0 0
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Badhia 149591 65999 83592 83592 14384
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Basantapur 138590 85075 53515 53515 9208
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Gobra 140206 356237 -216031 0 0
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Haldia - I 62049 56251 5798 5798 998
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Haldia - II 91185 44150 47035 47035 8093
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Padima - I 430229 224840 205389 205389 35342
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Padima - II 642996 642215 781 781 134
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Talgachari - I 318474 284582 33892 33892 5832
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-I Talgachari - II 260975 140663 120312 120312 20702
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Badalpur 141316 148944 -7628 0 0
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Balisai 164812 85551 79261 79261 13639
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Depal 66238 61003 5235 5235 901
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Kadua 57448 91686 -34238 0 0
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Kalindi 3073866 564363 2509503 2509503 431813
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Mahitona 159481 28082 131399 131399 22610
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Paldhui 108312 79499 28813 28813 4958
Purba Medinipur Ramnagar-II Satilapur 205725 96850 108875 108875 18734
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Balluk - I 134002 144239 -10237 0 0
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Balluk - II 234501 121502 113000 113000 19444
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Dhalhara 246615 283020 -36405 0 0
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Kakharda 229410 443020 -213610 0 0
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Kharui - I 151931 210454 -58523 0 0
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Kharui - II 177125 198526 -21401 0 0
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Raghunathpur - II 78832 53617 25215 25215 4339
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Raghunathpur-I 158241 48765 109476 109476 18838
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Santipur - I 488761 475736 13025 13025 2241
Purba Medinipur Sahid Matangini Santipur - II 296149 152432 143717 143717 24730



Purba Medinipur Sutahata Ashadtalia 120461 168716 -48255 0 0
Purba Medinipur Sutahata Chaitanyapu 343591 1020389 -676798 0 0
Purba Medinipur Sutahata Guaberia 66447 38265 28182 28182 4849
Purba Medinipur Sutahata Horkhali 63618 63092 526 526 91
Purba Medinipur Sutahata Jainagar 42850 18820 24030 24030 4135
Purba Medinipur Sutahata Kukrahati 172647 112937 59710 59710 10274
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Anantapur - I 123902 118932 4970 4970 855
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Anantapur - II 34596 22860 11736 11736 2019
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Bishnubar - I 59286 51490 7796 7796 1341
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Bishnubar - II 182271 98330 83942 83942 14444
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Nilkunthia 458663 198635 260028 260028 44743
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Padumpur - I 150750 56369 94381 94381 16240
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Padumpur - II 55759 129659 -73900 0 0
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Pipulberia - I 108553 109152 -599 0 0
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Pipulberia - II 117440 62316 55124 55124 9485
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Sirampur - I 36580 49790 -13210 0 0
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Sirampur - II 56288 13973 42315 42315 7281
Purba Medinipur Tamluk Uttar Sonamui 367060 321899 45161 45161 7771
Purba Medinipur Total 3115895
PURULIA ARSHA ARSHA 25658 525 25133 25133 4325
PURULIA ARSHA BELDIH 20219 520 19699 19699 3390
PURULIA ARSHA CHATUHANSA 598 850 -252 0 0
PURULIA ARSHA HENSLA 3530 500 3030 3030 521
PURULIA ARSHA HETGUGUI 3000 250 2750 2750 473
PURULIA ARSHA MANKIARY 13150 200 12950 12950 2228
PURULIA ARSHA PUARA 60500 7525 52975 52975 9115
PURULIA ARSHA SIRKABAD 0 0 0 0 0
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI AJODHYA 355587 0 355587 355587 61186
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI BAGHMUNDI 15230 13420 1810 1810 311
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI BIRGRAM 22250 0 22250 22250 3829
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI BURODA KALIMATI 18400 1450 16950 16950 2917
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI MATHA 2600 2538 62 62 11
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI SERENGDI 401875 5150 396725 396725 68265
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI SINDARI 3250 1899 1351 1351 232
PURULIA BAGHMUNDI TANTURI SUISA 0 11420 -11420 0 0
PURULIA BALARAMPUR BALARAMPUR 129440 186686 -57246 0 0
PURULIA BALARAMPUR BARAURMA 11579 3161 8418 8418 1448
PURULIA BALARAMPUR BELA 20968 9050 11918 11918 2051
PURULIA BALARAMPUR DARDA 1549 4604 -3055 0 0
PURULIA BALARAMPUR GENRUA 85045 62870 22175 22175 3816
PURULIA BALARAMPUR GHATBERA KEORA 36571 37767 -1196 0 0
PURULIA BALARAMPUR TENTLOW 39205 20662 18543 18543 3191
PURULIA BARABAZAR BANJORA 29746 0 29746 29746 5118
PURULIA BARABAZAR BANSBERA 2201 9818 -7617 0 0
PURULIA BARABAZAR BARABAZAR 22194 19087 3107 3107 535
PURULIA BARABAZAR BERADA 21771 7000 14771 14771 2542
PURULIA BARABAZAR BHAGABANDH 200 2983 -2783 0 0
PURULIA BARABAZAR DHELATBAMU 60865 950 59915 59915 10310
PURULIA BARABAZAR LATPADA 0 1800 -1800 0 0
PURULIA BARABAZAR SINDRI 14150 72400 -58250 0 0
PURULIA BARABAZAR SUKURHUTU 8936 12400 -3464 0 0
PURULIA BARABAZAR TUMRASOLE 89401 2550 86851 86851 14945
PURULIA BUNDWAN BUNDWAN 2014 1600 414 414 71
PURULIA BUNDWAN CHIRUDIH 18085 0 18085 18085 3112
PURULIA BUNDWAN DHADKA 6642 13899.48 -7257 0 0
PURULIA BUNDWAN GURUR 2000 0 2000 2000 344
PURULIA BUNDWAN KUILAPAL 2550 65810 -63260 0 0
PURULIA BUNDWAN KUMRA 8643 3750 4893 4893 842
PURULIA BUNDWAN KUNCHIA 6734 5887.85 846 846 146
PURULIA BUNDWAN SUPUDIH 10695 20828.57 -10133 0 0
PURULIA HURA CHATUMADAR 6384 -6384 0 0
PURULIA HURA DALDALI 26251 22686 3565 3565 613
PURULIA HURA HURA 240953 62613 178340 178340 30687
PURULIA HURA JABBARAH 3710 3345 365 365 63
PURULIA HURA KALABANI 0 0 0 0 0
PURULIA HURA KESHARGARH 12439 9437 3002 3002 517
PURULIA HURA LADHURKA 19083 28426 -9343 0 0
PURULIA HURA LAKHANPUR 18387 26719 -8332 0 0
PURULIA HURA MAGURIA-LALPUR 109661 29590 80071 80071 13778
PURULIA HURA RAKHERA-BISHPURIA 43541 9770 33771 33771 5811
PURULIA JHALDA - I HENSAHATU 1000 0 1000 1000 172
PURULIA JHALDA - I ICAG 9147 0 9147 9147 1574
PURULIA JHALDA - I ILLO_JARGO 17055 0 17055 17055 2935



PURULIA JHALDA - I JHALDA DARDA 2880 0 2880 2880 496
PURULIA JHALDA - I KALMA 600 0 600 600 103
PURULIA JHALDA - I MARU MASINA 4027 0 4027 4027 693
PURULIA JHALDA - I MATHARI KHANAR 950 0 950 950 163
PURULIA JHALDA - I NAYADIH 2051 0 2051 2051 353
PURULIA JHALDA - I PUSTI 35436 0 35436 35436 6098
PURULIA JHALDA - I TULIN 11058 0 11058 11058 1903
PURULIA JHALDA - II BAMNIYA BELADI 46445 7844.15 38600 38600 6642
PURULIA JHALDA - II BEGUNKODAR 54847 52670 2177 2177 375
PURULIA JHALDA - II CHEKYA 9938 3100 6838 6838 1177
PURULIA JHALDA - II CHITMU 54416 550 53866 53866 9269
PURULIA JHALDA - II HIRAPUR ADARDIH 10506 10152 354 354 61
PURULIA JHALDA - II MAJHIDIH 200 8470 -8270 0 0
PURULIA JHALDA - II NOWAHATU 14250 105227.25 -90977 0 0
PURULIA JHALDA - II RIGID 9046 1180 7866 7866 1354
PURULIA JHALDA - II TANTUARA 0 0 0 0 0
PURULIA JOYPUR BARAGRAM 9350 2252 7098 7098 1221
PURULIA JOYPUR GHAGRA 810 1685 -875 0 0
PURULIA JOYPUR JOYPUR 17050 160630 -143580 0 0
PURULIA JOYPUR MUKUNDAPUR 6101 6590 -489 0 0
PURULIA JOYPUR ROPO 6900 2150 4750 4750 817
PURULIA JOYPUR SIDHIJAMRA 25399 2931 22468 22468 3866
PURULIA JOYPUR UPARKAHAN 1805 1895 -90 0 0
PURULIA KASHIPUR AGARDIH CHITRA 30729 12900 17829 17829 3068
PURULIA KASHIPUR BARRAH 32383 16069 16314 16314 2807
PURULIA KASHIPUR BEKO 63900 5600 58300 58300 10032
PURULIA KASHIPUR GAGNABAD 52310 12500 39810 39810 6850
PURULIA KASHIPUR GOURANGDIH 28691 42600 -13909 0 0
PURULIA KASHIPUR HADALDA UPARRAH 14075 5000 9075 9075 1562
PURULIA KASHIPUR KALIDAHA 1850 4360 -2510 0 0
PURULIA KASHIPUR KASHIPUR 76128 62535 13593 13593 2339
PURULIA KASHIPUR MANIHARA 600 10610 -10010 0 0
PURULIA KASHIPUR RANGAMATI RANGANDIH 27407 25961 1446 1446 249
PURULIA KASHIPUR SIMLA DHANERA 32776 47060 -14284 0 0
PURULIA KASHIPUR SONAIJURI 13561 19789 -6228 0 0
PURULIA KASHIPUR SONATHALI 15442 28491 -13049 0 0
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I BAMNI MAJHI HIRA 14165 750 13415 13415 2308
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I BAROMESHYA RAMNAGA 55977 0 55977 55977 9632
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I BHALUBASA 48272 3482 44790 44790 7707
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I BISHRI 37743 10059 27684 27684 4764
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I CHANDRA PAIRACHALI 42450 650 41800 41800 7193
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I DHANARA 89647 16000 73647 73647 12673
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I GOPALNAGAR 103813 97755 6058 6058 1042
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I JITUJARI 59856 11909 47947 47947 8250
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I KAMTA JANGIGIRI 15944 3123 12821 12821 2206
PURULIA MANBAZAR - I MANBAZAR 60168 9730 50438 50438 8679
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II ANKRO-BARAKADAM 124107 22150 101957 101957 17544
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II BARGORIA-JAMTORIA 9226 2805 6421 6421 1105
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II BARI-JAGDA 47037 57001.84 -9965 0 0
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II BORO-JARAGORA 37215 12308.6 24906 24906 4286
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II BURIBANDH 0 550 -550 0 0
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II DIGHI 24800 39921.41 -15121 0 0
PURULIA MANBAZAR - II KUMARI 10803 30204.04 -19401 0 0
PURULIA NETURIA BHAMURIA 26684 11184 15500 15500 2667
PURULIA NETURIA DIGHA 67877 23250 44627 44627 7679
PURULIA NETURIA GUNIYARA 25000 0 25000 25000 4302
PURULIA NETURIA JANARDANDIH 0 250 -250 0 0
PURULIA NETURIA RAIBANDH 65645 21450 44195 44195 7605
PURULIA NETURIA SALTORE 17810 400 17410 17410 2996
PURULIA NETURIA SARBARI 63875 1000 62875 62875 10819
PURULIA PARA ANARA 30065 0 30065 30065 5173
PURULIA PARA BAHARA 31100 0 31100 31100 5351
PURULIA PARA BHAURIDI 5356 0 5356 5356 922
PURULIA PARA DEOLI 29532 0 29532 29532 5082
PURULIA PARA DUBRA 23903 0 23903 23903 4113
PURULIA PARA JABARRA JHAPRA-I 29900 0 29900 29900 5145
PURULIA PARA JABARRA JHAPRA-II 39270 0 39270 39270 6757
PURULIA PARA NADIHA_SURULIA 24074 0 24074 24074 4142
PURULIA PARA PARA 8420 1000 7420 7420 1277
PURULIA PARA UDAYPUR_JOYNAGAR 6640 0 6640 6640 1143
PURULIA PUNCHA BAGDA 10700 -10700 0 0
PURULIA PUNCHA CHANDRA 1444 8847 -7403 0 0
PURULIA PUNCHA CHHIRUDIH 4119 -4119 0 0



PURULIA PUNCHA JAMBAD 15608 10872 4736 4736 815
PURULIA PUNCHA KENDA 7691 12691 -5000 0 0
PURULIA PUNCHA LAKHRA 2440 5038 -2598 0 0
PURULIA PUNCHA NA-PARA 20017 10717 9300 9300 1600
PURULIA PUNCHA PANIPATHAR 1050 1900 -850 0 0
PURULIA PUNCHA PIRRAH 1276 8275 -6999 0 0
PURULIA PUNCHA PUNCHA 24350 0 24350 24350 4190
PURULIA PURULIA - I BHANDARPUARA_CHIPID 0 3100 -3100 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA - I CHAKALTORE 2823 3416 -593 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA - I DIMDIHA 25634 19105 6529 6529 1123
PURULIA PURULIA - I DURKU 2570 2750 -180 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA - I GARAPHUSRU 1843 23400 -21557 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA - I LAGDA 5490 14340 -8850 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA - I MANARA 10225 0 10225 10225 1759
PURULIA PURULIA - I SONAIJURI 72324 44003 28321 28321 4873
PURULIA PURULIA- I I AGARRAH NARRAH 3770 2346 1424 1424 245
PURULIA PURULIA- I I BELMA 9429 12480 -3051 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA- I I BHANGRA 6558 8435 -1877 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA- I I CHHARRA_DUMDUMI 26234 54499 -28265 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA- I I GHONGA 15791 18285 -2494 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA- I I GOLAMARA 31439 2061 29378 29378 5055
PURULIA PURULIA- I I HUTMURA 37660 42189 -4529 0 0
PURULIA PURULIA- I I PIRRAH 8345 6188 2157 2157 371
PURULIA PURULIA- I I RAGHABPUR 89427 17696 71731 71731 12343
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I ARRAH 194592 224444 -29852 0 0
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I BABUGRAM 24025 22214 1811 1811 312
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I BERO 106497 16957 89540 89540 15407
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I CHORPAHARI 19121 -19121 0 0
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I KHAJURA 15416 -15416 0 0
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I NATUNDIH 50378 26885 23493 23493 4042
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - I SAKA 19335 20176 -841 0 0
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II BARRAH 21106 8533 12573 12573 2163
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II CHELIYAMA 3343 0 3343 3343 575
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II JORADIH 29391 2500 26891 26891 4627
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II MANGALDA_MOUTAR 16154 0 16154 16154 2780
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II NILDIH 1502 0 1502 1502 258
PURULIA RAGHUNATHPUR - II NUTANDIH 0 0 0 0 0
PURULIA SANTURI BALITORA 49600 43925 5675 5675 977
PURULIA SANTURI GARSHIKA 8050 1120 6930 6930 1192
PURULIA SANTURI MURADI 30650 4350 26300 26300 4525
PURULIA SANTURI RAMCHANDRAPUR_KOT 11081 11763 -682 0 0
PURULIA SANTURI SANTURI 20453 22401 -1948 0 0
PURULIA SANTURI TANRBARI 4139 1578 2561 2561 441
PURULIA Total 555155
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Begampur 22148 11316 10832 10832 1864
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Belegachhi 98033 16310 81723 81723 14062
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Brindakhali 29183 5143 24040 24040 4137
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Champahati 158082 73405 84677 84677 14570
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Dhap Dhapi-I 99653 36660 62993 62993 10839
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Dhap Dhapi-II 63708 23157 40551 40551 6978
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Hardah 119159 37145 82014 82014 14112
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Hariharpur 797042 301057 495985 495985 85345
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Kalyanpur 400426 123339 277087 277087 47679
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Madarat 376407 162695 213712 213712 36774
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Mallickpur 642721 121457 521264 521264 89694
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Nabagram 222304 17578 204726 204726 35227
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Ramnagar-I 211971 45628 166343 166343 28623
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Ramnagar-II 600596 525687 74909 74909 12890
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Sankarpur-I 32695 13161 19534 19534 3361
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Sankarpur-II 35786 5929 29857 29857 5138
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Shikharbali-I 59035 16822 42213 42213 7264
South 24 Parganas Baruipur Shikharbali-II 227698 70507 157191 157191 27048
South 24 Parganas Baruipur South Garia 1 123232 27378 95854 95854 16494
South 24 Parganas Basanti Amjhara 43969 21746 22223 22223 3824
South 24 Parganas Basanti Basanti 99610 247973 -148363 0 0
South 24 Parganas Basanti Bharatgarh 149679 30199 119480 119480 20559
South 24 Parganas Basanti Charavidya 17000 17287 -287 0 0
South 24 Parganas Basanti Chunakhali 43445 30613 12832 12832 2208
South 24 Parganas Basanti Jharkhali 117964 19338 98626 98626 16971
South 24 Parganas Basanti Jyotishpur 92088 47657 44431 44431 7645
South 24 Parganas Basanti Kanthalberia 30509 18696 11813 11813 2033
South 24 Parganas Basanti Masjidbati 129808 69083 60725 60725 10449
South 24 Parganas Basanti Nafarganj 154811 40977 113834 113834 19588



South 24 Parganas Basanti PHULMALANCHA 97424 20004 77420 77420 13322
South 24 Parganas Basanti Ram Chandarakhali 50845 48617 2228 2228 383
South 24 Parganas Basanti Uttar Mokamberia 133027 22217 110810 110810 19067
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Bodra 750 42753 -42003 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Chandaneswar-I 1456 165374 -163918 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Chandaneswar-II 40494 92390 -51896 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Durgapur 7072 66153 -59081 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Jagulgachi 2850 63961 -61111 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Narayanpur 17049 58416 -41367 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Pranganj 330424 87910 242514 242514 41730
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Sanksahar 96039 75991 20048 20048 3450
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-I Tardaha 234370 64110 170260 170260 29297
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Bamanghata 61347 101966 -40619 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Beonta-I 39278 9782 29496 29496 5075
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Beonta-II 75818 23072 52746 52746 9076
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Bhagabanpur 114845 22265 92580 92580 15930
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Bhogali-I 74332 3652 70680 70680 12162
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Bhogali-II 82531 20558 61973 61973 10664
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Chaltaberia 148675 23711 124964 124964 21503
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Polerhat-I 130448 41348 89100 89100 15332
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Polerhat-II 223088 71820 151268 151268 26029
South 24 Parganas Bhangore-II Shanpukur 275185 18082 257103 257103 44240
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Amgachia 402204 96320 305884 305884 52634
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Andharmanik 174512 50419 124093 124093 21353
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Bhandaria  Kastekumari 169996 52737 117259 117259 20177
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Dakshin Gouripur Chakdhir 146262 69397 76865 76865 13226
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Julpia 52702 49958 2744 2744 472
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Keoradanga 173716 93652 80064 80064 13777
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Kulerdari 631368 133776 497592 497592 85621
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Panakua 557558 596245 -38687 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Paschim Bishnupur 839772 90108 749664 749664 128996
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Purba Bishnupur 640568 57449 583119 583119 100338
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-I Rashkhali 53260 100230 -46970 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Bakhrahat 339620 351105 -11485 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Chak Enayetnagar 184069 100763 83306 83306 14335
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Chandi 1022838 708930 313908 313908 54015
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Gobindapur Kalicharanpur 287189 131984 155205 155205 26706
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Kanganberia 61626 73204 -11578 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Khagramuri 131573 68573 63000 63000 10840
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Moukhali 278948 178758 100190 100190 17240
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Nahajari 148759 73941 74818 74818 12874
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Panchanan 30166 91946 -61780 0 0
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Patharberia Joychandipur 233809 95079 138730 138730 23871
South 24 Parganas Bishnupur-II Ramkrishnapur Borhanpur 226648 589051 -362403 0 0
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-I Buita 71459 60164 11295 11295 1944
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-I Chingripota 117667 86932 30735 30735 5289
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-I Mayapur 73308 132187 -58879 0 0
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-I Nischintapur 182515 218522 -36007 0 0
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-I Rajibpur 49273 153272 -103999 0 0
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-I Uttar Raypur 65350 280060 -214710 0 0
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II BURUL 70954 51701 19253 19253 3313
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II CHAKMANIK 108565 46883 61682 61682 10614
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II DONGARIA ROYPUR 275040 66251 208789 208789 35927
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II GAZA POALI 126002 48759 77243 77243 13291
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II KAMRA 95563 7760 87803 87803 15108
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II KASHIPUR ALAMPUR 233531 5182 228349 228349 39292
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II NASKARPUR 258741 114007 144734 144734 24905
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II NORTH BAWALI 243339 58147 185192 185192 31866
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II RANIA 102774 17386 85388 85387.5 14693
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II SATGACHIA 404925 20192 384733 384733 66201
South 24 Parganas Budge Budge-II SOUTH BAWALI 221255 44923 176332 176332 30342
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Bansra 88593 136133 -47541 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Daria 1826 14775 -12949 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Dighirpar 83325 308031 -224706 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Gopalpur 5370 23700 -18330 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Hatpukuria 5460 24435 -18975 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Itkhola 46031 19725 26306 26306 4527
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Matla-I 56179 43025 13154 13154 2263
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Matla-II 10699 231335 -220636 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Nikarighata 135124 23502 111622 111622 19207
South 24 Parganas Canning-I Taldi 37604 167227 -129623 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II ATHAROBANKI 0 1740 -1740 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II DEULI-I 62237 4078 58159 58159 10007



South 24 Parganas Canning-II DEULI-II 9405 117409 -108004 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II KALIKATALA 0 3519 -3519 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II MATHERDIGHI 0 8572 -8572 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II NARAYANPUR 1857 15346 -13489 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II SARENGABAD 4531 8389 -3858 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II TAMBULDAHA-I 5739 6404 -665 0 0
South 24 Parganas Canning-II TAMBULDAHA-II 10654 34205 -23551 0 0
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I  Basuldanga 41486 18757 22729 22729 3911
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I Bolsiddhi Kalinagar 258636 26396 232240 232240 39962
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I Deark 81256 41281 39975 39975 6879
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I Harindanga 107670 31279 76391 76391 13145
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I Kanpur-Dhanberia 193947 29237 164710 164710 28342
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I Mashat 48655 26698 21957 21957 3778
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I Netra 168539 218089 -49550 0 0
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-I Parulia 129832 18142 111690 111690 19219
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Bhadura Haridas 168207 35850 132357 132357 22775
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Kalatalahat 484328 42234 442094 442094 76072
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Kamarpole 96469 9282 87187 87187 15002
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Khordo 90072 15278 74794 74794 12870
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Mathur 183234 65064 118170 118170 20334
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Noorpur 192612 107653 84959 84959 14619
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Patra 37342 6215 31127 31127 5356
South 24 Parganas D/Harbour-II Sarisha 494303 121948 372355 372355 64072
South 24 Parganas Falta Banganagar-I 87665 7088 80577 80577 13865
South 24 Parganas Falta Banganagar-II 213390 126120 87270 87270 15017
South 24 Parganas Falta Belsingha-I 57044 19375 37669 37669 6482
South 24 Parganas Falta Belsingha-II 73679 30601 43078 43078 7412
South 24 Parganas Falta Chaluari 71622 9976 61646 61646 10607
South 24 Parganas Falta Debipur 104611 64195 40416 40416 6954
South 24 Parganas Falta Falta 138894 93426 45468 45468 7824
South 24 Parganas Falta Fatepur 192702 91890 100812 100812 17347
South 24 Parganas Falta Gopalpur 28654 27473 1181 1181 203
South 24 Parganas Falta Harindanga-I 81856 101648 -19792 0 0
South 24 Parganas Falta Harindanga-II 111531 41600 69931 69931 12033
South 24 Parganas Falta Mallickpur 258003 147535 110468 110468 19008
South 24 Parganas Falta Noapukuria 8465 5724 2741 2741 472
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Amtali 42725 9418 33307 33307 5731
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Bali-I 25498 1350 24148 24148 4155
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Bali-II 73668 12232 61436 61436 10571
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Bipradaspur 88879 9534 79345 79345 13653
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Chotta Mollakhali 137360 52517 84843 84843 14599
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Gosaba 140598 18700 121898 121898 20975
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Kachukhali 155201 22428 132773 132773 22846
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Kumirmari 53695 15663 38032 38032 6544
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Lahiripur 85402 34893 50509 50509 8691
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Pathankhali 58895 4736 54159 54159 9319
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Radhanagar Taranagar 88499 14322 74177 74177 12764
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Rangabelia 95324 40320 55004 55004 9465
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Sambhunagar 49908 20857 29051 29051 4999
South 24 Parganas Gosaba Satjelia 250428 250 250178 250178 43048
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Baharu Kshetra 39125 28859 10266 10266 1766
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Bamangachi 143071 29829 113242 113242 19486
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Chaltaberia 105194 17331 87863 87863 15119
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Dakshin Barasat 491075 320442 170633 170633 29361
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Dhosa Chandaneswar 88122 66633 21489 21489 3698
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Harinarayanpur 0 73222 -73222 0 0
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Jangalia 35160 34142 1018 1018 175
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Khakurdaha 66550 45951 20599 20599 3544
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Narayanitala 38934 100654 -61720 0 0
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Rajapur Karabeg 34659 68686 -34027 0 0
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Sreepur 78888 87761 -8873 0 0
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-I Uttar Durgapur 46374 65459 -19085 0 0
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Baishata 55601 7095 48506 48506 8346
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Beledurganagar 71700 26583 45117 45117 7763
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Chuprijhara 99272 14030 85242 85242 14668
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Futigoda 184093 33779 150314 150314 25865
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Gordwani 37555 5238 32317 32317 5561
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Manirtat 96425 7355 89070 89070 15326
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Mayahowri 127491 7000 120491 120491 20733
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Moydah 108386 3098 105288 105288 18117
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Nalgora 52748 1847 50901 50901 8759
South 24 Parganas Joynagar-II Sahajadapur 162951 2625 160326 160326 27587
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Bapuji 178463 37548 140915 140915 24247



South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Madhusudhanpur 28825 24682 4143 4143 713
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Netaji 25827 26168 -341 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Pratapadityanagar 72495 65992 6503 6503 1119
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Rabindra 44230 38086 6144 6144 1057
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Ramgopalpur 22343 43177 -20834 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Rishi Bankim chandra 255151 56116 199035 199035 34248
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Sri Sri Ramkrishna 268027 78930 189097 189097 32538
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Srinagar 26569 101136 -74567 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Surjanagar 189787 43761 146026 146026 25127
South 24 Parganas Kakdwip Swami Vivekananda 43764 217680 -173916 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Baburmahal 11195 107323 -96128 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Belpukur 165743 123382 42361 42361 7289
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Chandipur 9876 51144 -41268 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Dhola 83707 74256 9451 9451 1626
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Gazipur 8600 311322 -302722 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Iswaripur 260110 137295 122815 122815 21133
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Kamarchak 204708 26930 177778 177778 30590
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Karanjali 124738 10928 113810 113810 19583
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Keoratala 38988 133603 -94615 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Kulpi 195808 152669 43139 43139 7423
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Rajarampur 48590 99751 -51161 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Ramkishore 63518 145087 -81569 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Ramkrishnapur 71009 44567 26442 26442 4550
South 24 Parganas Kulpi Ramnagar Gazipur 44878 45124 -246 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kultali Deulbari Debipur 25141 31207 -6066 0 0
South 24 Parganas Kultali Gopalgunj 56492 2056 54436 54436 9367
South 24 Parganas Kultali Gurguria Bhubeneswari 161290 92075 69215 69215 11910
South 24 Parganas Kultali Jalaberia - I 39600 8450 31150 31150 5360
South 24 Parganas Kultali Jalaberia - II 138442 15684 122758 122758 21123
South 24 Parganas Kultali Kundakhali Godabar 13011 2084 10927 10927 1880
South 24 Parganas Kultali Maipith Baikunthapur 269075 198711 70364 70364 12108
South 24 Parganas Kultali Merigunj - I 42616 12850 29766 29766 5122
South 24 Parganas Kultali Merigunj-II 30251 5214 25037 25037 4308
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Ektara 38394 28655 9739 9739 1676
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Hariharpur 33931 14493 19438 19438 3345
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Kalikapota 158208 80537 77671 77671 13365
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I LAKSHMIKANTAPUR 20300 66136 -45836 0 0
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Rangilabad 40483 21197 19286 19286 3319
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Sherpur 79083 26410 52673 52673 9064
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Sirakole 110807 126925 -16118 0 0
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Srichanda 57456 41777 15679 15679 2698
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Usthi 41105 50474 -9369 0 0
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Uttar Kusum 45659 8765 36894 36894 6348
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_I Yearpur 45564 102765 -57201 0 0
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Amratala 91055 33975 57080 57080 9822
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Dhamua North 46103 19841 26262 26262 4519
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Dhamua South 151873 69570 82303 82303 14162
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Dhanpota 62042 11974 50068 50068 8615
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Dihikalash 25784 11374 14410 14410 2480
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Gokarnee 20790 17776 3014 3014 519
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Hotor Marjada 63581 24375 39206 39206 6746
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Jugdia 63015 13235 49780 49780 8566
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Magrahat East 300390 56290 244100 244100 42003
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Magrahat West 126777 59815 66962 66962 11522
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Mohanpur 102047 40094 61953 61953 10660
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Multi 64298 27940 36358 36358 6256
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Nainan 136629 15868 120761 120761 20779
South 24 Parganas Magrahat_II Urelchandpur 78299 34742 43557 43557 7495
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Anchna 74712 336467 -261755 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar CHANDPUR CHAITANYAPU 41657 32133 9524 9524 1639
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Dhanurhat 30909 16947 13962 13962 2402
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Gabberia 92022 137732 -45710 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Ghateswar 331752 152462 179290 179290 30851
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Jagadishpur 28496 36081 -7585 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Kecharkur 41059 36259 4800 4800 826
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Krishnapur 80072 73114 6958 6958 1197
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar Nishapur 17498 68369 -50871 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mandirbazar South Bishnupur 197262 33243 164019 164019 28223
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Abad Bhagawanpur 9966 11717 -1751 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Debipur 40672 21342 19330 19330 3326
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Krishnachandrapur 16550 6479 10071 10071 1733
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Lakshminarayanpur Daksh 18406 13446 4960 4960 853
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Lakshminarayanpur Uttar 19439 7619 11820 11820 2034



South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Lalpur 2254 16911 -14657 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Mathurapur Paschim 17345 40773 -23428 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Mathurapur Purba 11067 29640 -18573 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Nalua 2100 5997 -3897 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_I Shankarpur 12096 27353 -15257 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II DIGHIPAR BAKULTALA 65678 54580 11098 11098 1910
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Gilarchhat 134856 27820 107036 107036 18418
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Kankandighi 292744 163282 129462 129462 22277
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Kashinagar 79118 14530 64588 64588 11114
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Kautala 54779 8773 46006 46006 7916
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Khari 55227 19428 35799 35799 6160
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Kumrapara 82608 94515 -11907 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Nagendrapur 93182 106723 -13541 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Nandakumarpur 286883 157654 129229 129229 22237
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Radhakantapur 37304 60852 -23548 0 0
South 24 Parganas Mathurapur_II Raidighi 501684 144768 356916 356916 61415
South 24 Parganas Namkhana Budhakhali 383581 115150 268431 268431 46189
South 24 Parganas Namkhana Frezarganj 222084 78300 143784 143784 24741
South 24 Parganas Namkhana Haripur 396639 60801 335838 335838 57788
South 24 Parganas Namkhana Moushuni 123384 85763 37621 37621 6474
South 24 Parganas Namkhana Namkhana 110842 157299 -46457 0 0
South 24 Parganas Namkhana Narayanpur 130043 255575 -125532 0 0
South 24 Parganas Namkhana Sibrampur 133971 111119 22852 22852 3932
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Achintyanagar 45141 56554 -11413 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Banashyamnagar 83723 112031 -28308 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Brajaballavpur 122174 102013 20161 20161 3469
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima DAKSHIN GANGADHARPUR 85996 137792 -51796 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima DAKSHIN ROYPUR 39090 60793 -21703 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Digambarpur 113651 54009 59642 59642 10263
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Durbachati 56327 72311 -15984 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Gopalnagar 84964 143138 -58174 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima G-Plot 41745 23876 17869 17869 3075
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Herambagopalpur 65018 24450 40568 40568 6981
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Laxmijanardanpur 59354 70403 -11049 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Patharpratima 208747 32988 175759 175759 30243
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Ramganga 189043 15003 174040 174040 29947
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima Sridhanagar 31832 41141 -9309 0 0
South 24 Parganas Patharpratima SRINARAYANPUR PURNAC 79421 11360 68061 68061 11711
South 24 Parganas Sagore Dhablat 228894 402535 -173641 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sagore Dhaspara Sumatinagar-I 71568 55316 16252 16252 2797
South 24 Parganas Sagore Dhaspara Sumatinagar-II 137704 125058 12646 12646 2176
South 24 Parganas Sagore Ganga Sagore 480828 226272 254556 254556 43802
South 24 Parganas Sagore Ghoramara 10934 51663 -40729 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sagore Muriganga-I 99727 57944 41783 41783 7190
South 24 Parganas Sagore Muriganga-II 59180 65258 -6078 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sagore Ramkarchar 124313 131745 -7432 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sagore Rudranagar 207869 270827 -62958 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Bonhooghly-I 571078 313949 257129 257129 44244
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Bonhooghly-II 219532 199747 19785 19785 3404
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Kalikapur-I 548633 698422 -149789 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Kalikapur-II 122025 49662 72363 72363 12452
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Kamrabad 640168 279439 360729 360729 62071
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Kheyadah-I 261402 882987 -621585 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Kheyadah-II 1113091 173629 939462 939462 161654
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Langalberia 285545 133093 152452 152452 26233
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Poleghat 378491 441270 -62779 0 0
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Pratapnagar 183517 122621 60896 60896 10478
South 24 Parganas Sonarpur Sonarpur-II 373422 227023 146399 146399 25191
South 24 Parganas THAKURPUKUR-MAHESTOLA Ashuti- I 274441 123496 150945 150945 25973
South 24 Parganas THAKURPUKUR-MAHESTOLA Ashuti- II 565285 215618 349667 349667 60168
South 24 Parganas THAKURPUKUR-MAHESTOLA Chatta 467771 237248 230523 230523 39666
South 24 Parganas THAKURPUKUR-MAHESTOLA Joka-I 919402 583326 336076 336076 57829
South 24 Parganas THAKURPUKUR-MAHESTOLA Joka-II 3609629 163204 3446425 3446425 593030
South 24 Parganas THAKURPUKUR-MAHESTOLA Rasapunja 734482 204980 529502 529502 91112
South 24 Parganas Total 4819884
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Chopra 304626 49850 254776 254776 43840
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Chutiakhore 106573 132952 -26379 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Daspara 159944 55620 104324 104324 17951
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Ghirnigaon 179826 57850 121976 121976 20989
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Haptiagachh 154211 24700 129511 129511 22285
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Lakhipur 47173 54075 -6902 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Majhiali 514868 188932 325936 325936 56084
Uttar Dinajpur Chopra Sonapur 253105 118252 134853 134853 23204



Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Dharampur-I 83828 48363 35465 35465 6103
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Dharampur-II 140510 8176 132334 132334 22771
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Goagaon-I 15802 30402 -14600 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Goagaon-II 8288 33702 -25414 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Goalpokhar 21836 78552 -56716 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Goti 9556 19103 -9547 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Jaingaon 96000 84789 11211 11211 1929
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Khagore 12277 18801 -6524 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Lodhan 11161 5119 6042 6042 1040
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Mahua 10129 11710 -1581 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Panjipara 211953 135036 76917 76917 13235
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Pokharia 11430 4000 7430 7430 1278
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Sahapur-I 69807 12466 57341 57341 9867
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-I Sahapur-II 17699 25138 -7439 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Belon 768981 18780 750201 750201 129088
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Bidyanandapur 50870 18416 32454 32454 5584
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Chakulia 21118 84434 -63316 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Kanki 63952 64674 -722 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Nizampur-I 41708 21554 20154 20154 3468
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Nizampur-II 30226 16775 13451 13451 2315
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Sahapur-I 20515 12340 8175 8175 1407
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Sahapur-II 103536 9500 94036 94036 16181
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Surjapur-I 127904 42705 85199 85199 14660
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Surjapur-II 91258 34112 57146 57146 9833
Uttar Dinajpur Goalpokher-II Toriyal 27968 38099 -10131 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Hemtabad Bangalbari 32223 65711 -33488 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Hemtabad Bishnupur 122121 20073 102048 102048 17560
Uttar Dinajpur Hemtabad Chainagar 99515 148733 -49218 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Hemtabad Hemtabad 374833 278476 96357 96357 16580
Uttar Dinajpur Hemtabad Naoda 58186 48514 9672 9672 1664
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Agdimti Khanti 43555 18452 25103 25103 4320
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Gaisal-I 187822 69349 118473 118473 20386
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Gaisal-II 15814 26128 -10314 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Gobindapur 26059 12600 13459 13459 2316
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Gunjaria 530190 90768 439422 439422 75612
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Islampur 33796 22300 11496 11496 1978
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Kamalagaon Sujali 39947 8584 31363 31363 5397
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Matikunda-I 75351 118431 -43080 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Matikunda-II 113945 119673 -5728 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Panditpota-I 35332 26810 8522 8522 1466
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Panditpota-II 43142 156038 -112896 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Ramganj-I 403240 102995 300245 300245 51664
Uttar Dinajpur Islampur Ramganj-II 201806 291352 -89546 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar CHHAYGHARA 2660 -2660 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Durgapur 60558 103866 -43308 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Durlavpur 99502 45891 53611 53611 9225
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Gulandar-I 51210 56058 -4848 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Gulandar-II 215535 22642 192893 192893 33191
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Itahar 266487 149766 116721 116721 20084
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Joyhat 89674 134305 -44631 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Kapasia 26459 108657 -82198 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Marnai 145016 315600 -170584 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Patirajpur 56699 171025 -114326 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Surun-I 259696 301871 -42175 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Itahar Surun-II 54160 59074 -4914 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Anantapur 138114 29565 108549 108549 18678
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Baruna 258655 137249 121406 121406 20890
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Bhandar 188828 103471 85357 85357 14687
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Bochadanga 128835 88638 40197 40197 6917
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Dhankoil 127386 115061 12325 12325 2121
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Malgaon 110894 63728 47166 47166 8116
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Mustafanagar 144888 189888 -45000 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Kaliyaganj Radhikapur 61559 307513 -245954 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Altapur-I 301584 18612 282972 282972 48691
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Altapur-II 468439 19466 448973 448973 77255
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Bazargaon-I 111660 15401 96259 96259 16563
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Bazargaon-II 26169 17823 8346 8346 1436
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Dalkhhola-I 66347 230045 -163698 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Domohna 382411 193679 188732 188732 32475
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Karandighi-I 185281 128920 56361 56361 9698
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Karandighi-II 655790 4463 651327 651327 112075
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Lahutara-I 70973 54567 16406 16406 2823
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Lahutara-II 101204 7986 93218 93218 16040



Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Raniganj 177620 88387 89233 89233 15354
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Rasakhowa-I 111081 40469 70612 70612 12150
Uttar Dinajpur Karandighi Rasakhowa-II 264801 129484 135317 135317 23284
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Bahin 372829 37432 335397 335397 57712
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Barua 124473 36331 88142 88142 15167
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Bhatun 139801 31763 108038 108038 18590
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Bindole 66629 106619 -39990 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Birghoi 106838 70187 36651 36651 6307
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Gouri 106423 42218 64205 64205 11048
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Jagadishpur 121298 38492 82806 82806 14249
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Kamalabari-I 422872 277878 144994 144994 24949
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Kamalabari-II 263596 83128 180468 180468 31053
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Maraikura 263866 131412 132454 132454 22792
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Mohipur 66437 51993 14444 14444 2485
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Rampur 85713 31229 54484 54484 9375
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Sherpur 96413 43399 53014 53014 9122
Uttar Dinajpur Raiganj Sitgram 56400 221232 -164832 0 0
Uttar Dinajpur Total 1346658

245549588.2
Grand Total 42252000.0


